
Lot Sporting and General Memorabilia Estimate

Auction 340 – First Session
5.30pm Monday 15 th December 2008 (Lots 1 to 511)

               Sport - General Memorabilia
1 NEW SOUTH WALES HONOUR CAP,  blue velvet, wire embroidered "NSW" monogram on front, embroidered on brim and

around sides "1888, 1889, 1890, 1891, 1892, 1894, 1895, 1896", and with tassle on top, name tag inside with initials "JMM".
Fair/Good condition. A wonderful early honour cap - sport unknown.  (Photo) .............................................................$500 - $1,000

2 SPORTS COLLECTABLES:  "Rules and Regulations of the Fremantle Bowling Club, and Laws of the Game of Bowls, 1898"
(tone spots); 1970 signed letter from boxing trainer Ambrose Palmer in Johannesburg to Alf Brown at 'The Herald' in Melbourne;
1948 race book from Wellington NZ; set of left-handed golf clubs with bag & buggy.  ....................................................$100 - $150

3 REMAINDER OF SPORT COLLECTION:  c1920s-60s range, comprising - Greyhound Dog Racing Muzzles (3), Boxing
Gloves (2 sets, one miniature Muhammad Ali small size), Boxing Bag, Fencing Mask, Framed lures, Fishing Clock, Riding Crop,
Wooden Speed Skates; 1986 Australian Formula 1 Grand Prix programme, souvenir periscope & playing cards; Road Safety
Council Pennants - "Safe Driving Award/RSC/N.S.W./Safe Driving Competition" pennants for 1963 & 1970, each 45x97cm;
together with c1961-84 car magazines (49) in varied condition. ........................................................................................$100 - $150

4 SPORT COLLECTABLES:  Programmes (14) including 1960 "World Championship Tennis" (includes Lew Hoad & Ken
Rosewall); 1958 British Empire & Commonwealth Games; Football (Soccer - 2) 1984 Forest v Australia & 1992 Sheffield United v
NZ; 1953-83 athletics programmes (9); 1943 BATC Albion Park race book; plus Commonwealth Games group with 1958 Ladies
Silk Scarves (4); also souvenir guide; "The Western Mail Empire Games Book" edited by Harold Abrahams [Cardiff, 1958];
"Guiness Book of British Empire & Commonwealth Games Records" [London, 1966]. (22 items)...................................$150 - $250

5 SPORT COLLECTABLES:  Framed displays/posters (7) - Print "Legends of the Brownlow", Don Bradman, Ian Chappell (2, both
signed), cricket cards "Ashes Winning Captains" [25], Tiger Woods, King Richard (Dick Reynolds); plus bottle of champagne
signed by Johnny Famechon; special Brownlow Medal Crown Lager bottles from 2002 (2), 2003 & 2006; Coca-Cola bottle for
2006 All-Australian Awards Dinner. (13 items)..................................................................................................................$150 - $200

6 SPORT COLLECTABLES:  Framed displays (5) - two with Don Bradman cards - "Sir Donald Bradman Greatets Hits" [16] &
"The Bradman Collection" [20]; Ayrton Senna display; Holden 2000 Racing Team display with T-shirt signed by Craig Lowndes &
Mark Skaife; History of Football (Soccer) display. Also "Steeden" football signed by NSW State of Origin team (11 signatures) &
1974 FIFA World Cup practice football marked "WM-74". (7 items) ................................................................................$200 - $300

7 SPORT COLLECTABLES:  Framed displays/prints (7) - Joe Montana signed display; Australia Cricket World Champions 1999
display; famous people print by J.Eathorne; basketball print by Brent Hayes; Vince Lombardi prints (2); USA Women's Soccer
Team display comprising "Olympic Football USA/Sydney 2000" T-shirt with 9 signatures; plus "Ross Faulkner" Football with c20
Collingwood signatures. (8 items).......................................................................................................................................$150 - $250

8 CHAMPION SPORTSWOMEN:  Display "Tag Heuer Australia, Marion Jones Alter Ego Collection Launch, 2001", comprising
Australian flag with 12 signatures - Cathy Freeman, Nova Peris, Lee Naylor, Susan Hobson, Susan Andrews, Melinda Gainsford-
Taylor, Michelle Timms, Louise Dobson, Tammy Van Wisse, Linley Frame, Lauren Burns & Marion Jones, window mounted,
framed & glazed, overall 112x66cm.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................$350 - $500

Boxing
9 JACK DEMPSEY  (World Heavyweight Champion 1919-26), superb signed picture, 22x28cm, one of the best we have seen.

(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $300

10 D GEORGE COOK  (1898-1943, Australian heavyweight boxer), rare 1935 programmes - George Cook v Obie Walker (USA - the
first black American heavyweight to fight in UK); George Cook v Pancho Villar (Spain). Good condition. (2) (Photo) .$150 - $200

11 JOE LOUIS, display comprising signature on piece, window mounted with reprinted photograph of Joe Louis in training for a
fight, overall 32x37cm.  (Photo) .........................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

12 1938 Churchman "Boxing Personalities", complete set, noted Jack Dempsey, Jack Johnson & Joe Louis. G/VG. (50)...$100 - $120

13 LESTER ELLIS,  print "Lester Ellis - The Master Blaster" by Bryan Membrey, framed & glazed (signed by Lester Ellis on glass),
overall 62x78cm. ....................................................................................................................................................................$60 - $80

14 JOHNNY FAMECHON , signature on Australia Post - 1988 Seoul Olympics First Day Cover. .......................................$80 - $100

15 JEFF FENECH, pair of "Reyes" boxing gloves, both signed. ..........................................................................................$100 - $150
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16 AUSTRALIA'S WORLD CHAMPIONS:  Display comprising pair of "Ring Pro" boxing gloves with 3 signatures –
Lionel Rose, Johnny Famechon & Jeff Fenech; mounted on board with photographs of the three Champions,
overall 42x93cm.  (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................................$200 - $300

17 MIKE TYSON v JULIUS FRANCIS BOXING GLOVE:  16oz BBE Full Pro Boxing Glove (not replica), that was a spare for the
Mike Tyson v Julius Francis fight, and signed by six world champions - Jose Torres, Jeff Fenech, Lloyd Honeyghan, Herbie Hide,
Carl Thompson & Colin McMillan; also signed by fight referee Joe Cortez & famous ring announcer Michael Buffer with his
trademark catchphrase "Let's Rumble". This glove has been used for training, the marks on the "BBE" label caused by tape being
removed. [Iron Mike knocked the British heavyweight champion to the canvas five times before the bout was stopped at 1:03 in the
second round of their scheduled 10-round fight, at Manchester, UK on 29th Jan.2001].   (Photo) .............................$1,000 - $1,500

18 MIKE TYSON v JULIUS FRANCIS:  Group comprising 16oz "Cleto Reyes" Full Pro Boxing Glove (not replica) signed by Mike
Tyson; "Team Julius" T-shirt worn by Julius Francis for weigh-in & pre-fight interview; plus programme & ticket for Mike Tyson v
Julius Francis fight. [Iron Mike knocked the British heavyweight champion to the canvas five times before the bout was stopped at
1:03 in the second round of their scheduled 10-round fight, at Manchester, UK on 29th Jan.2001].   (Photo) .................$500 - $600

British Commonwealth & Empire Games
19 1930 1st BRITISH EMPIRE GAMES IN HAMILTON,  Participation Medal "British Empire Games Hamilton/Canada/1930",

bronze and enamel, oval shaped, 39x50mm. Very attractive and scarce.  (Photo) .............................................................$500 - $750

20 1934 2nd BRITISH EMPIRE GAMES IN LONDON, Bronze Winner's  Medal "British Empire Games/England/1934", not
engraved on reverse. Very attractive and scarce.  (Photo) ....................................................................................... $1,200 - $1,500

21 1934 2nd BRITISH EMPIRE GAMES IN LONDON, Participation M edal "British Empire Games of 1938/London/1934",
bronze, 45mm diameter, in original presentation case by F.Phillips, Medallist, Aldershot. Very attractive and scarce. (Photo) 
............................................................................................................................................................................................. $300 - $500

22 1934 2nd BRITISH EMPIRE GAMES IN LONDON, Official Badge for Games Official, with bar on top labelled
"OFFICIAL", red, white & blue ribbon, and medal below "British Empire Games 1934", made by F.Phillips, Aldershot. Some wear
to ribbon. Scarce.  (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................................$300 - $500

23 1938 3rd BRITISH EMPIRE GAMES IN SYDNEY, Canadian team badge, maple leaf shape, enammelled in green & blue,
lettered "British Empire Games 1938/ Canada". Scarce. ....................................................................................................$100 - $120

24 1954 BRITISH EMPIRE GAMES IN VANCOUVER:  Royal Stafford cup "British Empire Games/ 1954/ Vancouver/ Canada";
travel brochure "British Empire Games at Vancouver Canada, July 30 to Aug.7, 1954"; also "The New Zealand Sportsman, Empire
Games 1950, Souvenir Issue" (cover faults). (3 items)........................................................................................................$100 - $120

25 L 1958 COMMONWEALTH GAMES IN CARDIFF,  range of programmes in superb condition, comprising Athletics (7) &
Boxing. Rare in such fine condition. (8 items) ....................................................................................................................$150 - $200

26 1962 COMMONWEALTH GAMES IN PERTH,  collection of tickets for Opening Ceremony, Closing Ceremony, athletics (2) &
swimming (6); plus brochure & postcard-size invitations (4). Scarce. (15 items)...............................................................$100 - $120

27 1966 COMMONWEALTH GAMES IN JAMAICA, Participation Medal  "1966 VIII British Empire and Commonwealth
Games, Kingston, Jamaicia", 55mm diameter.  (Photo) ................................................................................................ $300 - $400

28 1966 COMMONWEALTH GAMES IN JAMAICA,  Official Badge for Games Official, enamelled with
"OFFICIAL/Jamaica/Kingston/ BE & CG". Scarce.  (Photo) ............................................................................................$300 - $400

29 1970 COMMONWEALTH GAMES IN EDINBURGH, Participation Meda l, 58mm diameter, fine condition.
(Photo) ............................................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200

30 L 1970 & 1986 COMMONWEALTH GAMES,  range of programmes, comprising 1970 (10) - Opening Ceremony, Closing
Ceremony, Athletics (6), Boxing & Weightlifting; plus 1986 (8) - Opening Ceremony, Athletics (6) & Weightlifting.  (18 items)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

31 1982 COMMONWEALTH GAMES IN BRIBANE: Group ex British box er John Lyon, comprising Participation Medal,
56mm diameter, in bronze; Amateur Boxing Association medal, engraved on reverse "Commonwealyh Games/ Brisbane 1982/ The
Teams/ Outstanding Success", in presentation box; plus English Boxer's Vest with "Commonwealth Games/ England/ 1982" badge
on front and competitor's number "23" on reverse. [John Lyon twice competed at the Summer Olympics (1984 and 1988) and won
the gold medal in the men's flyweight division (-48kg) at 1986 Commonwealth Games; silver medal in light flyweight at 1982
Commonwealth Games].  {Also see Olympic Games section} (3 items) (Photo) ..............................................................$350 - $500

32 COMMONWEALTH GAMES TIES,  collection including Brisbane 1982 & "BBC TV/ Brisbane 1982"; plus 1981 European
Cup tie. (6 items) .................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

33 1986 COMMONWEALTH GAMES IN EDINBURGH, SILVER WINNER'S MEDAL, "1986 XIII Commonwealth Games/
Edinburgh/ Scotland", not engraved, hallmarked silver (some tarnish), 58mm diameter. Rare.  (Photo) ........... $1,000 - $1,500
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34 1986 COMMONWEALTH GAMES IN EDINBURGH:  Group ex British boxer John Lyon, comprising Participation Medal,
67mm diameter, in bronze, in presentation case; plus English Boxer's Vest, team jacket, team pullover, team wet weather gear
(jacket & pants) - all with embroidered "(English rose)/ England/ Edinburgh/ 1986" logo on front. [John Lyon twice competed at
the Summer Olympics (1984 and 1988) and won the gold medal in the men's flyweight division (-48kg) at the 1986 Commonwealth
Games in Edinburgh, Scotland].  {Also see Olympic Games section} (6 items) (Photo) ...................................................$500 - $750

35 1986 COMMONWEALTH GAMES IN EDINBURGH, Participation Meda l, 67mm diameter, in bronze. Fair/Good condition.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

36 1990 COMMONWEALTH GAMES IN AUCKLAND:  Group ex British boxer John Lyon, comprising Participation Medal,
51mm diameter, superb condition in original case; plus English Boxer's Vest & team T-shirt, both with "Auckland 1990/ (English
rose)/ England" logo on front. [John Lyon twice competed at the Summer Olympics (1984 and 1988) and won the gold medal in the
men's flyweight division (-48kg) at the 1986 Commonwealth Games in Edinburgh, Scotland]. (3 items) (Photo) ...........$300 - $500

37 1994 COMMONWEALTH GAMES IN VICTORIA (Canada), Participat ion Medal, 50mm diameter, in bronze, in original
presentation box. Fair/Good condition.  (Photo) ................................................................................................................$150 - $200

Cricket - 19th Century
38 c1820s early brass admission ticket "Darnall Cricket Ground/ Grand Match Admission Ticket", 26mm diameter, with initials

"W.H.W." cut into the surface, and on reverse again "W.H.W." & "G.H.". [The initials W.H.W. are of the proprietor
W.H.Woodhouse, who owned the ground in Sheffield. Darnall Park was one of the first grounds on which the great matches in the
North were played and was opened in 1821]. An early form of a member's season ticket.   (Photo) .................................$600 - $800

39 CRICKET ENGRAVINGS:  "The English Cricketers - The Eleven of All-England", full-page engraving from 'Harper's Weekly'
Oct.15th 1859, overall 40x28cm; "The Match Between The All-England Eleven and Twenty-two of the New South Wales
Cricketers, Played in the Domain at Sydney", from 'The Illustrated London News' May 10th 1862, overall 40x28cm; plus "Cricket-
Match at Melbourne Between The All-England Eleven and Twenty-two of Victoria", from 'The Illustrated London News' April 9th
1864, page overall 30x41cm. (3 items)................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

40 HISTORY OF TEST CRICKET 1877-1900: Set of six original paintings by Dave Thomas - "Jack Blackham", "Dave Gregory",
"Frederick Spofforth", "George Giffen", "Charlie Turner" & "Hugh Trumble", all oil on canvas, signed by the artist "Dave Thomas"
lower right, each overall 44x30cm. (6 items) (Photo) ..................................................................................................$1,500 - $2,000

41 1877 GLOUCESTERSHIRE TEAM:  Original photo of the team (9x6cm), with players' names printed on page, and with page
affixed to mount, overall 29x29cm. Players include W.G.Grace & Australia's Billy Midwinter. Scarce. Fine condition. .$150 - $200

42 WILLIAM MURDOCH,  superb original sepia photograph by E.Hawkins & Co., showing Billy Murdoch wearing his Australian
cap, size 10x15cm. [William Murdoch, Australia's most successful 19th century cricket captain, played 18 Tests for Australia 1877-
90, and 1 Test for England 1892, being one of five Australians to represent both Australia and England in a Test. He was the first
player to score a Test double century, and scored the first triple century in intercolonial competition].  (Photo) ..............$500 - $600

43 D 1878 1st AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND: Original scorebook of  the Hastings & St.Leonards Cricket Club for 1878
& 1879, which includes the original scorer's records for Hastings & District v Australians at Hastings on 26th-28th August
1878. A remarkable match - Australia's Tom Garrett completed a hat-trick in the Hastings and District first innings (victims:
Cunliffe, Leslie, Howis); and Frederick Spofforth completed a hat-trick in the Hastings and District second innings (victims:
Cunliffe, J Phillips, Wilson). A unique original record from Australia's first tour of England.  (Photo) ........ $10,000 - $12,000

44 1878 1st AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND:  Original photograph of the team (9x6cm), with title, "The Australian Twelve",
and players' names printed on page. Scarce. Fine condition.  (Photo) ................................................................................$300 - $400

45 1878 1st AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND:  Engraving "The Australian Cricketers", from 'The Illustrated Sporting and
Dramatic News', window mounted in ivory coloured boards, overall 44x34cm. ................................................................$100 - $150

46 1879 ENGLAND TEAM:  Original photograph of the team (9x6cm), with title, "Richard Daft's English Cricketers, 1879", and
players' names printed on page. Scarce. Fine condition.  (Photo) ......................................................................................$400 - $500

47 L "James Lillywhite's Cricketers' Annual"  for 1879-87, 1889-90 & 1894-96. A good run, 14 issues, the 1879-87 issues rebound
without wrappers into five volumes, the other five copies with original orange boards. The 1879-81 & 1883 issues lack
photographs, some advertising pages torn with loss in 1889-90 & 1896 issues. Fair/Good condition. ..............................$300 - $400

48 D LORD HARRIS  (1851-1932, George Harris, 4th Baron Harris, second-ever captain of the English cricket team, played 4 Tests
1879-84, led the 1878-79 England touring side to Australia), nice signature on one-page letter dated Oct 21st.  (Photo) $500 - $600

49 D 1880 2nd AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND: Original scorebook of  the Hastings & St.Leonards Cricket Club for 1880
& 1881, which includes the original scorer's records for Hastings & District v Australians at Hastings on 30th August-1st
September 1880 (5 days before the only Test match). Australia's team included Billy Murdoch (captain), Jack Blackham,
George Bonnor & Harry Boyle. A unique original record from Australia's second tour of England.  (Photo) .. $7,000 - $8,000

50 1880 2nd AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND:  Original photograph of the team (9x6cm), with title, "The Australian Eleven,
1880", and players' names printed on page. Scarce. Fine condition.  (Photo) ....................................................................$300 - $400
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51 1880 2nd AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND: Original photograph o f the team (9x6cm), with title, "The Australian
Eleven, 1880", and players' names printed on page, affixed to Cabinet card, overall 16x11cm. Scarce. Fine condition.
(Photo) ............................................................................................................................................................................ $800 - $1,000

52 1880 2nd AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND:  Full page from 'The Boy's Own News', with engraving titled "The Australian
Team". ................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

53 "Famous English Cricketers - 1880", colour lithograph, printed by Willatt & Grover, Nottingham, from 'The Boy's Own Paper'
[London, 1880], size 41x28cm. Folds, otherwise fine condition with lovely colour. .........................................................$150 - $200

54 1881 LANCASHIRE TEAM:  Original photograph of the team (9x6cm), with title, "The Lancashire County Eleven", and players'
names printed on page, and with page affixed to mount, overall 29x29cm. Players include A.N.Hornby, Dick Barlow & Johnny
Briggs. Scarce. Fine condition. .............................................................................................................................................$80 - $100

55 1882 3rd AUSTRALIAN TEAM:  Original newspaper engraving titled "The Australian Cricketing Team", window mounted,
overall 31x41cm. Scarce. Fine condition. ............................................................................................................................$80 - $120

56 1882 3rd AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND: Original photograph of the team (9x6cm), with the title, "The Australian
Team, 1882", and players' names printed on page. Scarce.   (Photo) .................................................................................$300 - $400

57 1884 4th AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND:  "Our Cricketing Guests", a coloured chromolithograph of the Australian &
Philadelphian touring teams, published as a frontispiece to an edition of "The Boy's Own Paper", overall 20x28cm. ........$80 - $100

58 1884 4th AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND: Original Cabinet card  photograph of the team, with players' names
printed on mount, overall 16x11cm. Scarce. Fine condition.  (Photo) .................................................................... $1,100 - $1,300

59 1884 "Lillywhite, Frowd & Co." Cricket Bat,  match used, with shield affixed to reverse, engraved "St.George's, Brandon Hill,
1st XI, Presented to, J.Taverner, for batting 1884".  (Photo) ..........................................................................................$250 - $300

60 L 1884-85 ENGLAND TOUR TO AUSTRALIA:  Newspaper "The Scrutineer and West Camden Advocate, Published at Moss
Vale", for Jan.29 1885, with long report on "The English Eleven v Twenty-Two of Berrima District". Fair/Good condit.$150 - $200

61 W.G.GRACE, large original photograph, studio portrait in his cricket attire, by E.Hawkins of Brighton, overall 23x31cm.
Some ageing to photograph, otherwise fine condition.  (Photo) .........................................................................................$500 - $600

62 1886 5th AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND: Original Cabinet card  photograph of the team, with title "The Australian
Cricketers, 1886" and players' names printed on mount, photographed by Messrs. Gillman & Co., Oxford, overall 16x11cm.
Scarce. Minor tone spots, otherwise good condition.  (Photo) ................................................................................. $1,100 - $1,300

63 1887 GENTLEMEN OF ENGLAND TEAM: Original team photograph of the Gentlemen team, with title "Gentlemen of
England v Players at Lord's, July 11th & 12th 1887", with 11 signatures mounted below - W.G.Grace (captain),
A.E.Stoddart, Arthur Appleby, W.E.Roller, Henry Forst er, K.J.Key, E.H.Buckland, H.Philipson, Lord Hawke, W.W.Read
& F.Marchant; framed & glazed, overall 54x43cm. Superb condition.  (Photo) ................................................... $3,000 - $4,000

64 D 1888-96 6th-9th AUSTRALIAN TEAMS TO ENGLAND: Original scor ebook of the Hastings & St.Leonards Cricket Club
for 1887-1897, which includes the original scorer's records for matches at Hastings for four Australian tours:
- South of England v Australians on 17th-19th September 1888. (Captains W.G.Grace & Percy McDonnell).
- South of England v Australians on 15th-17th September 1890. (Captains W.G.Grace & Billy Murdoch).
- South of England v Australians on 7th-9th September 1893. (Captains W.G.Grace & Jack Blackham).
- South of England v Australians on 3rd-5th September 1896. (Captains W.G.Grace & Harry Trott).
Other matches include Gentlemen v Players, and North v South of England.
An important and historic scorebook.  Unique. (Photo) ......................................................................................... $8,000 - $10,000

65 1888 6th AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND: Original Cabinet card  photograph of the team, with title "The Australian
Cricketing Team, 1888" and players' names printed on mount, photographed by The London Stereoscopic & Photographic
Company, London, overall 16x11cm. Scarce. Good condition.  (Photo) ................................................................. $1,100 - $1,300

66 D SIR CHARLES AUBREY SMITH  (1863-1948, English cricketer & actor, captained England to victory in his only Test match in
South Africa 1888-89), nice signed one-page letter dated "Lyric Theatre, 10.3.03".  (Photo) ...........................................$500 - $600

67 1890 7th AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND: Original team photogr aph, with title on mount "7th Australian XI.
England 1890.", showing the players wearing their Australian caps & blazers, small fault to upper centre of photograph,
otherwise in very good condition, and a nice large image (34x23cm), window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 63x55cm.
Very scarce.  (Photo) ................................................................................................................................................... $3,000 - $4,000

68 1890 7th AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND: Original Cabinet card  photograph of the team, photographed by G.&
R.Lavis, Photographers to Her Majesty The Queen, London, overall 17x11cm. Scarce. Good condit.  (Photo) .$1,100 - $1,300

69 1893 SOUTH OF ENGLAND TEAM: Original team photograph of the South of England team that played the Australians
at Hastings on 7th-9th September 1893, noted W.G.Grace (captain), A.E.Stoddart, J.J.Ferris, W.W.Read & J.T.Hearne,
overall 40x33cm. Superb condition.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................ $1,000 - $1,200
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70 1893 SOUTH OF ENGLAND TEAM: Original team photograph of the South of England team that played the North of
England at Hastings on 11th-13th September 1893, noted W.G.Grace (captain), Billy Murdoch (former Australian captain),
A.E.Stoddart, J.J.Ferris, W.W.Read & J.T.Hearne, overall 41x33cm. Superb condition.  (Photo) ..................... $1,000 - $1,200

71 1893 NORTH OF ENGLAND TEAM: Original team photograph of the North of England team that played the South of
England at Hastings on 11th-13th September 1893, noted Ernest Smith (captain), Charles de Trafford, Bobby Peel,
W.Attewell & John Briggs, overall 41x33cm. VG condition.  (Photo) .................................................................... $1,000 - $1,200

72 1893 8th AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND:  Original Carte-de-visite photograph of the team with the title, "Eigth
Australian Cricketing Team, 1893", and players' names printed on mount, produced by London Stereoscopic & Photographic
Co.Ltd, size 105x62mm. Very scarce. Fine condition.  (Photo) .........................................................................................$600 - $800

73 1893 8th AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND:  Printed team photo "The Australian Cricket-Players in England",
from 'The Illustrated London News', window mounted in ivory coloured boards, overall 33x35cm. ................................$100 - $150

74 1893 8th AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND:  Printed team photo "The Australian Cricketers in England - A Portrait Group",
from 'Black and White: A Weekly Illustrated Record and Review', window mounted, overall 33x26cm. .........................$100 - $150

75 1894 SOUTH OF ENGLAND TEAM: Original team photograph of the South of England team that played the North of
England at Hastings on 6th-8th September 1894, with title "South, 1894" and players names printed on mount, noted
W.G.Grace (captain), Billy Murdoch (former Australi an captain), A.E.Stoddart, W.W.Read & J.T.Hearne, overall 41x33cm.
Some age toning and foxing to mount and photograph, laid down on conservation board.  (Photo) ................... $1,000 - $1,200

76 "BARTLETT" CRICKET BAT, with gold-embossed lettering on reverse "Branxholme C.C., 1894-95, Trophy, Presented By,
A.G.Laidlaw Esq, For Highest Batting Average, Won By, J.Dew". Fair/Good condition.
A school teacher, later MA and Inspector of Schools, Joseph Dew was the son of John Dew of Bath, a boy convict, transported for
seven years to Van Diemen's Land in 1840s. Joseph's son was Sir Harold Dew, Professor of Surgery, University of Sydney. His
unmarried daughter in her will left $3.6 million to the Walter & Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research.  (Photo) ........$200 - $250

77 FRAMED CRICKET PRINTS:  c1895 colour prints of William Gunn & A.C.MacLaren, both window mounted, framed & glazed,
each 41x52cm; "The Cricket Match, Tonbridge School" (overall 91x70cm); "The County Ground, Southampton" by Terry Harrison
(signed by artist, overall 66x46cm); "Australian Test Cricketers 1877-1990" (overall 60x91cm). (5 items) ......................$150 - $200

78 W.G.GRACE, fine signature dated "1895" on original photograph, showing him full-length batting, by E.Hawkins of
Brighton, with title "Mr.W.G.Grace. Photographed wi th the Bat with which he made over 1,000 runs in May 1895.
Mr.Grace also used this Bat when he completed his One Hundredth Century also in May 1895", overall 33x39cm. Some
foxing to mount and photograph, otherwise good condition, laid down on conservation board.  (Photo) ........... $6,000 - $8,000

79 W.G.GRACE, collection comprising reprinted photographs (14), pictures (8), negative, postcards (2), greeting card & poster
(creased); also reprinted photographs (3) of 1903-04 England team to Australia. (30 items) .............................................$100 - $120

80 "DR.W.G.GRACE, Champion Cricketer of the World", c1895 cotton handkerchief, printed with portrait of W.G.Grace,
biography, and record of his 100 centuries, size 58x55cm. VG condition.  (Photo) ..........................................................$400 - $500

81 W.G.GRACE, full size cricket bat, with painting of W.G.Grace in oil on blade.  (Photo) ...............................................$200 - $250

82 L CRICKET BOOKS,  noted "With Bat and Ball" by George Giffen [London, 1898]; "The Sydney Mail" for January 29 1930 with
"Bradman Action Pictures"; Players "Cricketers 1938" [50] in album. (5 items)................................................................$150 - $200

83 PC TOM RICHARDSON, nice signature on Berlin real photo postcard "T.Richardson". [Tom Richardson played 14 Tests for
England 1893-98, one of the greatest fast bowlers of all time. He died of a heart attack at only 41]. (Photo) ..... $1,100 - $1,300

84 1899-1902 10th & 11th AUSTRALIAN TEAMS TO ENGLAND: Origina l scorebook of the Hastings & St.Leonards Cricket
Club for 1898-1903, which includes the original scorer's records for matches at Hastings for two Australian tours:
- South of England v Australians on 4th-6th September 1899. (Captains W.G.Grace & Joe Darling).
- South of England v Australians on 8th-10th September 1902. (Victor Trumper 120, Tom Hayward 106).
Other matches include Mr.Stoddarts Australian XI v Rest of England; Yorkshire v Rest of England;
Gentlemen v Players; and North v South of England. An important and historic scorebook.  (Photo) ............. $8,000 - $10,000

85 1899 10th AUSTRALIAN TEAM, original team photograph by Reinhold Thiele & Co., London,
showing most of the players in their Australian caps & blazers, with 15 signatures on mount - Victor
Trumper, Hugh Trumble, Alfred Johns, Bill Howell, B .Wardill (manager), Monty Noble, Frank
Laver, Charles McLeod, James Kelly, Clem Hill, Jack Worrall, Joe Darling (captain), Syd Gregory,
Frank Iredale & Ernest Jones, framed & glazed, overall 49x46cm. Ex Frank Laver, with signature,
and title "1899 Australian Cricket Team" on reverse. Extremely rare.  (Photo) ....... $20,000 - $25,000

86 CRICKET GROUP,  noted reprinted Australian team photographs for 1899 & 1948; engraving/magazine pictures of 1888 & 1899
Australian teams; 1926 supplement "Australian Test Team"; original snapshot photograph of Bradman leaving the field c1948;
reprinted photograph of 1948 Leeds Test with Sam Loxton's comments on reverse; photographs of Ian Chappell & Steve Waugh
(signed & endorsed); 1985 Australian team sheet with printed signatures. (10 items)........................................................$200 - $250



Lot Sporting and General Memorabilia Estimate

Cricket - 1900 to 1927
87 "CRICKET AT LORD'S IN 1822",  lithograph c1900, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 58x51cm. (Photo) $150 - $200

88 KEVAN H.HARDACRE (Australian, 1927- ):  Original painting "Cricket at Como", oil on canvas, signed by the artist lower left,
overall 60x60cm. Together with original advertising artwork showing batsman in action, oil on board, for Imperial Tobacco
Company (Of Great Britain & Ireland) Limited, with label on reverse dated 1.Jan.1953, overall 61x91cm. (2 items).......$120 - $150

89 CRICKET TIE PIN,  with bone/ivory cricket bat & coral cricket ball; plus cricket pendant with stumps & cricket ball, over stone
engraved with initial "W". (2 items) ....................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

90 1902 AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND: Printed team photo "The Australians, 1902", from 'Cricket of Today and
Yesterday', window mounted in ivory coloured boards, overall 30x28cm. ..........................................................................$80 - $120

91 D SIR PELHAM WARNER,  nicely signed 4-page hand-written letter from Christchurch, NZ, dated Feby 26 1903, mentions
"Orders are being taken for my book already, I really believe it will sell extremely well both here & in Australia:, "... We have had
a very good time, & a triumphal march so far. I made 211 the other day. We leave for Australia on March 6".
[Plum Warner played 15 Tests 1898-1912, including 10 as England captain, and was manager of the 1932-33 Bodyline team].
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$500 - $600

92 1903-04 ENGLAND TEAM: "The 'Ashes' Team, 1903-04", printed team photo, showing English players in their caps & blazers,
framed & glazed, overall 72x55cm.  ...................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

93 PC POSTCARD: "Melbourne Cricket Ground - An English Eleven at Play 1904", colour postcard from The EP Series. ....$100 - $120

94 PC POSTCARDS: "Famous Fielders", complete set of 6 postcards, with the exceptionally rare original printed packaging.  (Photo) 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$600 - $800

95 PC FRANK LAVER, nice signature on Ralph Dunn & Co. real photo postcard "F.Laver (Victoria)". [Frank Laver pla yed 15
Tests 1899-1909, he was player-manager of the 1905 & 1909 Australian tours to England].  (Photo) ................ $1,100 - $1,300

96 PC TOM HAYWARD, nice signature on Brighton View Co. real photo postcard "Hayward".
[Tom Hayward played 35 Tests for England 1895-1909].  (Photo) ............................................................................ $800 - $1,000

97 VICTOR TRUMPER, signature on lower right margin of superb half-tone offset lithographic print of Victor Tr umper in
full flight, also signed by the photographer George W.Beldam, published by The Swan Electric Engraving Company,
London, 1st August, 1905; image size 38x30cm, overall 51x46cm. Minor spots & stains on outer border, image superb.
Rare and attractive.  (Photo) ...................................................................................................................................... $8,000 - $9,000

98 SIR STANLEY JACKSON, signature on lower right margin of superb half-tone offset lithographic original of the England
captain, Stanley Jackson, in full flight, published by The Swan Electric Engraving Company, London, 1st September, 1905;
image size 28x42cm, some tone spots, overall 56x76cm.  (Photo) ............................................................................ $1,200 - $1,500

99 L CRICKET BOOKS & TROPHY:  Books (30), noted "Australian Cricket - The Game and the Players" by Pollard [Sydney, 1982];
"A Cavalcade of International Cricketers" by Crowley [Melbourne, 1988]; "Hitting Across the Line" by Viv Richards [Sydney,
1991]; plus Silver-plated Cup, 26cm tall, with two handles, engraved "Manildra District Cricket Association, Cup Competition,
Presented by G.W.Griffith", and further engraved at various places "1906 won by Garra", "1907 Cranbury", "1908 Cargo", "Garra
1908-9" & "Manildra 1909-10". (30+ items) ......................................................................................................................$100 - $150

100 PC CHARLES MACARTNEY , superb signature on reverse of real photo postcard showing Macartney wearing his Australian "Baggy
green" cap. [Charles Macartney played 35 Tests 1907-26].  (Photo) .................................................................................$200 - $300

101 "HAT TRICK" CRICKET BALL,  with silver shield affixed, engraved "Presented to, C.Darling, by A.C.C., Hat Trick, 6-10-07",
mounted on silver pedestal.  (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

102 1907 CARTOON: Original pen & ink cartoon "The Return of Cricket", signed "AEM" and dated "May 4, 1907", window
mounted, overall 36x34cm.   (Photo) .................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

103 WARWICK ARMSTRONG'S CRICKET BAT FROM THE 1909 ASHES TOUR, f ull size "A.G.Spalding & Bros -
Hayward Record" Cricket Bat, endorsed at top right on reverse "To John from W.W.Armstrong 26/6/09", and signed by the
1909 Australian team, with 16 signatures - Monty Noble, Warwick Armstrong, Bert Hopkins, Hanson Carter, Percy
McAlister, Roger Hartigan, Victor Trumper, John O'Co nnor, Charles Macartney, Warren Bardsley, Bill Whitty, Frank
Laver, Vernon Ransford, Albert Cotter, William Carke ek & Syd Gregory. Bat match-used with some wear & cracks to face
(also two screw holes where it has been previously displayed). Together with card "With this bat Warwick Armstrong
playing for the Australians against the combined teams of Lancashire & Yorkshire, & against the bowling of George Hirst,
Wilfred Rhodes & Walter Brearley, made 110 runs not out, at Old Trafford, June 26th 1909".
[Warwick Armstrong played 50 Tests 1901-21 including 10 as Australian captain. His team has since
been regarded as one of the strongest in history. Australian Test Player No.80].  (Photo) ............................... $10,000 - $12,000



Lot Sporting and General Memorabilia Estimate

104 1909 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, display "The Australian Team 1909" in three frames. The first comprises an autograph page
with 16 signatures: - Monty Noble, Albert Cotter, Bill Whitty, Hanson Carter, Charles Macartney, Warwick Armstrong,
Roger Hartigan, William Carkeek, Frank Laver, Percy McAlister, Syd Gregory, Victor Trumper, Warren Bards ley, Bert
Hopkins, Vernon Ransford & John O'Connor, window mounted with team postcard & large photograph of Victor Trumper
(reprinted from an original in Victor Trumper's phot o album, taken by Frank Laver), framed & glazed, overall 63x107cm.
The other two frames each contain 8 large photos of members of the 1909 Australian team (also reprinted from originals in
Victor Trumper's photo album), both framed & glazed, each overall 138x107cm. A fabulous display.  (Photo) $3,000 - $4,000

105 1909 AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO ENGLAND:  Printed photo-montage "The All-Australia Cricketers Now in England", depicting
twelve of the 1909 tourists, from 'The Illustrated Sporting and Dramatic News', window mounted in ivory coloured boards, overall
37x48cm. ..............................................................................................................................................................................$80 - $120

106 CRICKET BADGES , lovely group of membership badges, comprising East Melbourne Cricket Club 1909-10; Prahran Cricket
Club 1935-36; Fitzroy Cricket Club 1954; Orange Sports & Social Club (undated). Scarce group. (4 items) ...................$100 - $120

107 1910-11 SOUTH AFRICAN TEAM, official team photograph, with typed label affixed entitled "First Team of South African
Cricketers", and with list of players names, noted P.W.Sherwell (captain), G.A.Faulkner, R.O.Schwarz & A.W.Nourse, overall
27x23cm. Good condition.  (Photo) ...................................................................................................................................$500 - $600

108 1912 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND:  Rare ticket, "1912, MCC, 3rd Day, Admit Bearer to, Members' Enclosure, England
v Australia, Third Day June 26", and signed by nember; together with postcard "The Australian Team, 1912". (2 items) (Photo) 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

109 CARLTON CRICKET CLUB,  lovely group of membership badges, with 1913-14, 1923-24, 1924-25, 1927-28 & 1928-29.
Scarce group. (5 items) (Photo) ..........................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

110 MELBOURNE CRICKET CLUB,  membership badges for 1914-15, 1955-56 & ‘56-57. Lovely trio. (3) (Photo) .......$200 - $250

111 Vintage "Wills's Woodbine Cricket Game",  scarce tin game with advertising, 15x12cm.  (Photo) ...............................$200 - $250

112 1917-18 CRICKET FOB: 9ct gold fob, with on front, "MPCC, Premiers, V.J.C.A., 1917-18", and engraved on reverse "Presented
To/ H.M.Puyett, in Appreciation of his services to King & Country"; plus other medallions - "ANZAC Day 1918/ Gallipoli, France,
Palestine", "Victory/ The Peace of 1919" & "Victorian Club". (4 items)............................................................................$100 - $150

113 BALANCE OF CRICKET COLLECTION:  Cricket prints (12); 1920-21 England team photograph (faults); 1938 Australian
team photograph (modern reprint); folder "Nostalgic Moments of Cricket" signed by Max Walker & Keith Stackpole; ink & wash
drawing of Batsman by Per Henry Garman-Vik (1933- ). (16 items)..................................................................................$100 - $150

114 CRICKET FOBS:  9ct gold fobs (2), one engraved "Hanks Cricket Club, Won by L.C.Turner, Batting Average, Season 1920-21";
other engraved "Croydon C.C., 1925-26, Bowling Average, Won by F.Murray". (2 items) ...............................................$150 - $200

115 WILFRED RHODES' CRICKET BAT FROM 1920-21,  full size "Salmon & Co." Cricket Bat, signed by Rhodes in the
ownership position, signed on front by English & Australian teams - c28 signatures including J.W.H.T.Douglas (captain),
J.B.Hobbs, Percy Fender, J.W.Hitch. Warwick Armstrong (captain), Warren Bardsley, Jack Gregory, Jack Ryder & Arthur Mailey.
The bat is re-inforced with twine at base, and shows results of heavy usage. Signatures at top are legible, lower signatures faded.
[Wilfred Rhodes played 58 Tests 1899-1930, one of the greatest cricketers of the 20th Century, he took more wickets in first-class
cricket than anyone else in history. He is one of only three cricketers to have batted in every position, from one to eleven, in his
Test career].  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................$1,000 - $1,500

116 PC 1921 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND:  Scarce, postally used postcard, titled on reverse "The Victorious 1921 Australian
Team, (Matches played 38. Won 22. Drawn 14. Lost 2". ...................................................................................................$100 - $120

117 L 1922-23 M.C.C. TOUR TO CEYLON, AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND: Tich Freeman's photograph album from the tour,
with 164 photographs, all neatly captioned, including cricket scenes, fellow cricketers, cricket grounds, hotels, views of the
areas they visited - Naples, Port Said, Colombo, Adelaide, Melbourne, Sydney, Auckland, Christchurch & Napier, scenes on
board the SS 'Orvieto' & SS 'Ormonde'. Sold with three attractive 1920s NZ tourist booklets. A wonderful record of a MCC
tour. [A.P.Freeman played 12 Tests for England 1924-29, and 592 First-Class matches 1914-36].  (Photo) ...... $2,500 - $3,000

118 JACK HOBBS, linen handkerchief "England's Champion Batsman, J.B.Hobbs, Surrey & England XI", produced to commemorate
Sir Jack Hobbs century of centuries, achieved in 1923, size 42x42cm. Fair/Good condition.  (Photo) .............................$180 - $220

119 WARREN BARDSLEY'S 1925-26 SHEFFIELD SHIELD WINNERS MEDAL,  "The Referee Medallion", engraved on reverse,
"W.Bardsley, N.S.W.C.C., Winners of Sheffield Shield, 1925 1926", superb condition in original circular case, endorsed on top
"w.Bardsley". A beautiful cricket medal designed by Henry Dropsy, and made by Henri Teterger of Paris.
[Warren Bardsley played 41 Tests 1909-26; he played for NSW 1903-26].  (Photo) ........................................................$300 - $500



Lot Sporting and General Memorabilia Estimate

120 1926 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, official team photograph, by T.Bolland, signed on photograph by the entire team, 17 signatures
- Jack Ellis, 'Stork' Hendry, Jack Gregory, Jack Ryder, Arthur Richardson, Sam Everett, Sydney Smith (manager), Arthur
Mailey, Clarrie Grimmett, Warren Bardsley, Bill Woo dfull, Herbert Collins (captain), Bill Ponsford, Charles Macartney,
Tommy Andrews, Johnny Taylor & Bert Oldfield, overall 30x25cm. Damage to top part of photograph, affecting some
signatures, and majority of signatures fading. Lower left corner endorsed "From Arthur Mailey (with sma ll self-caricature),
to Wykeham Abbey, With Compliments, 1926".  (Photo) ....................................................................................... $1,200 - $1,500

121 BERT OLDFIELD & CHARLES MACARTNEY , display comprising pictures of Bert Oldfield & Charles Macartney, window
mounted with signature of Bert Oldfield on piece, framed & glazed, overall 65x40cm. [Oldfield played 54 Tests 1920-37; Charles
Macartney played 35 Tests 1907-26].  (Photo) ..................................................................................................................$200 - $250

122 VICTORIAN AND ENGLISH SCRAP BOOK (1926), including 10 original photographs and scores of newspaper clippings and
statistics.  ............................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

123 ERNEST TYLDESLEY'S CRICKET BAT FROM 1926, full size "Windett &  Smith - Ernest Tyldesley" Cricket Bat, signed
by Tyldesley in the ownership position, and endorsed "1926, Average 123.08, 12 Successive Innings - 144, 69, 144*, 226, 51,
131, 131, 126, 106, (ENG) 81, 44, 139, 85". It was later signed by the 1932 England Body-Line Team - 16 signatures
including Douglas Jardine, Wally Hammond & Harold Larwood. The bat was re-inforced with twine at base, and shows
results of it's heavy usage. The signatures and endorsements on reverse have been improved for display purposes.
Provenance:- Family of Ernest Tyldesley.
[Ernest Tyldesley, remains Lancashire's most prolific run-getter of all time, and played 14 Tests 1921-29. The 1926 season
saw him batting better than ever, playing a succession of innings in July unrivalled in cricket history for its consistency in
scoring 50 or better in 10 consecutive innings].  (Photo) ....................................................................................... $5,000 - $10,000

124 1926 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND: "Stuart Surridge" full size cricket bat, endorsed "1926 Australian Team",
with 17 signatures - Herbert Collins (captain), Stork Hendry, Charles Macartney, Arthur Mailey, Warren  Bardsley, Sam
Everett, Johnny Taylor, Tommy Andrews, Bill Ponsford, Bill Woodfull, Jack Gregory, John Ellis, Sydney Smith (manager),
Jack Ryder, Arthur Richardson, Bert Oldfield & Clar rie Grimmett. Bat varnished, signatures in fine condition.  (Photo) 
....................................................................................................................................................................................... $2,500 - $3,000

125 1926 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND:  Rare Grand Stand ticket for the England v Australia Test match at Headingley on
July 10th 1926; postcard "The Australian Team 1926"; newspapers 'Daily Sketch' London, for 19th August 1926 with head-line
"Crowd's Wild Rush After Test Match Victory" (2 - one an original, other a modern reprint). (4 items) ...........................$200 - $250

Cricket - The Bradman Era
126 L "Cricket Sketches 1928-1929" by Arthur Mailey [Sydney, 1928], some tone & cover fault; very scarce.  (Photo) ........$200 - $250

127 Lot Withdrawn

128 DON BRADMAN'S WORLD RECORD 452 NOT OUT CRICKET BAT:  Full size Cricket Bat, with
plaque affixed to front "This Bat, Pres. by Mr.S.Worthington of the M.C.C. Team, 1929-30, Was
Autographed by Members of the Queensland & N.S.W. Teams on 6 Jan 1930 the Day that Don
Bradman made the World's Record Score of 452 n.o. for 1st Class Cricket". Endorsed on reverse
"Sheffield Shield Cricket - 6th Jan 1930/ Queensland-N.S.Wales" signed by both teams, with "+" next
to Don Bradman's signature and endorsement "+ Signed the day he made the World's Record Score of
452 not out". Additionally signed on the front by the Australia & England teams from the 2nd Test
at Lords 1930 (when Bradman scored 254); and additionally signed on reverse by Clem Hill (49 Tests
1896-1912, including 10 as Australian captain) & Victor Richardson, plus 1930-31 West Indies &
1931-32 South African teams.
A total of 86 signatures including Don Bradman (twice), Alan Kippax, Stan McCabe, Leo O'Connor,
J.B.Hobbs, Wally Hammond, Duleepsinhji, A.P.F.Chapman, Harold Larwood, Bill Woodfull, Bill
Ponsford, Archie Jackson, Bert Oldfield, George Headley (the 'Black Bradman'), Learie
Constantine, Jock Cameron & Sandy Bell.
Provenance: Ex Stan Worthington (9 Tests for England 1929-37, with signature in ownership
position); Sydney Hospital Auxiliary (with label on front - the bat was raffled to raise money for the
hospital). The present vendor's grandfather won the raffle. This bat has been on display at the
Adelaide Oval Museum for about 8 years.  (Photo) ....................................................... $10,000 - $20,000

129 1930 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, official team photograph, taken by Bolland titled "The 1930 (17th) Australian Test Team",
signed to mount by the entire team, 17 signatures - W.L.Kelly (manager), Archie Jackson (scarce - he died of TB in 1933),
Tim Wall, Ted A'Beckett, Percy Hornibrook, Alec Hurwood, Clarrie Grimmett, T.Havard (official), Alan Fair fax, Bill
Ponsford, Stan McCabe, Victor Richardson, Bill Woodfull (captain), Alan Kippax, Don Bradman, Bert Oldf ield & Charlie
Walker, overall 50x41cm. Superb condition.  (Photo) ............................................................................................. $3,000 - $4,000



Lot Sporting and General Memorabilia Estimate

130 1930 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  ashtray "Australian Team Regains The Ashes", showing The Ashes urn surrounded by portraits of
the 15 Australian cricketers including Don Bradman, Bill Woodfull & Archie Jackson, 14cm diameter. Extremely rare. Fair (worn)
condition. [A bronze medal with the same design realised $650 in our June 2006 sale].  (Photo) .................................$200 - $250

131 DON BRADMAN,  c1930 lapel badge of Bradman batting, 21mm high, believed made in Cootamundra area.  (Photo) .$100 - $120

132 PC 1930 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND:  Rare and unusual pair of real photo postcards, published by A.W.Wardell of
Brighton, depicting "The Johnnie Walker Scotch Cinema" at Brighton. In effect this was a scoreboard, located on the sea front at
Brighton, which gave up-to-date details of the England v Australia Test matches. An accompanying press cutting shows the huge
crowds attracted by the feature. (3 items) ............................................................................................................................$100 - $150

133 PC ALAN FAIRFAX,  bold signature on 1930 postcard, No.4 from real photograph "Australian Test Team" series.
Postcard very slightly trimmed top & base. [Fairfax played 10 Tests 1928-31].  (Photo) ..................................................$300 - $400

134 PC BILL PONSFORD,  bold signature on 1930 postcard, No.6 from real photograph "Australian Test Team" series.
[Ponsford played 29 Tests 1924-34].  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................$500 - $600

135 PC BERT OLDFIELD,  bold signature on 1930 postcard, No.13 from real photograph "Australian Test Team" series.
[Oldfield played 54 Tests 1920-37].  (Photo) .....................................................................................................................$500 - $600

136 PC PERCY HORNIBROOK,  signature on postcard "Australian Test Team - P.M.Hornibrook".
[Hornibrook played 6 Tests 1928-30].  (Photo) .................................................................................................................$350 - $450

137 PC DON BRADMAN,  lovely contemporary signature on postcard "Australian Test Team - D.J.(Don) Bradman".
[Bradman played 52 Tests 1928-48, including 24 as Australian captain].  (Photo) ...........................................................$600 - $700

138 PC J.B.HOBBS, lovely contemporary signature on real photo postcard. [Hobbs played 61 Tests 1908-30].  (Photo) ...........$350 - $450

139 1931-32 SOUTH AFRICAN TEAM, official team photograph, with title "South African Cricket Team, Touring Australia,
1931-32", and players names printed on mount, noted H.B.Cameron (captain), D.P.B.Morkel, Ken Viljoen & Sandy Bell,
window mounted, overall 46x37cm. Good condition.  (Photo) ..........................................................................................$500 - $600

140 L CATALOGUES:  c1932 comprising, The Melbourne Sports Depot Cricket Material Season 1932-33; The Australian Cricketer's
Exercise Book; Hartleys Tennis Price List 1932-33. Some condition issues mostly good.    (3) ........................................$100 - $120

141 BILL BROWN'S NEW SOUTH WALES CRICKET CAP, blue wool, embroidered "NSWCA" logo on front, signed inside
"Bill Brown". Good condition. Together with NSWCA ca rd signed "My old cap, W.A.Brown".
[Bill Brown played 22 Tests 1934-48, including one as Australian captain; he represented NSW 1932-35, and Queensland
1936-50].  (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................................ $2,000 - $3,000

142 BILL BROWN,  nice signature on large photo of Bill Brown with Don Bradman, size 30x42cm. With CoA. [Bill Brown played 22
Tests 1934-48, including one as Australian captain; he represented NSW 1932-35, and Queensland 1936-50]. ..............$100 - $150

143 1932-33 "BODY-LINE" TOUR:  1932 (Aug.21st) signed letter from Freddie Brown to joint England tour manager Mr.Palariet,
requesting the sheet showing the M.C.C. Touring Colours so that he can have them painted on his luggage. Fine condition.
[Freddie Brown played 22 Tests 1931-53 including 15 as England captain].  (Photo) ......................................................$300 - $400

144 1932-33 "BODY-LINE" TOUR:  1932 (Aug.23rd) signed letter from George Duckworth to joint England tour manager
Mr.Palariet, advising he has sent his passport to Lords for their examination. Fine condition.
[George Duckworth played 24 Tests 1924-36].  (Photo) ....................................................................................................$300 - $400

145 DOUGLAS JARDINE,  lovely signature on lower part of letter.
[Douglas Jardine, the Body-line captain, played 22 Tests 1928-34].   (Photo) ..................................................................$400 - $500

146 BILL O'REILLY,  nice signature on double-sided hand-written card dated 30.8.85. Writes about sitting next to Douglas Jardine
at a dinner at the Savoy Hotel hosted by Australian PM Robert Menzies. Menzies said he thought "that a vast number of
Australians thought that he himself was the greatest 'bastard' ever to inflict his country with his presence". Jardine replied
emphatically "The Right Hon. Gentleman is misinformed - he may never do better than number two on the list".  ..........$100 - $150

147 1934 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, team photograph, signed below photograph by almost entire team, 18 signatures –
Bill Ferguson (scorer), Clarrie Grimmett, Bill Brow n, Hans Ebeling, Harold Bushby (manager), Bill O'Reilly, Tim Wall,
W.C.Bull (treasurer), Ern Bromley, Arthur Chipperfie ld, Don Bradman, Bill Woodfull (captain), Alan Kipp ax, Len Darling,
Bill Ponsford, Ben Barnett, Stan McCabe & Bert Oldfield {only missing Chuck Fleetwood-Smith}, overall 40x36cm.
Fine condition.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................................................. $2,500 - $3,000

148 L BEN BARNETT'S "SKITE" SCRAPBOOK 1922-31:  Bulging exercise book with 30 photographs, ephemera & press clippings,
all neatly captioned, noted Victorian State Schools Football Team; Victorian State Schools Cricket Team; Scotch College Dramatic
Society; Old Scotch Collegians Football Team with membership tickets (2); letters from Hawthorn Football Club inviting him to
train in 1928, 1929 & 1930; 1928 Victorian Amateur Football Team with signed programme; Hawthorn-East Melbourne Cricket
Club with signed menu; Interstate Triangular Colts Contest programme; 1930 Queensland v Victoria programme; various selection
letters. [Ben Barnett played 4 Tests for Autralia 1938, and 173 First-Class matches 1929-61].  (Photo) .......................$500 - $1,000



Lot Sporting and General Memorabilia Estimate

149 L BEN BARNETT'S PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM 1929-30, with sections titled "1929 Victorian Colts tour to Perth for Interstate
Colts Contest", "With the Haw-East Melb Cricket Team, Maryborough, Easter 1929" & "Victoria 2nd XI - Rasmania 23/12/29 -
4/1/30". A fabulous collection of photographs (135) including 15 showing Aborigines in outback WA, a signed photograph of the
1929 Victorian Colts (& signed menu), signed photograph of the 1929-30 Victorian 2nd XI (& signed menu), cricket scenes, fellow
cricketers, cricket grounds, views of the areas they visited.
[Ben Barnett played 4 Tests for Autralia 1938, and 173 First-Class matches 1929-61].  (Photo) ...................................$500 - $1,000

150 L BEN BARNETT'S SCRAPBOOK FROM 1934 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND , with press clippings, neatly captioned.
[Ben Barnett played 4 Tests for Autralia 1938, and 173 First-Class matches 1929-61. On the 1934 tour he was deputy wicketkeeper
to Bert Oldfield].  (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................................$100 - $200

151 1934 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  attractive photograph of the Australian Cricket Team with King George V & Queen Mary, window
mounted, framed & glazed, overall 28x23cm. Ex Ben Barnett collection.  (Photo) ...........................................................$100 - $150

152 1934 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND:  Group ex Ben Barnett collection, with press photograph of Ben Barnett at batting
practice in his Baggy Green; dinner menu with 6 signatures including Sir James Barrie (author of Peter Pan), Sir Edward Lutyens
(architect), A.E.W.Mason (author) & Colonel Freyburg VC; itinerary for tour of Europe after cricket tour. (3 items)......$100 - $150

153 BEN BARNETT'S PHOTOGRAPHS, noted lovely photo of Ben wearing Hawthorn-East Melbourne cap signed "Sincerely yours
Ben"; action photographs (6); negative of Ben catching Don Bradman. [Ben Barnett played 4 Tests for Autralia 1938, and 173
First-Class matches 1929-61].  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................................$100 - $150

154 1938 AUSTRALIAN XI v TASMANIA,  small panoramic photograph showing both teams, size 20x8cm.
Ex Ben Barnett collection. ..................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

155 L BEN BARNETT'S SCRAPBOOK FROM 1938 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND , with press clippings, neatly captioned.
[Ben Barnett played 4 Tests for Autralia 1938, and 173 First-Class matches 1929-61].  (Photo) ......................................$100 - $200

156 BEN BARNETT'S PHOTOGRAPHS FROM 1938 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAN D, noted 1938 Australian team
photograph by Sasha of London; action press photographs (7) - one showing Australians celebrating a wicket with Bradman
hopping on one leg; photos of Barnett in his Australian blazer (3); photos of Barnett doing conjuring tricks (3). One of the photos
endorsed on reverse "It was his conjuring tricks which sved him from the horrors of Outram Road Jail" (where he was a POW
during WW2). (14 items) (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

157 DON BRADMAN,  photograph of Bradman playing cards with Chipperfield, Barnett & White during 1938 tour, size 16x12cm. Ex
Ben Barnett collection.  (Photo) .........................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

158 1938 "KODAK FILM" ADVERTISING PHOTOGRAPH , with caption "The Test Match at Leeds. Barnett of England was
caught out by Barnett of Australia (the wicket-keeper) by this stroke", size 38x30cm. Ex Ben Barnett collection. ...........$100 - $150

159 L 1953-54 COMMONWEALTH XI TOUR OF INDIA:  Group ex Ben Barnett collection, with press photograph of Ben Barnett
(captain of Commonwealth XI) shaking hands with Mr.Nehru; plus two rare tour guides "Tour in India by The Silver Jubilee
Overseas Cricket Team 1953-54" & "Cricket Souvenir 1953" by Sinha [Calcutta, 1953]. (3 items)..................................$100 - $150

160 1954 GENTLEMEN: Team photograph from the Gentlemen v Players match at Lords in 1954, with 11 signatures including David
Sheppard (captain), Reg Simpson, Bill Edrich, Peter May, Colin Cowdrey & Ben Barnett. Ex Ben Barnett collection. [Barnett
settled in England in 1949 to work for an Australian pharmaceutical company]. ..............................................................$100 - $150

161 BALANCE OF THE BEN BARNETT COLLECTION:  Travel Trunk, painted "B.A.Barnett" on lid, and with remains of
"Australian Cricket Team" label; containing 2 signed photos (dated 1936, and 1941 in military uniform); portrait photos (2); family
photos (31); 1948-49 album of photos (c156) of trip to Singapore, Malaya & Siam; military uniform & badges; "The Story of 'F'
Force"; press clippings; cricket magazines with articles on Barnett; "The Crisis in Cricket and the Leg Before Rule" by Lyttelton
(signed) [London, 1928]; itinerary "1938- Australian XI Tour in Great Britain"; 1971 ICC dinner menu with 24 signatures; 1971
Australian Ex-Service Association dinner menu with hand-drawn cartoon; 1977 Order of Australia certificate signed by Governor-
General Sir John Kerr; son's Doctor certificate & tribute photo album (tragically killed in a car accident 1972); cricket bat, tennis &
squash racquets. [Ben Barnett played 4 Tests for Autralia 1938, and 173 First-Class matches 1929-61].  (Photo) ........$500 - $1,000

162 1934 ENGLAND v AUSTRALIA, a full size "Gradidge - The Leslie Ames Autograph" Cricket Bat, endorsed at top
"Australian XI, 1934, 2nd Test Match", signed on front by English & Australian Teams, with 28 signatures incl. R.E.S.
Wyatt (captain), Maurice Leyland (109), Leslie Ames (120), Hedley Verity (15 wickets), Bill Woodfull (captain), Bill Brown
(105), Ben Barnett & Don Bradman. A few minor worm holes, otherwise very good condition.  (Photo) ........... $2,500 - $3,000

163 1934 advert "Souvenir Test Cricket, 1934/ Australia v England",  by Plumridge Pty Ltd, Brisbane, with photos of Australian
players, programme of matches & photos of Test grounds, size 37x27cm. Together with "Melbourne Cup, Flemington" by
Osboldstone & Co., size 54x24cm. Both with central fold, otherwise fine condition. (2 items).........................................$150 - $200

164 L 1934 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND:  "Australia's 18th Cricket Tour of England 1934 Souvenir" tour brochure by
A.W.Simpson [Nottingham, 1934]; plus scarce scorecard of 1st Test. (2 items) ................................................................$100 - $120

165 BILL BROWN,  nice signature on undated hand-written letter containing critical comment regarding Ian Botham. [Bill Brown
played 22 Tests 1934-48, including one as Australian captain]. ........................................................................................$100 - $150



Lot Sporting and General Memorabilia Estimate

166 DON BRADMAN SMALL TOBY JUG,  c1934, 10cm high, fine condition. Together with Falcon Playtime cup showing Koalas
playing cricket. (2 items) (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

167 1935-36 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF SOUTH AFRICA: "Gunn & Moore"  full size cricket bat, front endorsed "The Visit of
the Australian Team 1935/36" and with handwritten scorecards of the Test matches; reverse signed by both teams &
umpires, with 31 signatures including Victor Richardson (captain), Bill Brown, Jack Fingleton, Stan McCabe, Clarrie
Grimmett, Bill O'Reilly, Herbert Wade (captain), Du dley Nourse, Jack Siedle & Arthur Langton. Bat varnished, signatures
in fine condition.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................... $1,500 - $2,000

168 JOE HARDSTAFF (Junior):  Cricket Ball with sterling silver band engraved "Joe Hardstaff. From the Skipper. 100 Runs in 51
minutes v Kent at Canterbury. August 6th 1937"; plus a wooden ashtray with small plaque engraved "1948". [Joe Hardstaff played
23 Tests 1935-48. Hardstaff's century was the fastest of the season and won him the Walter Lawrence Trophy. The Nottinghamshire
captain was George Heane]. (2 items) (Photo) ...................................................................................................................$250 - $300

169 1938 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, official team photograph, with title "Australian Cricket Team, 1938" printed on mount, signed
to mount by the entire team, 17 signatures including - Don Bradman (captain), Lindsay Hassett, Sidney Barnes (scarce), Stan
McCabe, Bill Brown & Ben Barnett, overall 43x37cm. Some of the signatures to right hand border are a little faded but all
legible, signatures of Don Bradman & Sid Barnes are excellent.  (Photo) ............................................................. $2,200 - $2,500

170 1938 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  tin team photo with advertising "Listen in on Radiola",  players names & dates of Test matches,
overall 25x19cm. ................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

171 1938 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, tin team photo with advertising "Above All - Aeroplane Jellies", title, "Australian Touring Team -
1938" & players names, overall 14x9cm. Scarce - we haven't seen this one before.  (Photo) ............................................$300 - $400

172 1938 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  display comprising official team sheet (fair condition with some staining at top) with 14 signatures -
Don Bradman, Stan McCabe, Arthur Chipperfield, Charlie Walker, Mervyn Waite, Ben Barnett, Jack Fingleton, Ted White, Bill
O'Reilly, Chuck Fleetwood-Smith, Frank Ward, Jack Badcock, Bill Brown & W.H.Jeanes (manager); window mounted with team
picture, framed and glazed, overall 43x56cm.  (Photo) ......................................................................................................$400 - $600

173 1938 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND:  Scarce ticket for the 3rd Test, England v Australia at Old Trafford, on July 8th-
12th; together with real photo postcard "Carpet Bedding, Australia v England, The Leas, Folkestone", with note on reverse "85,000
plants, 18 plant varieties". (2 items) ......................................................................................................................................$80 - $100

174 L CRICKET SCRAPBOOKS:  Three scrapbooks of press & magazine clippings, one volume covering 1938 Australian tour to
England; 2nd with interesting cricket articles 1949-50; third with interesting cricket articles 1950-51. (3 items)..............$100 - $120

175 L 1938 Australian tour of England: Orient Line souvenir brochure "Australian XI - English Tour 1938, Orient Line R.M.S.
'Orontes' 20,000 Tons"; plus tourist souvenir painting of 'Orontes' with Sydney Harbour Bridge. (2 items) (Photo) ........$150 - $200

176 PC DON BRADMAN,  lovely signature on modern postcard "Marco Elasta-Strap, Featuring 1938 Australian Cricket Team with
Captain D.G.Bradman". ......................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

177 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1943",  buff linen covers. Good condition. Scarce wartime issue.  (Photo) ............$250 - $300

178 "AUSTRALIAN TABLE CRICKET",  made by Jupe Bros. of Sydney c1945, complete game with lead/zinc figures, zincanneal
pitch & canvas field, in original box. Box with faults, though complete game is extremely rare.  (Photo) ........................$150 - $300

179 L 1946-47 ENGLAND TOUR OF AUSTRALIA:  Rare programme "Fourth Test, Illustrated Souvenir Programme and Score Sheet,
Adelaide Oval 1947" [Adelaide, 1947]; plus Christmas Card "MCC Touring Team, Australia, New Zealand, 1946-7".
Good condition. (2 items)....................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

180 1946-47 ENGLAND TOUR OF AUSTRALIA: Full size "Gradidge - Imperial Driver" Cricket Bat, endorsed "England v
Australia, 1946-47" & signed by both teams, with 29 signatures including Wally Hammond (captain), Len Hutton, Cyril
Washbrook, Denis Compton, Alec Bedser, Don Bradman (captain, Lindsay Hassett, Sidney Barnes (scarce), Ray Lindwall &
Neil Harvey. Good condition.
Ex Cyril Washbrook (with initials in ownership position on reverse), who played 37 Tests 1937-56.  (Photo) .. $2,000 - $3,000

181 L CRICKET BOOKS:  1946-2001 Tour Guides (14) including "Sporting Globe Cricket Book" for 1946-47 & 1950-51; 1964 tour
guide signed by Bob Simpson; pictures of 1964 Australia & England teams with facsimile autographs; books (3) incl. "The Public
School Cricket Year Book" for 1914; "Cavalcade of Anglo-Australia Test Cricket 1877-1938" by Roberts. (19 items) ...$150 - $200

182 COLLECTABLES:  Teddy bears (2) & stuffed toys (4) - fox, owl, rabbit & Cheer Champ; Neil Harvey signed photograph; 1947-
48 India Tour to Australia - printed Wells cartoon "Trunk Line Call; set of 4 Steven Garner cricket prints. (12 items) ....$100 - $150



Lot Sporting and General Memorabilia Estimate

183 THE MOST IMPORTANT PIECE OF SPORTING MEMORABILIA EV ER OFFERED AT
AUCTION IN AUSTRALIA - DON BRADMAN'S AUSTRALIAN "BA GGY GREEN" 1948
"INVINCIBLES" TEST CAP, green wool, embroidered Coat-of-Arms & "1948" on front, endorsed
on Farmers label "D.G.Bradman". VG condition.
With a note from Bradman "This memo is to certify that on his twelfth birthday I gave Richard
Robins one of my Aust. XI caps. If he decides to sell it the auctioneers are hereby assured it is
genuine". (Photo) ........................................................................................................... $600,000 - $750,000

Provenance: Ex Richard Robins, Sir Donald Bradman's godson.
Richard V.C. Robins (1935- ), played 60 First-Class matches for Middlesex & MCC 1953-62. His
father, R.W.V. Robins played 19 Tests for England 1929-37.  The cap has been on display at the
National Sports Museum at the MCG since September 2003, following its purchase by private treaty
from Robins, in England. While the museum was being re-built the cap was displayed at the
Powerhouse Museum in Sydney and was the centre-piece of the Travelex Cricket Roadshow. It has
never been offered for public auction in Australia or England, and has a current Australian Cultural
Heritage Export Permit.  The 'Holy Grail' - the last Test cap worn by the game's greatest player on
the only undefeated Ashes tour by an Australian team.

Although cricketing adversaries, Bradman described the English Test all-rounder, R.W.V. Robins as his
“best pal in the cricket world”. He stayed with the family many times, while in England. Young Richard
Robins recalled a visit by Bradman to his parents’ home in 1953:
“I was a mad keen Australian cricket supporter, mad keen, and I didn’t have an Australian cap. All I
had was a green cap that my father had swapped with a South African player…….and I cut the
Australian badge out of the tour itinerary and stuck the badge on the front of the cap. When Don saw
this he said, “Why are you supporting Australia?”. I said, “I’ve always supported Australia, Uncle
Don.” At that time England was playing Australia at Manchester. It was that famous Test match where
Jim Laker got 19 wickets, and I couldn’t stand the fact that Australia was beaten so badly.  So I went
into the garden where I’d rigged up my own pitch….and did my own bowling with my own commentary.
Did my own match.  And after the match……apparently I walked into the drawing room where Don and
my father were sitting and I said, “Don’t worry about the match that’s on television because Australia’s
just won in the garden with no trouble at all and I got all 10 wickets.” He thought that was the funniest
thing because I came in with this [home-made] cap on, he said, “Hey, you can’t have that. You’ve got to
have a proper Australian cap” and so……the following year he sent me his 1948 touring cap.”

The Cap is accompanied by several items of correspondence from Don Bradman to his godson,
Richard Robins and his father:
- 2nd Feb. 1948 4-page hand-written autograph letter, signed "Goldie", stating he is about to

announce publicly that he is available to play England in 1948. Says only sentiment is making
him go, and that Robbie's encouragement had played a big part in his decision. Aside from
family concerns he is taking a big business risk. Says he is not the player he was and is getting his
runs mainly by experience; how he got ill last time he travelled; anxious that this tour will be the
greatest success of all time.

- 20th May 1952 2-page typed letter, signed "Don", requesting he contact the Editor of Wisden to
clarify how batting averages are compiled in their Almanack. Also discusses a proposed change
to the rules regarding fast bowling.

- 6th Nov.1953 2-page typed letter, signed "Don", comments on retirements of Lindsay Hassett &
Doug Ring; appointment of Keith Miller as captain of NSW over Arthur Morris; calls Barnes &
Miller unstable chaps.

- 16th Nov.1956 3-page hand-written aerogramme, signed "Goldie", hoping his cap arrived in time
for Richard's birthday. Wonderful news of Keith Mil ler's retirement. Craig made captain of
NSW over Benaud, Burke, Davidson.

- 27th Aug.1958 2-page typed aerogramme, signed "Don", written on his 50th birthday, comments
on the 1958-59 England team.

- 15th Feb.1995 Hand-written aerogramme, signed "Don", discusses cricket memorabilia, the
Bradman Museum in Bowral, dislike of Michael Parkinson, two fellows currently writing
biographies of him.

- 20th May 1996 Memo signed "Don Bradman" certifying he gave Richard Robins one of his
Aust.XI caps for his twelfth birthday.

- 12th Nov.1998 Typed letter, signed "Don", expresses his pleasure on hearing the cap has been
loaned to the Library for exhibition.
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184 DON BRADMAN'S LAST TEST MATCH: Full size "Stuart Su rridge" Cricket Bat, signed on
reverse by English 5th Test team & complete Australian "Invincibles" touring squad, 34 signatures
including Eric Hollies (who bowled Bradman for a duck in his last Test innings), Norman Yardley,
John Dewes, Allan Watkins, Len Hutton, Don Bradman, Lindsay Hassett, Neil Harvey, Don Tallon,
Sidney Barnes (scarce) & Keith Miller. Bat in superb condition (still in it's original "Stuart
Surridge" wrapper), so signatures in pristine condition.  The finest “Invincibles” bat we have seen.
(Photo) .................................................................................................................................. $7,500 - $10,000

185 1948 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, very large and impressive team photograph, showing the team in
cricket attire, some wearing their 1948 Baggy Green Caps. The photograph, laid down to board,
measures 104x76cm. Title "Australian Cricket Team 1948" and players names on piece affixed lower
centre, and indistinctly written at lower right in white lettering "With the Compliments of Plummer
Roddis Ltd, Hastings" (a large department store, now Debenhams). Odd marks and damp staining,
otherwise good condition. The photograph probably formed part of a window display during the
summer of 1948.  (Photo) ...................................................................................................... $1,000 - $1,200

186 1948 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND, full size "Gradidge - The Len Hutton Autograph" Cricket Bat, signed on
reverse by Australian & English teams, with 24 signatures including Don Bradman, Neil Harvey, Don Tallon, Sidney Barnes
(scarce), Keith Miller, Norman Yardley, Len Hutton, Alec Bedser, Denis Compton & Cyril Washbrook. Signatures faded
though still legible, bat in Fair/Good condition.  (Photo) ......................................................................................... $2,000 - $2,500

187 CRICKET AUTOGRAPHS:  Autograph pages signed by Sam Loxton & Bill Brown; signed photograph of Ian Johnson;
Bill O'Reilly signature on "Cricketers 1938" card; also action photograph of Wally Hammond (unsigned).  (5 items) .....$200 - $250

188 PC 1948 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND:  Postcard "1948 Australian Cricket Team", with team group of 12 players and
facsimile autographs, published by R.A.(Postcards) Ltd. .....................................................................................................$80 - $100

189 1948 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND:  Tour Guide "Cricket 1948 - The Australian Tour" edited by A.W.Simpson;
scorecard for 3rd Test; plus postcard-size plain back team photo with players names at base. (3 items)............................$100 - $120

190 1948 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND:  Rare scorecard Scotland v Australians at Edinburgh, September 13-14, 1948
(last match of the "Invincibles" tour, Bradman's penultimate match).  (Photo) ..................................................................$400 - $500

191 L 1948 Australian tour to England: Tour Guides (4) - "Souvenir of Australia's 1948 Test Team" by Robertson-Glasgow
[Manchester, 1948]; "The Ashes" by Cardus [London, 1948]; "The Story of Test Cricket, England v Australia" published by Day
[Berks, 1948]; "Australia" Vol.4 No.6 published by Australian News & Information Bureau [London, April 1948]. Also "Gunn &
Moore" Calendars (8), for 1953, 1954, 1957, 1958, 1959, 1960, 1963 & 1966 in varied condition. (12 items) ................$200 - $300

192 c1948 post-card size promotional trade card for "Discbat Cricket" game, depicting Ray lindwall, Peter Smith (Essex &
England), Bill Brown, Arthur Morris and Jack Robertson (Middlesex & England) playing the table-top game. ..............$100 - $120

193 DON BRADMAN:  1948 postcard-size photograph of Don Bradman taken at the Scarborough Cricket Festival; plus c1934
postcard "Records Broken or Equalled by Don Bradman, Australia", anonymously published mono postcard showing the Don
wearing his Baggy Green, with list of records below. (2 items) ..........................................................................................$150 - $200

194 DON BRADMAN:  "The Berwick Series of Autographed Jig Saw Puzzles of Famous Cricketers. No.1 Don Bradman",
by Berwick's Toy Co.Ltd., Liverpool, complete including insert with Sir Don Bradman profile.  (Photo) ........................$200 - $250

195 DON BRADMAN & LEN HUTTON:  Prints "The Winner of the Match, Excelsior Cricket Club, Islington, 1864" (2), one signed
by Don Bradman, other signed by Len Hutton, each 38x26cm. Some creases.  (Photo) ....................................................$120 - $150

196 DON BRADMAN,  display "The Bradman Centuries", comprising photograph of the Don's batting stance, window mounted with
record of his centuries printed on the mount, framed and glazed, overall 41x49cm; plus Don Bradman display comprising four nice
photographs, window mounted with caption, framed & glazed, overall 53x68cm. (2 items)..............................................$140 - $200

197 DON BRADMAN , print "Sir Donald Bradman" by Alan Fearnley (Bradman wearing Australian cap with SCG in background),
signed by Don Bradman & the artist, limited edition 715/850, overall 46x56cm.  (Photo) ...............................................$300 - $400

198 DON BRADMAN , nice signature on poster "Bradman Museum/ Bowral NSW Australia", window mounted, framed & glazed,
overall 104x73cm.  (Photo) ................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200
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199 A DON BRADMAN CORRESPONDENCE:  Excellent collection of correspondence from Don
Bradman to Nigel Ward of Norfolk, England, who conducted personal research into Don Bradman's
ancestry during the 1990's, comprising 49 hand and type written letters from Bradman dating from
July 1990 to February 1999. The correspondence refers to Ward's research connecting Bradman's
ancestors to two small rural villages - Bradenham in Norfolk, and Withersfield in Suffolk. He had
traced Bradman's ancestors back to the 16th century in Bradenham and then onto Withersfield in
Suffolk. Marriage records of Bradman's earliest known relative " show a marriage between Edmund
of Bradenham and a local woman, he was obviously a poor labourer and had no surname, so they called
him Bradenham. Over the years the name evolved to Bradman". Also references to the surname
variation of 'Bradnam' and 'Bradman'.   The letters refer to the research, Bradman's cricket and
personal life from 1990 to just before his death in 2001. Bradman talks of "paying a visit to
Withersfield in 1930 to see an old lady who claimed relationship but it was never proved" ..."I took a
very poor view of the suggestion that my ancestors were deported for sheep stealing" ..."Life has been
exciting in England with the downfall of Mrs Thatcher. I hope her successor is the right man for the
job" ..."The English cricketers have started their Aussie tour, so far not impressive, and I think
Australia will prove too strong" ...(Body-line)"It was a bitter series, no fraternisation between the teams,
Oldfield was hospitalised after a terrible blow to the temple, Woodfull received an awful crack over the
heart" ..."Boycott is so engrossed by Boycott and I greatly dislike people who have tickets on themselves.
Humility is one of the finest virtues of a human being" ..."I'm appalled at the ineptitude of England.
There must surely be better players in the County sides, the batting in the main, lacks character and the
bowling lacks venom" (1993) ..."Our boy Warne has done wonderfully well - after all he is only 22 with
little experience, yet he is economical and looks the best prospect for his age that we have had" ...talks
of his collection of Wisdens and their value, often mentions golf & tennis, unemployment in
Australia, South Africa back into Test cricket (1991), cricket matches in Australia, Cricket World
Cup 1992, 60th Wedding Anniversary, Bill O'Reilly death, One-Day cricket in Australia, Larwood,
throat surgery, drought conditions, Bradman's stroke, death of his wife (1998), etc.
All letters are dated and the majority on "Sir Donald Bradman" letterhead or aerogrammes. All
letters signed by Bradman, either in full or by his first name. A comprehensive insight into the man,
interwoven with his past cricketing career and snatches of his personal life in the 1990's. Very Good
condition.
{"HOW SIR DON GOT HIS NAME FROM NORFOLK" by John Bu ltitude, "Eastern Daily Press",
6th July, 1998:  He is universally acclaimed as the greatest batsman in history. But few realise that
Sir Donald Bradman also has a Norfolk link. For years it has been a closely guarded secret that the
Australian run machine has family ties with the village of Bradenham, near Dereham.  That
connection was made public yesterday with a special presentation to recognise Norfolk's honour of
being bound with a sporting icon. The discovery was made by Norfolk man Nigel Ward, a cricket
umpire and penpal of Sir Donald. Nigel first wrote to "the Don" while serving as secretary of
Withersfield Cricket Club in Suffolk after hearing rumours that Bradman ancestors came from the
village.  Nigel said: "I wrote via the Australian Cricket Board and must confess I never expected a reply
from this very private person as he has never discussed his personal life in public." Their pen-and-
paper relationship created a unique sporting double as the two swapped anecdotes and cricketing
stories. Nigel, aged 56 and of Swaffham, said: "I once suggested writing a book but he said if it was
published he would never write to me again."   Their close relationship continued in tandem with
Nigel's research and he discovered Sir Donald's grandfather came from Withersfield. The Norfolk
link was also unearthed at that time. Records dating from the 1500s show a wedding at Great
Saxham, near Bury St.Edmunds, between Edmunde from Bradenham - earliest known ancestor of
the Don - and a local woman.  Nigel explained: "He was obviously a serf and had no surname which
was the norm in those days."  Yesterday Nigel presented the lineage of the Australian cricket legend
to Bradenham Cricket Club in the form of a family tree, along with a signed photograph of the Don
captured in a pose personally selected by the Australian cricket hero.  But one woman was unable to
attend the ceremony. Ann Smith, the Don's great-grand-daughter, who lives in the neighbouring
village of Little Hale, was away on holiday.  Although his quest has ended, Nigel continues to write to
his famous penpal, albeit less frequently. "Since his wife died the letters have dropped off a bit,"  Nigel
said. "I used to get them regularly but he is 90 next month and so he's sitting back. "He doesn't get to
the cricket so much these days because he doesn't like the pressure from press, television and autograph
hunters."}  (Photo) ............................................................................................................. $50,000 - $70,000
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200 DON BRADMAN LEADLIGHT WINDOW, attractive stained gla ss window, with text in lower pane "SIR DONALD
BRADMAN/ M 52 INNS 80 N/O 10 R 6996 H/S 334 AV. 99.94", artwork by Stephen Morgan & Julia Dunn, with
"Dragonfly Leadlight & Julia Dunn Art" at lower righ t, framed, overall 77x155cm.  (Photo) ........................... $2,500 - $3,000

201 DON BRADMAN, display comprising complete set of 1995 "The Bradman Collection" cards [20] - with each card signed by
Bradman, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 48x51cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ...................................... $2,000 - $2,500

202 DON BRADMAN, display comprising complete set of 1997 "Sir Donald Bradman AC Greatest Hits" cards [16] - with each
card signed by Bradman, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 42x52cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ............. $1,600 - $2,000

203 DON BRADMAN,  display "Sir Donald Bradman A.C. - 'The Don'", comprising signed colour picture, window mounted with print
"Don Bradman" by Fantauzzo, framed & glazed, overall 103x99cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ................................................$350 - $450

204 DON BRADMAN,  display with print "The Don - Sir Don Bradman" by John Christie, signed by the artist, mounted with Bradman
Museum miniature bat & miniature cricket ball, limited edition 920/1500, framed & glazed, overall 67x97cm. ..............$100 - $150

205 DON BRADMAN'S 90th BIRTHDAY, display "The Don - Celebrating 90 Years" comprising full size Cricket Bat, with
hand-painted portrait of Bradman by Brian Clinton, signed below by Don Bradman, in attractive display case, overall
29x102cm.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................................ $800 - $1,200

206 DON BRADMAN,  nice signature on colour photograph; together with 2001 "Australian Legends - Sir Donald Bradman 1908-
2001" First Day Cover.  (Photo) .........................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

Cricket - 1949 to Date
207 CRICKET COLLECTABLES,  noted team photos/pictures (10) including "M.C.C. Team, Australian Tour 1928-29"; Doug

Wright group (7 items); tour guides (4); programmes (6); scorecards (4) including linen souvenir of 1981 3rd Ashes Test.
Inspection will reward. (32 items) .......................................................................................................................................$200 - $300

208 NEIL HARVEY'S AUSTRALIAN "BAGGY GREEN" TEST CAP, from the 194 9-50 tour of South Africa, green wool,
embroidered Coat-of-Arms & "1949-50" on front, Farmers/Sydney label inside endorsed "N.Harvey". [Neil Harvey played
79 Tests 1947-63, including one as Australian captain. One of the Invincibles, his cricket seemed to capture an image of
Australian cricket as youthfully daring and physically exciting. On the 1949-50 tour of South Africa he scored 660 runs at an
average of 132].
Provenance: Ex Jim McConnon, who played 2 Tests for England in 1954, and was given the cap by Neil Harvey on the 1954-
55 Ashes tour.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................... $22,000 - $26,000

209 AUSTRALIAN CRICKET MASTERS,  full size cricket bat, with signatures of Neil Harvey, Alan Davidson, Richie Benaud,
Graham McKenzie, Bill Brown, Peter Burge, Colin McDonald, Sam Loxton, Bill Johnston, Norm O'Neill & Bill Lawry, mounted
in attractive display case, overall 35x109cm. Limited edition 436/1000.  (Photo) .............................................................$400 - $500

210 MINIATURE CRICKET BATS,  one with 12 signatures including R.E.S.Wyatt, Fred Trueman, Jim Laker, Alec Bedser & Bill
Voce; other signed by New Zealand with 11 signatures including Richard Hadlee. Superb condition. (2 items)...............$100 - $120

211 L 1950-51 ENGLAND TOUR OF AUSTRALIA:  Scarce itinerary booklet "M.C.C. Tour, Australia New Zealand, 1950-51"
[London, 1950]. ..................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

212 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack"  (23) for 1951-54, 1956 & 1966-83. Good run, 1951-54 with original limp yellow covers, others
harcover. Also cricket books (5) incl. "The Book of Test Cricket" by Wrigley [Lond., 1965]. Fair condition. (28 items) .$350 - $450

213 1952-53 SOUTH AFRICAN TEAM, official team photograph, with title "South African Touring Cricket Team, Australia - New
Zealand, 1952-53", and players names printed on mount, noted Jack Cheetham (captain), Jackie McGlew, John Waite & Hugh
Tayfield, overall 38x31cm. Some foxing to mount, otherwise good condition.  (Photo) ...................................................$200 - $250

214 L KEITH MILLER:  Booklet "The Founding of Australia" by D.Hope Johnston [London, c1938], signed by the author and endorsed
to Keith Miller "Best Wishes for a 100 + 100 at Old Trafford in 1953". ...........................................................................$100 - $120

215 L ASHES TOURS: Collection of 1953-85 Tour Guides (11); also 1964 Warwickshire v Australians scorecard; book "The Story of a
Great Cricketer - Len Hutton". (13 items) ...........................................................................................................................$100 - $150

216 SIGNED DISPLAYS: Signed photographs of Arthur Morris, Jeff Thomson, Denis Compton & Len Hutton, all window mounted,
framed & glazed, various sizes. (4 items)............................................................................................................................$150 - $200

217 LEN MADDOCKS:  Glass Beer Stein, engraved around top "Maddocks, Australian Touring Team 1956". Also Burleigh Ware jug
with cricketer as handle, 16cm high (2 items) .....................................................................................................................$100 - $150

218 1954-55 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  official team photograph "Australia v England, 5th Test, Sydney Cricket Ground, February 25th -
March 3rd, 1955", with title & players names printed on mount, noted Ian Johnson, Keith Miller Richie Benaud & Len Maddocks,
overall 35x29cm. Mount with minor faults, though photograph fine.  (Photo) ..................................................................$150 - $200
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219 L 1954-55 ENGLAND TOUR OF AUSTRALIA & NZ:  Rare programmes - "Western Australian Fixtures, MCC Australian Tour
1954-5, Bunbury Oct.11-12, Perth (W.A.C.A.) Oct.15-19 & Oct.22-26" [Perth, 1954]; "The Tests, Souvenir Programme, 1954-55"
[Adelaide, 1954]; "Official Souvenir Programme, MCC v Canterbury, Lancaster Park, March 5th, 7th and 8th 1955" [Christchurch,
1955]. Fair/Good condition. (3 items).................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

220 1954-55 AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO WEST INDIES , original press photograph of the Australian team wearing their blazers,
noted Ian Johnson (captain), Richie Benaud, Keith Miller & Len Maddocks, size 25x20cm. Good condition. ................$100 - $150

221 1956 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  official team photograph, with title "Australia Team on Tour 1956, United Kingdom, India &
Pakistan", and players names printed on mount, noted Ian Johnson (captain), Keith Miller, Richie Benaud & Len Maddocks, overall
51x39cm. Good condition. Ex Len Maddocks.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................$200 - $250

222 JIM LAKER:  Original fully printed match scorecard Surrey v Australians at The Oval, May 16th 1956 - Jim Laker 10 for 88;
together with a card signed in ink by Jim Laker, perfect for display.  (Photo) ...................................................................$250 - $300

223 1956 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND:  Group with "England v Australia Souvenir Score card and Fixture List" published
with compliments of Meltonian (white cleaner); postcard "Australian Cricket Team, 1956"; team photo with facsimile autographs
on reverse; 1956 scorecard MCC v Australians with 5 signatures - Graveney, Harrison, Sainsbury, Simpson & Titmus. (4 items)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

224 L 1956 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND:  Rare tour guide "Souvenir Programme, 2nd South Australian Touring
Cricket Team, Season 1956, United Kingdom", with 12 signatures on last page. ................................................................$80 - $120

225 DINNER MENUS: 1956 "Test Match Dinner, held in the Queen's Hotel, Leeds, on Wednesday July 11th 1956"; plus 1976
"Australian Cricket Society, Third Annual Dinner" signed inside by Brian Taber & Jack Fingleton. (2 items) .................$100 - $120

226 1961 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  official team photograph, with title "23rd Australian Touring Team, 1961", and players names
printed on mount, noted Richie Benaud (captain), Neil Harvey, Bill Lawry & Garth McKenzie, overall 42x36cm. Fine condition.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

227 BRIAN BOOTH,  signature on full size "Gray-Nicolls" Cricket Bat. With CoA. [Booth played 29 Tests 1961-66, including 2 as
Australian captain]. ............................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

228 1961-62 SIGNED CRICKET BAT, full size "Stuart Surridge" Cricket Bat, signed on front by 1961 Australia & 1962 Pakistan,
and on reverse by Hants, Sussex, Yorkshire, Gloucestershire, Kent, West Indies, Lancashire & Somerset, with c98 signatures (some
on reverse fading, those on front fine) including Richie Benaud, Peter Burge, Colin McDonald, Bob Simpson, Javed Burki, Hanif
Mohammad, Roy Marshall, Vic Wilson, Colin Cowdrey, Conrad Hunte, Wes Hall & Harold Stephenson.  (Photo) .......$300 - $400

229 TONY LOCK'S WEST AUSTRALIAN BLAZER , black wool, yellow embroidered Swan & "WACA" monogram on pocket,
'King of Clubs' label inside endorsed "Lock". Fine condition. [Tony Lock played 49 Tests for England 1952-68; and represented
Surrey 1946-63, Leicestershire 1965-67 & Western Australia 1963-71, where he captained WA to success in the Sheffield Shield
and broke their wicket-taking record]  (Photo) ...................................................................................................................$150 - $200

230 1963-64 SOUTH AFRICAN TEAM, official team photograph, with title "South African Cricket Team, Australia - New Zealand,
1963-64", and players names printed on mount, noted Trevor Goddard (captain), Peter van der Merwe, Eddie Barlow & John
Waite, overall 41x35cm. Fine condition.  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................$200 - $250

231 1963-64 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  official team photograph with the players wearing their Australian blazers, with title "Australian
Test Cricket Team, First Test v South Africa - Brisbane 1963" and players names printed on mount, noted Richie Benaud (captain),
Bob Simpson & Tom Veivers, overall 37x30cm.  (Photo) .................................................................................................$200 - $250

232 REPLICA ASHES URN, 14cm tall, ex Tom Veivers who played 21 Tests for Australia 1963-67.  (Photo) ...................$100 - $150

233 1964 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  full size "Gray-Nicolls" Cricket Bat, signed on front by the Australian team, with 11 signatures
including Brian Booth, Bill Lawry & Connolly; and additionally signed on reverse by Sussex, Warwickshire & Derbyshire teams.
Fair/Good condition.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

234 L HAROLD LARWOOD:  "The Larwood Story" by Larwood & Perkins [London, 1965], signed by Harold Larwood on page 175,
and on two of the pictures following page 128; another picture signed by Clarrie Grimmett, and page 157 signed by Bill Brown.
Fair/Good condition. ..........................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

235 1965-66 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  official team photograph, with title "Australia v England, Sydney Cricket Ground, 7th-11th
January 1966" and players names printed on mount, noted Brian Booth (captain), Bill Lawry & Tom Veivers, overall 36x29cm.
Fair/Good condition. ..........................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

236 PC SIR GARFIELD SOBERS, signature on 1966 postcard featuring him & franked with 1966 Barbados Independence 35c stamp
(also featuring Sobers) cancelled on First Day of Issue; plus superb signature on "International Cricketers - No.7 Sir Garfield
Sobers" postcard. (2 items)..................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

237 1968 200th ASHES TEST MATCH, folder containing silk scorecards of 1st & 200th Ashes Test matches. .................$120 - $150
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238 L CRICKET LITERATURE:  Julian Oakley books (4) - "Scoring" typescript [Canberra, 1969]; "M.C.C. Team Visit to Canberra,
Manuka Oval - Febuary 6, 1970" by Julian Oakley & Chris Ankin, typescript [Sydney, 1971]; "Official Programme, Rest of the
World versus Southern NSW XI, at Manuka Oval, Canberra, January 18, 19, 1972" typescript [Sydney, 1972]; & "University
Cricket in Canberra - A Brief History" [Canberra, 1992]; plus group with Julian Oakley's research on the history of ACT cricket in
5 binders; books including "Cricket on the Limestone Plains" by Selth [Canberra, 1992]; "Capital Cricket" magazines; Weston
Creek Cricket Club annuals (14); Australian Cricket Society newsletters & magazines. ...................................................$100 - $150

239 BRIAN JOHNSTON:  Group from the BBC cricket commentator, noted itinerary "M.C.C. Tour, Australia and New Zealand 1970-
71" with his anotations and notes; cartoon drawn & signed by Andy Cunningham; plus two hand-written books, one a Cricket Quiz,
other "Mini-Cricket Miscellany". (6 items) .........................................................................................................................$100 - $150

240 SIR COLIN COWDREY,  "Century of Centuries" Plates, made by Coalport, achieved 1973. In original boxes. (2 items) .$60 - $80

241 CRICKET CERAMICS:  1977 Centenary Test Character Jug, made by Bendigo Pottery, with heads of Greg Chappell & Tony
Greig, 17cm tall; plus cricket plates (7); tankards (2) - "The Ashes Tankard 1882-1982" & "World Championship of Cricket,
Australia, 1985", both made by Franklin Porcelain. (Total 10 items) .................................................................................$150 - $200

242 PAUL HIBBERT'S VICTORIAN BLAZER , navy blue wool, with "VCA" monogram on pocket. Fine condition. With CoA.
[Paul Hibbert played 1 Test in 1977-78, and 78 matches for Victoria 1974-87].  (Photo) .................................................$150 - $200

243 TREVOR CHAPPELL'S WEST AUSTRALIAN JUMPER , cream with black & yellow bands, sleeveless. Good condition.
[Trevor Chappell played 3 Tests in 1981. He represented South Australia 1972-76, WA 1976-77 & NSW 1979-85]. ....$100 - $150

244 1977 CENTENARY TEST: Print "Northern Grandstand, MCG, 1877", with c130 signatures including Don Bradman, Peter May,
Colin Cowdrey, Jim Laker, Harold Larwood, Alec Bedser, Godfrey Evans, Lindsay Hassett, Ray Lindwall, Keith Miller, window
mounted, framed & glazed, overall 63x50cm. Ex Ben Barnett collection.  (Photo) ...........................................................$500 - $750

245 FRAMED CRICKET PRINTS:  John Ward (1917-2007): Set of 4 cricket prints - Clive Lloyd, Ray Illingworth, Alan Knott &
Tony Greig, all signed by the artist and numbered 145/350; Gerry Wright (Canadian, 1946- ): Set of 4 cricket prints - "Arthur
Shrewsbury in a field of poppies", "A.E.Stoddart", "Bill Lockwood" & "G.L.Jessop", each signed by the artist & numbered
127/250; plus modern prints - "English & Australian Cricketers, Great Match England v Australia Played at Lord's Cricket Ground,
London 19th 20th 21st July 1886" & "England v Australia" (1887). (10 items).................................................................$150 - $200

246 SUNIL GAVASKAR'S INDIAN TEST BLAZER, blue wool, wire e mbroidered Indian logo on front & "Australia in Ind ia
1979", made by Aristocat, Bombay. Very good condition. [Sunil Gavaskar played 125 Tests 1970-87, and was Wisden
Cricketer of the Year for 1980].  (Photo) ........................................................................................................................ $400 - $500

247 CRICKET COLLECTABLES:  Framed posters/displays, noted Don Bradman displays (4), one Australia Post display "Inaugural
Australian Legends Stamp Issue, 23rd January 1997 - Sir Donald Bradman A.C." (55x71cm), another a large picture of Bradman
walking out to bat (110x176cm); signed displays of Gary Sobers, Allan Border, Dean Jones, Merv Hughes & Michael Bevan; 1961
original Wells cartoon of Fitroy v St.Kilda final. (14 items) ...............................................................................................$250 - $350

248 1980 CENTENARY TEST: "MCC, England v Australia, 1880-1980, Centenary Dinner" menu with c30 signatures on covers,
including Don Bradman, Doug Walters, Greg Chappell, Denis Compton & Godfrey Evans. Together with commemorative plate by
Coalport Fine Bone China, in original box. (2 items) (Photo) ...........................................................................................$200 - $250

249 1980 CENTENARY TEST: Superb pair of opening day scorecards "England v Australia", each signed by the respective squad,
Australia with 12 signatures including Lillee, Thomson, Chappell, Hughes & Laird; England 12 with Botham, Boycott, Gooch,
Gatting & Gower (all England captains).  (Photo) .............................................................................................................$450 - $550

250 1980 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  display comprising official team sheet for Centenary Test tour of England, with 14 signatures
including Greg Chappell, Kim Hughes, Dennis Lillee & Rod Marsh, window mounted with colour team photograph, framed &
glazed, overall 44x75cm. Fine condition.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................$250 - $300

251 VICTORIAN CRICKET CAP, baggy blue with embroidered "VCA" badge on front, owner unknown, in mint condit ion.
(Photo) ............................................................................................................................................................................... $400 - $500

252 LEICESTERSHIRE C.C.C. SHIRT,  match-worn, with 16 signatures on front including Jack Birkenshaw. .................$100 - $120

253 SIGNED CRICKET BAT:  Full size "Gunn & Moore" Cricket Bat, signed on front by 1980 Nottinghamshire & Warwickshire
teams, plus a number of additional signatures including John Major  (British Prime Minister), Bill Wyman  (Rolling Stones),
Jimmy Greaves (1966 World Cup), Gary Lineker, Steve Waugh & Imran Khan. Fine condition.  (Photo) ................$200 - $250

254 PC INTERNATIONAL CRICKETERS:  Classic Cricket Postcards, selection of 30 different signed postcards from sets 3-10,
including Shane Warne, Tom Graveney, David Shepherd, Graham Gooch, Ian Botham, Inz-ul-Haq, Adam Hollioake, Mark
Butcher, Jason Gillespie, Jimmy Adams, Ashley Giles & John Edrich.  (30 items) (Photo) ..............................................$250 - $300

255 PC INTERNATIONAL CRICKETERS:  Classic Cricket Postcards, selection of 40 different signed postcards from sets 11-18,
including Justin Langer, Michael Vaughan, Stephen Fleming, Chris Silverwood, Heath Streak, Mushtaq Ahmed, Shoaib Akhtar,
Mike Gatting, Muttiah Muralitharan, Chaminda Vaas, Harbhajan Singh & Andrew Flintoff.  (40 items) (Photo) ............$300 - $400
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256 PC INTERNATIONAL CRICKETERS:  Classic Cricket Postcards, selection of 40 different signed postcards from sets 19-23,
including Shane Bond, Stephen Harmiston, Chris Cairns, Brendan McCullum, Scott Styris, Chris Gayle, Dwayne Bravo, Geraint
Jones, Richard Blakey, Sajid Mahmood & Alistair Cook.  (40 items) (Photo) ..................................................................$300 - $400

257 PC INTERNATIONAL CRICKETERS:  Cornhill Insurance cards (10) & Classic Cricket Postcards (30), selection of different
signed, including Andy Caddick, Darren Gough, Graeme Hick, Mike Atherton, Graham Gooch, David Gower, Jason Gillespie,
Nixon McClean, Sanath Jayasuriya, Stephen Fleming & Muttiah Muralitharan.  (40 items) (Photo) ................................$300 - $400

258 PC AUSTRALIAN TEST & ODI CRICKETERS:  Classic Cricket Postcards (20) & Yorkshire CCC postcards (2), selection of
different signed, including Phil Jaques, Shane Warne, Steve Waugh, Ricky Ponting, Brett Lee, Stuart MacGill, Stuart Law, Mike
Hussey & Brad Hodge.  (22 items) (Photo) ........................................................................................................................$200 - $250

259 CRICKET CAPS COLLECTION,  noted Australian Cricket Society "Baggy Pale Blue"; Fielder's Hats (2 - one "Prime Ministers
XI"); Souvenir & Novelty Caps (49); Visors (2); plus "World Cup - England 99/Australia World Champions" caps (13). (67 items)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

260 KEITH FLETCHER'S ENGLAND TOURING TEST CAP, from his tour as cap tain to India 1981-82, blue wool,
embroidered St.George & Dragon on front, with name tag inside endorsed "K.Fletcher". Superb condition. Together with
excellent signed photograph of Fletcher wearing the cap, and another of him presenting the cap to a previous owner.
[Keith Fletcher played 59 Tests 1968-82, including 7 as England captain]. (3 items) (Photo) .............................. $1,200 - $1,400

261 L CRICKET BOOKS,  noted "Lillee - My Life in Cricket" [Sydney, 1982] signed by Dennis Lillee; "The Bradman Albums"
[Sydney, 1987]; "Bradman - The Illustrated Biography" by Page [Melbourne, 1983]; "The Golden Age of Australian Cricket" by
Giffen [Melbourne, 1982]. (36 items) .................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

262 WAYNE ANDREWS' WEST AUSTRALIAN CRICKET CAP,  yellow, with embroidered "(Black Swan)/WACA/Sheffield
Shield" logo on front, named inside "W.Andrews" & signed. Superb condition.
[Wayne Andrews played 91 First-class matches for WA 1982-93].  (Photo) .....................................................................$300 - $400

263 LEN PASCOE'S AUSTRALIAN TEST SHIRT  (long sleeves), with embroidered "ACB" logo on front,
signed below "Len Pascoe 82". [Len Pascoe played 14 Tests 1977-82]. ............................................................................$150 - $200

264 PC "1882-1982 Centenary of the Ashes" postcard with 13 signatures (10 on frnt & 3 on reverse) including Ray Lindwall, Lindsay
Hassett, Neil Harvey, Keith Miller, Colin McDonald & Doug Ring. .................................................................................$100 - $120

265 ALLAN BORDER'S AUSTRALIAN "BAGGY GREEN" TEST CAP, green wool,  embroidered Coat-of-Arms on front,
"Albion" label inside endorsed "AB". Fine condition . With signed letter from Allan Border that this cap was given to Ron
McConnell after the 1982-83 Ashes Test Series vs England.
[Allan Border played 156 Tests 1978-94, including a record 93 as Australian captain].  (Photo) .................... $18,000 - $22,000

266 ALLAN BORDER'S GEOFF MARSH TESTIMONIAL CAP,  yellow, with "Swampy/Old Rest of Australia" on front, signed on
front "Allan Border". Fine condition. .................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

267 ALLAN BORDER'S "XXXX/Our Beer" VISOR , signed on brim "Allan Border"; together with picture of Border in his
Australian Test jumper (probably 1993 Ashes tour), wearing the visor. Fine condition.
[Allan Border played 156 Tests 1978-94 including a record 93 as Australian captain]. (2 items) (Photo) ........................$250 - $300

268 ALLAN BORDER'S "XXXX/Our Beer" VISOR  (with additional "XXXX" logos on brim), signed on brim "Allan Border";
together with signed photograph of Border wearing the visor & holding aloft 1993 Texaco Trophy. Fine condition. (2 items)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

269 ALLAN BORDER'S VISOR , green, with "Benson & Hedges/Test & World Series" badge on front,
signed on brim "Allan Border". Fine condition. ...................................................................................................................$80 - $100

270 ALLAN BORDER'S AUSTRALIAN TRAINING SHIRT , yellow, with embroidered Australian Coat-of-Arms & "XXXX,
Australia, Ashes '93" logo on front, and signed on front by Allan Border. Good condition.  (Photo) ...............................$350 - $450

271 L ALLAN BORDER:  "Allan Border - Beyond Ten Thousand" [Perth, 1993],
special deluxe edition signed by Allan Border, Don Bradman & Richie Benaud. .........................................................$100 - $120

272 L ALLAN BORDER:  Signed cricket balls, one red, one yellow & one white, all on display stands. (3 items)....................$150 - $200

273 L ALLAN BORDER POSTERS:  1993-94 Buttercup advertising posters, "Border's Ashes Heroes" with 13 signatures including
Allan Border, Steve Waugh & Shane Warne; plus "Allan Border Tribute" signed by Allan Border, each 69x100cm. ......$150 - $200

274 FELIX TOPOLSKI  (1907-89, Polish-born British expressionist painter): "Eton v Harrow, Cricket at Lords, 1983", screenprint,
signed by the artist lower right, numbered 81/300 lower left, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 100x62cm. ....$100 - $150

275 DEAN JONES' AUSTRALIAN "HONG KONG CRICKET SIXES" SHIRT,  with "JONES" on reverse, fine condition with
Dean Jones' signature on front. [Dean Jones played 52 Tests & 164 ODIs 1983-94]. .........................................................$80 - $120
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276 RICHARD SOULE'S TASMANIA CRICKET CAP , green wool, embroidered "TAS XI" badge on front, "Albion C&D" label
inside named "R.Soule". Good condition. [Richard Soule played 57 matches for Tasmania 1983-91].  (Photo) ..............$300 - $500

277 1984 WEST INDIES/SRI LANKA/AUSTRALIA:  Full size "Newberry" Cricket bat signed by three teams, with 40 signatures
including Clive Lloyd, Viv Richards, Gordon Greenidge, Ravi Ratnayeke, Duleep Mendis, Allan Border, Kim Hughes & Dean
Jones. Bat beautifully presented, superb condition.  (Photo) .............................................................................................. $400 - $500

278 MERV HUGHES,  display comprising signed cricket ball, window mounted with action photograph, framed & glazed,
overall 59x45cm. With CoA. [Merv Hughes played 23 Tests 1985-94]. ...........................................................................$100 - $150

279 TIM ZOEHRER'S AUSTRALIAN "BAGGY GREEN" TEST CAP, green wool, embroidered Australian Coat-of-Arms on
front, "Albion" label inside with initials "T.Z." an d signed by Tim Zoehrer. Good condition.
[Tim Zoehrer played 10 Tests 1985-87].  (Photo) ................................................................................................... $8,000 - $10,000

280 TIM ZOEHRER'S AUSTRALIAN "MINI-BAGGY GREEN" TEST CAP NUMBER  337, green wool, embroidered Coat-of-
Arms on front, in display case with plaque "Tim Zoehrer, 337th Australian Test Cricketer". Display case signed on reverse
by Tim Zoehrer. Superb condition. [To celebrate its 100th Anniversary, Cricket Australia held a reunion of Australia's Test
players on 11th July 2003, presenting each with a mini baggy green cap and an inscription of their personal Australian Test
player number. 147 of Australia's 197 surviving players attended the event].  (Photo) ........................................ $5,000 - $6,000

281 TIM ZOEHRER'S WEST AUSTRALIAN CRICKET CAP,  yellow, with embroidered "WACA" monogram on front, signed
under brim by Tim Zoehrer & coach Daryl Foster (during his time as WA coach they won 9 Sheffield Shields & 7 One-Day titles).
Good condition.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................$400 - $500

282 TIM ZOEHRER'S AUSTRALIAN TRAINING CRICKET CAP , yellow, with embroidered "ACB" badge on front,
signed under brim by Tim Zoehrer. Good worn condition. ................................................................................................$100 - $150

283 TIM ZOEHRER'S AUSTRALIAN TEST SHIRT  (short sleeves), with embroidered "ACB" & XXXX sponsor's logo on front,
from 1993 Ashes series; plus Australian training shirt, both signed by Tim Zoehrer. Fine condition. (2 items).................$150 - $200

284 TIM ZOEHRER'S AUSTRALIAN ONE-DAY WICKET-KEEPING PADS , match used "Kookaburra" cricket pads,
both signed by Tim Zoehrer. [Tim Zoehrer played 10 Tests & 22 ODIs 1985-94]. ...........................................................$150 - $200

285 TIM ZOEHRER'S BATTING GLOVE,  match-used "Kookaburra" batting glove (right hand), signed by Zoehrer. .....$100 - $120

286 TIM ZOEHRER:  2001 India-Australia Tied Test Rematch - Tim Zoehrer's Australian Shirt & blue training shirt, both signed.
[Tim Zoehrer played 10 Tests 1985-87]. (2 items)..............................................................................................................$100 - $150

287 TIM ZOEHRER:  Signed photographs, including one of "Wetern Australia 1986/87, Sheffield Shield Team".
[Tim Zoehrer played 10 Tests 1985-87]. (4 items)..............................................................................................................$100 - $150

288 HASHAN TILLAKARATNE'S SRI LANKA CRICKET CAP , from the 1986 tour to Hong Kong & Bangladesh,
blue wool, with embroidered badge on front, Albion label inside signed by Tillakaratne. Good match-worn condition.
[Hashan Tillakaratne played 83 Tests 1989-2004].  (Photo) ..............................................................................................$150 - $200

289 MIKE VELETTA'S WEST AUSTRALIAN CRICKET CAP , yellow, with embroidered "(Black Swan)/WACA" logo on front,
signed under brim by Mike Veletta. Good condition. [Mike Veletta played 8 Tests 1987-90].  (Photo) ...........................$300 - $400

290 MIKE VELETTA'S WEST AUSTRALIAN CRICKET CAP,  yellow, with embroidered "(Black Swan)/WACA/SHEFFIELD
SHIELD" logo on front, signed inside by Mike Veletta. Good condition.
[Mike Veletta played 8 Tests 1987-90].  (Photo) ...............................................................................................................$300 - $400

291 MIKE VELETTA'S CANBERRA COMETS CRICKET CAP , yellow & blue, with embroidered "Canberra Comets" logo on
front, signed inside by Mike Veletta. Good condition. Rare. [Mike Veletta played 8 Tests 1987-90; and for WA 1983-95 & ACT
1997-99].  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

292 TOM MOODY'S AUSTRALIAN ONE-DAY CRICKET PAD,  match used "Kookaburra" cricket pad, signed by Tom Moody.
[Tom Moody played 8 Tests & 76 ODIs 1987-2000]. ........................................................................................................$100 - $120

293 CRICKET COLLECTABLES:  Mark Taylor display comprising signed picture, window mounted with action photo, framed &
glazed, overall 51x43cm; full size "Gray-Nicolls" Cricket Bat signed on front by Dean Jones; T-Shirt "Bushrangers, Champions
2003-04 Pura Cup" signed by Cameron White; 2005 World XI shirt, yellow & black, from the Wales v Lashings World XI match at
Cardiff in Aug.2005, with 10 signatures including Richie Richardson, Jimmy Adams & Damien Fleming. With CoAs. (4 items)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$180 - $220

294 1988 ENGLAND TEAM, official team photograph, with title "England Tour of New Zealand and Bi-Centenary of Australia 1988"
and players names printed on mount, signed to mount by entire team, 18 signatures - Mike Gatting (captain), Phil De Freitas, Neil
Fairbrother, Eddie Hemmings, Jack Richards, Paul Jarvis, Bruce French, Peter Lush (manager), John Emburey, Micky Stewart
(team manager), Peter Austin (scorer), David Capel, Martyn Moxon, Tim Robinson, Chris Broad, Bill Athey,  Graham Dilley &
Lawrie Brown (physio), overall 38x28cm. Fine condition.  (Photo) ..................................................................................$300 - $400
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295 SIGNED MINIATURE BATS:  Collection of miniature bats signed by teams (5), noted 1988-89 Australia Under-19s; New
Zealand c1985; South Africa c1992; Zimbabwe c2000; World Masters. Nice array of signatures including Michael Slater, Darren
Berry, Richard Hadlee, Hansie Cronje, Heath Streak & Zaheer Abbas. Together with "County" Cricket ball signed by Zimbabwe
bowlers & tennis ball signed by Martina Navratilova. (7 items) .........................................................................................$120 - $150

296 BICENTENNIAL SOUVENIR:  Album "1788-1988 Bicentennial Souvenir, England-Australia" containing P.O.Packs, First Day
Covers & commemorative covers for each Test with special postmarks. Limited edition 499/700. ...................................$100 - $120

297 1988-89 AUSTRALIA/WEST INDIES/PAKISTAN,  "Gray-Nicolls" Cricket Bat, signed on front by Australia, and reverse by
West Indies & Pakistan, with a total of 43 signatures including Allan Border, Steve Waugh, Viv Richards & Imran Khan. Superb
condition.  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................................................................$400 - $500

298 "THE ASHES VICTORY 1989",  set of three posters by Philo Brazier, comprising "Wizards of the Willow" - signed by Mark
Taylor, David Boon, Dean Jones, Geoff Marsh & Steve Waugh (limited edition 45/600); "The Destroyers" - signed by Ian Healy,
Trevor Hohns, Merv Hughes, Terry Alderman & Geoff Lawson (limited ed. 45/600); "The Tacticians" - signed by Lawrie Sawle,
Bob Simpson & Allan Border (limited edition 45/600); all window mounted, framed & glazed, each overall 58x79cm. With CoA.
(3 items) (Photo) .................................................................................................................................................................$600 - $800

299 1989 ENGLAND v AUSTRALIA AT LORDS:  Superb pair of commemorative scorecards fully printed in gold, each signed by
the respective squad, Australia with 13 signatures including Border, Taylor, Jones, Waugh & Boon; England 13 with Gooch,
Gatting, Gower, Russell, Smith & Broad.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................$450 - $550

300 329 OPENING STAND: 1989 England v Australia 5th Test at Trent Bridge, scorecard showing the opening stand of 329 between
Mark Taylor & Geoff Marsh , signed in ink by both Australian openers.  (Photo) ..........................................................$250 - $300

301 DAVID BOON'S AUSTRALIAN TEST SHIRT  (long sleeves), match-worn from 1989 Ashes series, with embroidered
Australian Coat-of-Arms on front, and signed on front by David Boon. Good condition.
[David Boon played 107 Tests 1984-96].  (Photo) .............................................................................................................$350 - $450

302 DAVID BOON'S AUSTRALIAN TEST CRICKET PAD,  match used "Gray-Nicolls" cricket pad, signed by David Boon.
[David Boon played 107 Tests 1984-96]. ...........................................................................................................................$100 - $120

303 NETHERLANDS CRICKET CAP , pale blue, with embroidered Dutch lion on front, named inside to "Morten Kriek". Fine
condition. Extremely rare. [Morten Kriek is listed as playing for Marlow CC, Kingstonian CC, Teddington CC and HCC Rood &
Wit (Netherlands)].  (Photo) ...............................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

304 GEOFF MARSH'S WACA PRESIDENT'S XI CAP,  from the first Lilac Hill match - WACA President's XI v England XI (the
1st match of the 1990-9 England tour of Australia), yellow & black, with embroidered "(Black Swan)/WACA/PRESIDENT'S XI"
logo on front, signed inside by Geoff Marsh. Superb condition. [The Lilac Hill matches, first played in 1990-91, have become the
first tour match of visiting teams. Caps are extremely rare - only 15 are awarded each year: 12 to players, one to ACB, one to
Midland Cricket Board (Lilac Hill) & one to WACA Museum].  (Photo) ....................................................................$500 - $1,000

305 GRAEME HICK'S QUEENSLAND ONE-DAY SHIRT,  with embroidered "QCA" badge on left breast, signed by Graeme Hick
below badge.
[Graeme Hick played 65 Tests & 120 ODIs for England 1991-2001, and had a season with Queensland 1990-91]. ........$100 - $120

306 HYDERABAD BLUES CRICKET CAP,  navy blue, with embroidered Lion over "Hyderabad Blues" on front, un-named. Fine
condition.
[Ex Man Singh, manager of the team's tour to Australia & also manager of India's champion 1983 World Cup team]. ...$100 - $120

307 HYDERABAD BLUES CRICKET CAP , navy blue, with embroidered Lion over "Hyderabad Blues" & "ENGLAND/ 1991" in
gold thread on front, un-named. Fine condition.
[Ex Man Singh, manager of the team's tour to Australia & also manager of India's champion 1983 World Cup team]. ...$100 - $120

308 TRANSVAAL CRICKET CAP , navy blue, baseball style, blue with embroidered Lion on front & "Transvaal Cricket"
embroidered on back. [Ex Eldine Baptiste, who played 10 Tests for West Indies 1983-90, and also played for Kent,
Northamptonshire, Eastern Provinces & KwaZulu-Natal]. ................................................................................................$100 - $120

309 SHANE WARNE'S BATTING GLOVES, pair of match-used "Gunn & Moore" batting gloves, both signed by Shane
Warne. Rare.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................... $300 - $500

310 SHANE WARNE'S 300th TEST WICKET,  display comprising signature on piece, photographs and list of Warne's victims,
limited edition 267/1000, framed and glazed, overall 54x41cm. ........................................................................................$100 - $120

311 CRICKET CLOTHING:  Australian training singlet signed by Shane Warne; South Africa casual shirt signed by Allan Donald;
MCC shirt with 3 signatures including Mark Waugh; Mets C.C. shirt with 12 signatures including Mike Kasprowicz & John
Buchanan.  (4 items)............................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120



Lot Sporting and General Memorabilia Estimate

312 DURHAM:  "The Season Begins", print by Michael Tate commemorating Durham's entry into County Cricket in 1992, signed by
the artist & 15 cricketers including David Graveney (captain), Paul Parker & Wayne Larkins, limited edition 134/500, window
mounted, framed and glazed, overall 93x72cm. With CoA. ...............................................................................................$100 - $120

313 MUMBAI CRICKET CAP,  navy blue, baseball style, with embroidered Lion on front holding "MCA" shield.
[Ex V.G.Kambli, who played 17 Tests for India 1992-96].  ...............................................................................................$100 - $120

314 ZIMBABWE CRICKET CAP,  baggy green, with embroidered Zimbabwe logo on front, an early cap made by Mohammed Cap
Mart in Hyderabad, India. Very Good condition. [Zimbabwe was granted Test status in 1992].  (Photo) .........................$200 - $300

315 DAVID HOUGHTON'S ZIMBABWE ONE-DAY CRICKET CAP,  multicoloured, with embroidered Zimbabwe logo on front,
signed under brim by David Houghton. Very Good condition. [David Houghton played 22 Tests 1992-98].  (Photo) ....$200 - $300

316 JUSTIN LANGER'S WEST AUSTRALIAN CRICKET CAP,  yellow, with embroidered "WACA/Western Australian/Cricket
Association" logo on front, signed inside by Justin Langer. Superb condition.
[Justin Langer played 105 Tests 1992-2007].  (Photo) .......................................................................................................$400 - $500

317 JUSTIN LANGER'S WESTERN AUSTRALIA ONE-DAY CRICKET CAP,  yellow, red & black, with embroidered "Western
Warriors" logo on front, signed by Justin Langer on brim. Fine match-worn condition.
[Justin Langer played 105 Tests 1992-2007].  (Photo) .......................................................................................................$200 - $300

318 1992-93 AUSTRALIAN ONE-DAY SHIRT , with 18 signatures on front including Steve Waugh, Ian Healy & Glenn McGrath. 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

319 DENNIS LILLEE'S ACB CHAIRMAN'S XI CAP, from the third Lilac Hill match - ACB Chairman's XI v West Indies (the
1st match of the 1992-93 West Indies tour of Australia), lilac with green bands, with embroidered Lilac Hill logo on front,
signed inside by Dennis Lillee. Superb condition. [The Lilac Hill matches, first played in 1990-91, have become the first tour
match of visiting teams. Caps are extremely rare - only 15 are awarded each year: 12 to players, one to ACB, one to Midland
Cricket Board (Lilac Hill) & one to WACA Museum].  ( Photo) ................................................................................ $500 - $1,000

320 MICHAEL SLATER'S NEW SOUTH WALES CRICKET CAP,  baggy blue with embroidered "NSWCA" badge on front,
Albion label inside signed "Michael Slater". Superb condition. [Michael Slater played 74 Tests 1993-2001].  (Photo) ...$400 - $500

321 1993 ENGLAND v AUSTRALIA AT LORDS:  Commemorative scorecard fully printed in gold, signed by the three Australia 1st
innings centurions - Mark Taylor, Michael Slater & David Boon; sold together with 1993 England official team sheet for Texaco
trophy with 13 signatures. (2 items) (Photo) ......................................................................................................................$200 - $250

322 1993 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND,  interesting collection of private photographs taken of the Australian cricket team at
a match at Radlett (Middlesex). (19 items)..........................................................................................................................$100 - $150

323 1993-94 AUSTRALIA v SOUTH AFRICA, pair of "David Gower" cricket trousers, with 33 signatures on front including Allan
Border, Mark Taylor, Sahe Warne, David Boon, Steve Waugh, Ian Healy, Craig McDermott, Gary Kirsten, Allan Donald, Jonty
Rhodes & Andrew Hudson.  (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................$250 - $350

324 BRADMAN XI SHIRT,  from Bradman XI v World XI match at the SCG on 18th December 1994. A beautiful shirt with
"Bradman" embroidered on front like 1930s baseball shirts, this one with number "10" on reverse. Fine condition. [The Bradman
XI comprised Greg Chappell (captain), Bob Simpson, Greg Ritchie, David Hookes, Doug Walters, Zoe Goss, Simon O'Donnell,
Steve Rixon, Paul Vautin, Jeff Thomson, Dennis Lillee & Mike Whitney].  (Photo) ........................................................$350 - $450

325 ZIMBABWE ONE-DAY JUMPER  (long sleeves), with AT&T, Pure New Wool & World Series logos. .....................$150 - $200

326 "GONE!",  panoramic print, showing Mike Gatting's dismissal for 0 by Glenn McGrath in the 5th Test of the 1994-95 Ashes
Series, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 126x46cm. On reverse score card signed by Gatting & Gooch. Together with
"Wisden, Cricketers of the Century" poster, featuring Sir Donald Bradman, Vivian Richards, Shane Warne, Sir Jack Hobbs & Sir
Garfield Sobers, limited edition 516/1500, overall 97x68cm. (2 items)..............................................................................$100 - $150

327 RICKY PONTING'S TASMANIA CRICKET CAP,  with embroidered "Tasmanian Tigers" logo on front (cricket ball & stumps
over Tasmanian tiger), signed inside by Ricky Ponting. Good condition.  (Photo) .........................................................$500 - $1,000

328 RICKY PONTING'S TASMANIA CRICKET CAP,  with embroidered "Tasmanian Tigers" logo on front (triangular Tasmanian
tiger), signed inside by Ricky Ponting. Fine condition.  (Photo) ......................................................................................$500 - $1000

329 1995-96 AUSTRALIA/WEST INDIES.SRI LANKA,  full size Cricket Bat signed on front by three teams, with 46 signatures
including Mark Taylor, Glenn McGrath, Shane Warne, Richie Richardson, Curtly Ambrose, Courtney Walsh, Arjuna Ranatunga,
Chaminda Vaas & Muttiah Muralitharan. Superb condition.  (Photo) ...............................................................................$400 - $500

330 ANDY BICHEL'S AUSTRALIAN ONE-DAY SHIRT,  with "BICHEL" & "34" on reverse, signed on number by Andy Bichel.
Fine condition. [Andy Bichel played 19 Tests & 67 ODIs 1996-2004].  (Photo) ..............................................................$200 - $250
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331 GRAEME HICK'S ENGLAND ONE-DAY SHIRT,  from the 1997 Champions Trophy in Sharjah, with "G.HICK" on reverse;
plus scarce programme "Akai Singer Champions Trophy 1997. The first ever floodlit match in Sharjah Dec.11, 1997".
[Graeme Hick played 65 Tests & 120 ODIs 1991-2001]. (2 items) (Photo) ......................................................................$150 - $250

332 ADAM HOLLIOAKE'S ENGLAND TRAINING CRICKET CAP,  blue with navy brim, with embroidered Crown over 3 Lions
logo on front, signed by Adam Hollioake. Fine condition. [Adam Hollioake played 4 Tests & 35 ODIs 1996-99]. .........$100 - $150

333 ENGLAND TRAINING CRICKET CAP , pale blue, with embroidered Crown over 3 Lions badge on front.
Fine condition. ....................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

334 1997 ENGLAND v AUSTRALIA,  full size "Gray-Nicolls" Cricket Bat, signed on front by both Ashes teams, with 27 signatures
including Alec Stewart, Graham Thorpe, Robert Croft, Mark Taylor, Glenn McGrath & Steve Waugh. Fine condition.  (Photo) 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

335 PAINTED CRICKET BATS:  Full size cricket bats, with paintings in oil on front - one showing "Captain of the Eleven", from the
painting by Philip Hermogenes Calderon (1833-98), immortalised in the 1898 Pears poster; other showing "Hillyer" & "Heathfield
Harman Stephenson", (from the lithographs by John Corbet Anderson, c1850s). (2 items) ...............................................$150 - $200

336 COLIN MILLER'S c1998 AUSTRALIAN BLAZER & PANTS,  made by Hugo Boss, charcoal, pure wool, with embroidered
Australian Coat-of-Arms on blazer pocket. Together with a Ganton shirt. Superb condition. With Colin Miller collection certificate.
[After the unpopular candy-stripe Australian blazers, the players were given these stylish Hugo Boss suits].  (Photo) ....$250 - $500

337 COLIN MILLER'S c1998 AUSTRALIAN BLAZER & PANTS,  made by Hugo Boss, black, pure wool, with embroidered
Australian Coat-of-Arms on blazer pocket. Superb condition. With Colin Miller collection certificate.  (Photo) .............$250 - $500

338 COLIN MILLER'S VICTORIAN BLAZER,  navy blue wool, with "VCA" monogram on pocket. Fine condition. With Colin
Miller collection certificate.  (Photo) .................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

339 ROD TUCKER'S AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY CRICKET CAP,  white & blue, with embroidered "ACT Cricket"
logo on front. Good match-worn condition. Rare.
[Rod Tucker played 103 First-Class matches, for NSW 1986-88; Tasmania 1988-99; and ACT 1999-00]. ......................$100 - $150

340 SOUTH AFRICA ONE-DAY SHIRT,  replica 1999 World Cup shirt, signed on front by Lance Klusner & Shaun Pollock.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $250

341 AN AUSTRALIAN TEAM "BAGGY GREEN" TEST CAP SIGNED BY ADAM GILCH RIST, green wool, embroidered
Coat-of-Arms on front, "Albion C&D" label inside si gned by Adam Gilchrist. Superb condition.
[Adam Gilchrist, the greatest wicket-keeper batsman in cricket history, played 96 Tests 1999-2008].  (Photo) $8,000 - $10,000

342 ADAM GILCHRIST'S AUSTRALIAN ONE-DAY CAP,  yellow & green with embroidered Australian Coat-of-Arms on front,
number "129" on side, and "AUSTRALIA" on reverse; endorsed inside "Gilly 129" & signed by Adam Gilchrist. Match-worn with
sweat stains, otherwise good condition. [Adam Gilchrist played 287 ODIs 1996-2008].  (Photo) .................................$500 - $1,000

343 ADAM GILCHRIST'S WEST AUSTRALIAN CRICKET CAP,  yellow, with embroidered "(Black Swan)/WACA/Sheffield
Shield" logo on front, signed inside by Adam Gilchrist. Superb condition.  (Photo) .........................................................$400 - $500

344 ADAM GILCHRIST'S WEST AUSTRALIAN CRICKET CAP,  yellow, with embroidered "WACA 50/ Fifty Years in the/
Sheffield Shield" logo on front, signed inside by Adam Gilchrist. Superb condition. Rare - only used one season.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$400 - $500

345 ADAM GILCHRIST'S WEST AUSTRALIAN CRICKET CAP , yellow, with embroidered "WACA/Western Australian/Cricket
Association" logo on front, signed inside by Adam Gilchrist. Superb condition.  (Photo) ................................................$400 - $500

346 ADAM GILCHRIST'S WEST AUSTRALIAN CRICKET CAP,  from 1996-97 season, yellow & black, with embroidered
"Western Warriors" logo on front, signed on front by Adam Gilchrist. Superb condition.  (Photo) ..................................$300 - $400

347 ADAM GILCHRIST'S WEST AUSTRALIAN CRICKET CAP,  from 1997-98 season, yellow & black, with embroidered
"Western Warriors" logo on front, signed on front "Adam Gilchrist 97/98". Superb condition.  (Photo) ..........................$300 - $400

348 ADAM GILCHRIST'S WEST AUSTRALIAN CRICKET CAP,  yellow & black, with embroidered "Western Warriors" logo on
front, signed inside "Keith, the best 'roomy' ever, Cheers, Adam Gilchrist". Match-worn with some sweat stains, otherwise good
condition.  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

349 ADAM GILCHRIST'S WEST AUSTRALIAN CRICKET CAP , dark brown, with embroidered "Warriors" logo on front, and
"Super 8s" logo on side, signed inside by Adam Gilchrist. Fine condition.  (Photo) .........................................................$200 - $250

350 ADAM GILCHRIST'S PERTH CRICKET CLUB CAP,  red, with embroidered "PCC/First XI" logo on front, signed inside by
Adam Gilchrist; plus WACA "VIP Guest" ticket signed by Adam Gilchrist. Fine condition. (2 items) (Photo) ...............$120 - $180



Lot Sporting and General Memorabilia Estimate

351 ADAM GILCHRIST'S ONE-DAY WICKET-KEEPING PADS,  yellow match used "Kookaburra" cricket pads, both signed
"Adam Gilchrist 94/95". [Adam Gilchrist played 287 ODIs 1996-2008].  (Photo) ............................................................$200 - $250

352 ADAM GILCHRIST'S WICKET-KEEPER'S GLOVES,  made by Kookaburra, both signed, match used with some wear,
good condition.  (Photo) .....................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

353 ADAM GILCHRIST'S WICKET-KEEPER'S GLOVES,  made by Kookaburra, both signed, minor wear, good condition.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

354 ADAM GILCHRIST,  signature on "Puma - Adam Gilchrist" Wicket-Keeper's Glove. With CoA. ................................. $120 - $150

355 JOSEPH SPELLMAN:  "Cricket on Bondi Beach", original painting, oil on canvas, signed "J.L.Spellman" lower right,
overall 90x60cm.  (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

356 AUSTRALIAN ONE-DAY SHIRT , with 9 signatures on front including Adam Gilchrist, Brett Lee & Andy Bichel. ..$100 - $150

357 PAUL GRAYSON'S ENGLAND ONE-DAY CAP,  navy & blue, embroidered Crown over 3 Lions on front,
and player number "160" on side. Very Good condition. [Paul Grayson played 2 ODIs 2000-01].  (Photo) ....................$200 - $250

358 AUSTRALIAN ONE-DAY SHIRT,  childrens size, with 15 signatures on front & reverse including Adam Gilchrist, Steve Waugh,
Mark Waugh & Simon Katich. ...........................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

359 AUSTRALIAN ONE-DAY JUMPER  (long sleeves), from the 2000-01 Season. Fine condition. ..................................$150 - $200

360 SOUTH AUSTRALIA ONE-DAY CRICKET CAP , from 2000-01 season, red, white & black, with embroidered "SOUTHERN
REDBACKS" logo on front, un-named. Fine match-worn condition.  (Photo) .................................................................$200 - $300

361 VICTORIA ONE-DAY CRICKET CAP,  from 2000-01 season, blue, white & yellow, with embroidered "BUSHRANGERS"
logo on front, un-named. Fine match-worn condition.  (Photo) .........................................................................................$200 - $300

362 GUY WHITTALL'S ZIMBABWE ONE-DAY SHIRT,  from the 2000-01 tour to Australia, with "WHITTALL" & number "2"
on reverse; signed by Zimbabwe team on front, 18 signatures including Heath Streak (captain), Alistair Campbell & Carl
Rackemann (coach). [Guy Whittall played 46 Tests & 147 ODIs 1993-2003].  (Photo) ...................................................$150 - $250

363 CRICKET GROUP:  Ryan Campbell's West Australian One-Day Jumper (sleeveless), with embroidered "Western Warriors" &
sponsors logos on front, name "CAMPBELL" & number "14" on reverse, signed & endorsed on reverse by Ryan Cambell;
"England Team/ World Cup 92", black T-shirt (sponsors & VIPs only), nicely signed on front by Graham Gooch; 1980-81
Australian Tour to Sri Lanka, copper/silver plate decorated with elephant, presented to Australian captain Kim Hughes, engraved
"Sri Lanka Cricket 3-5-81/ Sponsor Lever Brothers". (3 items)..........................................................................................$150 - $200

364 CRICKET CLOTHING:  c2001 England One-Day Shirt with 11 signatures on front including Graham Thorpe, Alec Stewart &
Darren Gough; Fielder's Sun Hat signed on brim by Brian Lara; Fielder's Sun Hat printed on front "Australia v England 2006-07",
and with 15 signatures on brim including Bill Athey, Devon Malcolm & Ian Harvey. (3 items) (Photo) ..........................$200 - $300

365 SIMON KATICH'S WA UNDER 19 CRICKET CAP , black, with embroidered "(Swan)/WACA/Under 19" logo on front,
signed inside by Simon Katich. Fine condition. [Simon Katich has played 28 Tests 2001-08]  (Photo) ...........................$150 - $200

366 MARK WAUGH'S AUSTRALIAN JACKET , with embroidered Australian Coat-of-Arms & sponsors logos on front,
signed by Mark Waugh. [Mark Waugh played 128 Tests & 244 ODIs 1988-2002]. .........................................................$100 - $120

367 CENTRAL DISTRICTS CRICKET CAP , green & yellow, baseball style, with embroidered "Central Stags" & sponsors logos
[Ex Jacob Oram, who has played 31 Tests for NZ 2002-09 & has been snapped up by the Chennai SuperKings to play in the IPL]. 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

368 BRIAN LARA'S 100th TEST MATCH:  "Castle" Cricket Stump from Brian Lara's 100th Test match, South Africa v West Indies
at Kingsmead, beginning on Boxing Day 2003, scoring 72 & 11. Ex Kingsmead groundsman Wilson Ngabese, with signed CoA.
[Brian Lara played 131 Tests 1990-2007]  (Photo) .........................................................................................................$500 - $1,000

369 BRIAN LARA'S WEST INDIES TRAINING SHIRT & SHORTS:  Training shirt with embroidered West Indies badge on left
breast, from 2003-04 West Indies tour to South Africa. Ex West Indies player & Dutch national coach Emmerson Trotman, with
CoA. [Brian Lara played 131 Tests 1990-2007] (2 items) ..................................................................................................$100 - $150

370 MARTIN CROWE & STEPHEN FLEMING,  superb original painting "Martin Crowe and Stephen Fleming" (New Zealand's
leading Test run scorers), by Dave Thomas, oil on canvas, signed by the artist "Dave Thomas '05" lower right, overall 56x82cm.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $500

371 ANDREW FLINTOFF,  signature on full size "County" Cricket Bat. Fine condition. .....................................................$100 - $150
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372 CRICKET AUTOGRAPHS:  Three Autograph Books containing c2005 English County teams, c115 signatures
with many overseas players, noted Ian Harvey, Cameron White, Keppler Wessels, Mike Kasprowicz, Mustaq Ahmed,
Lance Klusener, Ian Smith, Michael Holding, Simon Katich, C.Vaas.   (Photo) ...............................................................$150 - $250

373 SHANE WARNE & IAN BOTHAM:  Signed photographs of Shane Warne (2) & Ian Botham (2). (4 items) ................$120 - $150

374 SHANE WARNE & MUTTIAH MURALITHARAN,  white "Kookaburra" cricket ball, signed by both, in attractive display
stand. ..................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

375 SIGNED CRICKET GROUP:  Signed books - "Glenn McGrath - Line and Strength" by McGrath (signed) & Lane [Sydney,
2008]; "Mr Cricket - Driven to Succeed" by Mike Hussey (signed) & Sygall [Melbourne, 2007]; plus signed miniature bats (3) -
Brad Hodge, Cameron White & 2008 Victorian Team. With CoAs. (5 items)....................................................................$200 - $250

Cricket – The Paul Wilson Collection
376 1992 CENTENARY OF SHEFFIELD SHIELD CRICKET:  Full size "Easton" Cricket Bat, signed on front by South Australia

& NSW teams, with 24 signatures including Jamie Siddons, Tim May, Peter Sleep, Mark Taylor, Steve Waugh, Mark Waugh &
Mike Whitney. Good condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate. .........................................................................$120 - $150

377 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIAN ONE-DAY CAP , from the 1997-98 Season, yellow & green with embroidered Australian
Coat-of-Arms on front. Fine condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate.
[Paul Wilson played 1 Test & 11 ODIs 1997-98].  (Photo) ...............................................................................................$400 - $600

378 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIA A ONE-DAY CAP , yellow & green with embroidered "ACB" logo on front,
and "AUSTRALIA/ A" on reverse. Fine condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate.
[Paul Wilson played 1 Test & 11 ODIs 1997-98].  (Photo) ...............................................................................................$200 - $300

379 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIA A ONE-DAY CAP,  yellow & green with embroidered "ACB" logo on front,
and "AUSTRALIA/ A" on reverse. Match-worn, with dried sweat on brim. With Paul Wilson collection certificate.
[Paul Wilson played 1 Test & 11 ODIs 1997-98].  (Photo) ...............................................................................................$200 - $300

380 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIAN "PRIME MINISTER'S XI" CRICKET CAP , from 1999 Australia Prime Minister's XI v
Indians, green wool, embroidered "Prime Minister's XI" logo on front, Albion label inside endorsed "Blocker 99/00".
Superb condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate.  (Photo) ...............................................................................$500 - $1,000

381 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIAN TRAINING CAPS,  one green, other blue, both with embroidered "ACB" logo on front,
and "Australia" on reverse. Both worn, good condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate. (2 items) ......................$120 - $150

382 PAUL WILSON'S SOUTH AUSTRALIA CRICKET CAP , baggy red, with embroidered "Southern Redbacks" logo on front,
endorsed inside "Wilson 535". Fine condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate.
[Paul Wilson played 1 Test & 11 ODIs 1997-98; he played for South Aust. 1995-2002 & W.A. 2002-04].  (Photo) .......$400 - $600

383 PAUL WILSON'S SOUTH AUSTRALIA CRICKET CAP,  red & blue, with embroidered "SACA" logo on front.
Fine condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate. [Paul Wilson played 1 Test & 11 ODIs 1997-98;
he played for South Australia 1995-2002 & Western Australia 2002-04].  (Photo) ...........................................................$200 - $300

384 PAUL WILSON'S SOUTH AUSTRALIA CRICKET CAPS,  six different with embroidered "REDBACKS" logo on front.
G/VG condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate. [Paul Wilson played 1 Test & 11 ODIs 1997-98; he played for South
Australia 1995-2002 & Western Australia 2002-04]. (6 items) (Photo) .......................................................................$1,200 - $1,800

385 PAUL WILSON'S SOUTH AUSTRALIA CRICKET CAP,  red, with embroidered "REDBACKS" logo on front. Fine condition.
With Paul Wilson collection certificate. [Paul Wilson played 1 Test & 11 ODIs 1997-98; he played for South Australia 1995-2002
& Western Australia 2002-04].  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................$200 - $300

386 PAUL WILSON'S WESTERN AUSTRALIA CRICKET CAP,  yellow & black, with embroidered "Western Warriors" logo on
front, endorsed "2003/04 Champions" and signed by the 2003-04 ING Cup winning squad, 12 signatures including Mike Hussey,
Chris Rogers, Murray Goodwin & Paul Wilson; endorsed inside "Blocker #41". Good condition. With Paul Wilson collection
certificate. [Paul Wilson played 1 Test & 11 ODIs 1997-98; he played for South Australia 1995-2002 & Western Australia 2002-
04].  (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

387 PAUL WILSON'S WESTERN AUSTRALIA CRICKET CAPS , three different, each with embroidered "Western Warriors"
logo on front, and sponsors logos on sides, all endorsed inside "Blocker". Good condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate.
[Paul Wilson played 1 Test & 11 ODIs 1997-98; he played for South Australia 1995-2002 & Western Australia 2002-04].  (Photo) 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$600 - $900

388 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIAN ONE-DAY HELMET,  from the 1997-98 Season, yellow with embroidered Australian Coat-
of-Arms on front, no protective grill. Good condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate.
[Paul Wilson played 1 Test & 11 ODIs 1997-98].  (Photo) ...............................................................................................$500 - $600



Lot Sporting and General Memorabilia Estimate

389 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIA A ONE-DAY HELMET,  green with embroidered "ACB" logo on front, no protective grill.
Good condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate. [Paul Wilson played 1 Test & 11 ODIs 1997-98].  (Photo) .....$400 - $500

390 PAUL WILSON'S SOUTH AUSTRALIA CRICKET HELMET,  red with embroidered "SACA" badge on front, no protective
grill. Good match-used condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate.  (Photo) ........................................................$200 - $250

391 PAUL WILSON'S SOUTH AUSTRALIA CRICKET HELMET,  red with embroidered "Southern Redbacks" logo on front,
with protective grill. Good match-used condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate.  (Photo) ................................$200 - $250

392 PAUL WILSON'S SOUTH AUSTRALIA CRICKET HELMET , new style, red with embroidered "Southern Redbacks" logo on
front, no protective grill. Good condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate.  (Photo) ............................................$200 - $250

393 PAUL WILSON'S WESTERN AUSTRALIA CRICKET HELMET,  black & yellow, with embroidered "WACA/ Western
Australia/ Cricket Association" logo on front, no protective grill. Good match-used condition. With Paul Wilson collection
certificate.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

394 PAUL WILSON'S WESTERN AUSTRALIA CRICKET HELMET,  current style, yellow with black trim, and "WACA/
Western Australia/ Cricket Association" logo on front, with protective grill. Good condition. With Paul Wilson collection
certificate.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

395 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIAN FIELDER'S SUN HAT,  with embroidered Australian Coat-of-Arms badge on front,
"Greg Chappell" brand made by Albion. Good match-used condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate. ..............$150 - $200

396 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIA ONE-DAY FIELDER'S SUN HATS,  two different, both yellow with embroidered Australian
Coat-of-Arms on front, made by Albion. Good condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate. (2 items)...................$200 - $250

397 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIA A FIELDER'S SUN HATS,  one white, other green, both with embroidered "ACB" logo on
front, made by Albion. Good condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate. (2 items)...............................................$120 - $150

398 1997-98 AUSTRALIA A TEAM:  Paul Wilson's Australia A Fielder's Sun Hat, white with embroidered "ACB" logo on front,
endorsed "Aust XI v SA 97/98", and with 13 signatures including Stuart Law (captain), Matthew Hayden, Adam Gilchrist, Brett
Lee & Paul Wilson. Good match-used condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate. ...............................................$150 - $200

399 1999-2000 AUSTRALIA A TEAM:  Paul Wilson's Australia A Fielder's Sun Hat, white with embroidered "ACB" logo on front,
endorsed "Aust 'A' 99/2000", and with 13 signatures including Shane Lee (captain), Matthew Hayden, Andrew Symonds, Brad
Haddin & Paul Wilson. Good condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate. ............................................................$150 - $200

400 1997-98 AUSTRALIA PRIME MINISTER'S XI:  Paul Wilson's Australia Prime Minister's XI Fielder's Sun Hat, white with
embroidered "Prime Minister's XI" logo on front, endorsed "South Africa 97/98", and with 12 signatures including Michael Slater
(captain), Mike Hussey, Brett Lee, Darren Berry & Paul Wilson. Good match-used condition. With Paul Wilson collection
certificate. ...........................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

401 1999-2000 AUSTRALIA PRIME MINISTER'S XI:  Paul Wilson's Australia Prime Minister's XI Fielder's Sun Hat, white with
embroidered "Prime Minister's XI" logo on front, endorsed "99/2000 PM'S XI v India", and with 13 signatures including Shane Lee
(captain), Andrew Symonds, Mike Hussey, Brett Lee & Paul Wilson; and endorsed inside "Block". Good match-used condition.
With Paul Wilson collection certificate. .............................................................................................................................$150 - $200

402 PAUL WILSON'S FIELDER'S SUN HATS,  from South Australia (3 different) & Western Australia (2). Good condition.
With Paul Wilson collection certificate. (5 items)...............................................................................................................$150 - $200

403 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIA A BLAZER,  navy blue, pure new wool, with embroidered "ACB" logo on pocket.
Fine condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate.  (Photo) ......................................................................................$200 - $300

404 PAUL WILSON'S SOUTH AUSTRALIA BLAZER,  navy blue, pure new wool, with embroidered "Southern Redbacks" logo on
pocket. Fine condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate.  (Photo) .........................................................................$150 - $200

405 PAUL WILSON'S WESTERN AUSTRALIA BLAZER,  navy blue, pure new wool, with embroidered "Western Warriors" logo
on pocket. Fine condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate.  (Photo) ....................................................................$150 - $200

406 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIAN TEST JUMPER  (long sleeves), with embroidered Australian Coat-of-Arms on front. Fine
condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate.  (Photo) ..............................................................................................$400 - $500

407 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIAN ONE-DAY JUMPER  (long sleeves), with "WILSON" & "41" on reverse. Fine condition.
With Paul Wilson collection certificate.  (Photo) ...............................................................................................................$150 - $200

408 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIA A JUMPER  (sleeveless), with embroidered "ACB" logo on front. Fine condition. With Paul
Wilson collection certificate.  (Photo) ................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

409 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIA A ONE-DAY JUMPER  (sleeveless), with "WILSON" & "41" on reverse. Fine condition.
With Paul Wilson collection certificate.  (Photo) ...............................................................................................................$150 - $200
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410 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIA PRIME MINISTER'S XI JUMPER  (sleeveless), with embroidered "Prime Minister's XI" left
breast. Fine condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate.  (Photo) ..........................................................................$150 - $200

411 PAUL WILSON'S SOUTH AUSTRALIA JUMPERS,  one long sleeves, other sleeveless, both with embroidered "SACA" logo
on front. Fine condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate. (2 items) (Photo) .........................................................$200 - $250

412 PAUL WILSON'S SOUTH AUSTRALIA ONE-DAY JUMPERS , all different, one long sleeves, other four sleeveless, all with
"WILSON" & "16" on reverse. Fine condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate. (5 items)....................................$200 - $250

413 PAUL WILSON'S WESTERN AUSTRALIA JUMPERS,  one long sleeves, other sleeveless, both with embroidered "WACA/
Western Australian/ Cricket Association" badge on front. Fine condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate. (2 items) (Photo) 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

414 PAUL WILSON'S WESTERN AUSTRALIA ONE-DAY JUMPERS,  two long sleeves, other two sleeveless, all with "Western
Warriors" & sponsors logos, and on reverse "WILSON" & number "5" or "41". Fine condition. With Paul Wilson collection
certificate. (4 items) (Photo) ...............................................................................................................................................$160 - $200

415 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIAN TEST SHIRT  (long sleeves), with embroidered Australian Coat-of-Arms & Fosters sponsor's
logo on front, from 1997-98 tour of India. Fine condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate. ................................$150 - $200

416 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIAN ONE-DAY SHIRT  (long sleeves), from 1997-98 season, with "WILSON" & "41" on reverse.
Fine condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate.  (Photo) ......................................................................................$200 - $250

417 NATHAN ASTLE'S NEW ZEALAND ONE-DAY SHIRT  (short sleeves), from 1997-98 season, with "ASTLE" & "9" on
reverse, and with 9 signatures on reverse including Stephen Fleming (captain), Craig McMillan & Nathan Astle. Fine condition.
With Paul Wilson collection certificate. [Nathan Astle played 81 Tests & 223 ODIs for NZ 1994-2007, and is a familiar face around
the County circuit. His record in ODIs is second to none and with 16 hundreds - more than any other New Zealand batsman - allied
to 7000 runs and a strike rate of 72 he is arguably the country's best ever one day batsman].  (Photo) .............................$200 - $250

418 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIA A ONE-DAY SHIRT  (short sleeves), with large "A" on left shoulder, and "WILSON" & "41"
on reverse. Fine condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate.  (Photo) ....................................................................$150 - $200

419 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIA A ONE-DAY SHIRT  (short sleeves), from 2000-01 season, with "WILSON" & "13" on
reverse. Fine condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate.  (Photo) .........................................................................$150 - $200

420 1999-2000 AUSTRALIA A TEAM:  Paul Wilson's Australia A One-Day Shirt (short sleeves), with large "AUSTRALIA" over "A"
on front, and on reverse "WILSON" & "41". Endorsed on reverse "Aust 'A' 1999/2000", and with 13 signatures including Shane
Lee (captain), Matthew Hayden, Andrew Symonds, Brad Haddin & Paul Wilson. Good condition. With Paul Wilson collection
certificate.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

421 2000-01 AUSTRALIA A TEAM:  Paul Wilson's Australia A One-Day Shirt (long sleeves), with on reverse "WILSON" & "13".
Endorsed on reverse "Aust 'A' 2000/2001", and with 13 signatures including Simon Katich (captain), Matthew Hayden, Brad
Hodge, Stuart MacGill & Paul Wilson. Good condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate.  (Photo) .....................$200 - $250

422 PAUL WILSON'S AUSTRALIA PRIME MINISTER'S XI SHIRT  (short sleeves). Fine condition. With Paul Wilson collection
certificate. ...........................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

423 PAUL WILSON'S SOUTH AUSTRALIA SHIRTS , collection with white shirts (9 - including one signed), red shirts (12), grey
casual shirts (2) & T-shirt, all with "SACA" or "Redbacks" logos, and various sponsor's logos. Good condition. With Paul Wilson
collection certificate. (24 items) ..........................................................................................................................................$400 - $500

424 PAUL WILSON'S WESTERN AUSTRALIA SHIRTS,  collection with white shirts (8 - including one signed by 2002-03 team)
& yellow shirt (1), all with "Western Warriors" logos, and various sponsor's logos. Good condition. With Paul Wilson collection
certificate. (9 items).............................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

425 PAUL WILSON'S SHIRTS,  collection with white business shirts (2) & Australian casual shirts (2), all with Australian Coat-of-
Arms on left breast; ACB cricket shirt; ACB training shirts (3); Western Warriors casual shirts (3). Good condition. With Paul
Wilson collection certificate. (11 items)..............................................................................................................................$150 - $200

426 PAUL WILSON'S JACKETS,  collection with Australian jackets (3), all with Australian Coat-of-Arms on left breast; SACA
jackets (2); Redbacks jackets (3); Western Warriors jacket; also ACB pants. Good condition. With Paul Wilson collection
certificate. (10 items)...........................................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

427 PAUL WILSON'S CRICKET PADS,  collection with two pairs of yellow cricket pads & two pairs of red cricket pads. Good
condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate. (4 pairs)...............................................................................................$200 - $250

428 PAUL WILSON'S CRICKET BAGS,  collection with ACB Ansett (97-98 Test Series); ACB Fosters (India Tour 1998); Redbacks
& Western Warriors. Good condition. With Paul Wilson collection certificate. (4 items)..................................................$200 - $250
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Cricket - Cigarette & Trade Cards
429 1907 Wills (Australia) "Prominent Australian & English Cricketers" (1-50), complete set, noted Syd Gregory, Victor Trumper &

B.J.T.Bosanquet. Fair/VG. Difficult set to find in this condition. (50) (Photo) .................................................................$600 - $800

430 1907 Wills (Australia) "Prominent Australian & English Cricketers" (51-73, Grey captions), complete set, noted J.B.Hobbs,
J.Hardstaff & H.Strudwick. Poor/G. (23) (Photo) ..............................................................................................................$300 - $400

431 1907 Wills (Australia) "Prominent Australian & English Cricketers" (66-73, Red captions), complete set. Fair/G. (8) ...$100 - $120

432 1908 Wills "Cricketers"  (with WILLS'S with large S), complete set, noted Hon.F.S.Jackson, Plum Warner & Lord Hawke. G/VG.
(25) (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

433 1911 Wills (Australia) "Australian & English Cricketers", part set [29/59], noted Victor Trumper, Warwick Armstrong, S.F.Barnes
& J.W.H.T.Douglas. Condition varies as usual, mainly Fair/VG.  (Photo) ........................................................................$200 - $250

434 1911-84 cricket cards, noted 1911 Wills "Australian & English Cricketers" [4/59]; Players Cricketers 1930" [40/50], "Cricketers
1934" [50] & "Cricketers 1938" [50]; 1984 "Texaco Trophy Cricket Cards" [12]. Fair/VG. (Total 160) ..........................$200 - $250

435 1921 McIntyre Bros. (Australia) "Australian Champion Eleven, 1920-21", part set [8/15], with tartan surround, noted J.Ryder,
C.G.Macartney & W.Bardsley. Rare set. Good condition.  (Photo) ...................................................................................$400 - $500

436 c1924-34 cricket cards, noted 1924 D.C.Thomson "Cricketers" [6/24]; 1926 R.& J.Hill (Sunripe Cigarettes) "Caricatures of Famous
Cricketers", standard size [31/50]; Players 1926 "Cricketers, Caricatures by RIP" [49/50], "Cricketers 1930" [27/50 + 3 spares],
"Cricketers 1934" [50]. Fair/VG. (Total 179)......................................................................................................................$250 - $300

437 1925 B.Morris & Sons "Australian Cricketers", complete set, noted W.H.Ponsford, W.M.Woodfull & W.W.Armstrong. VG. (25)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

438 1926 Players "Cricketers, Caricatures by RIP", set, noted Warren Bardsley, Percy Fender & Jack Hobbs. G/VG. (50) ...$100 - $120

439 1926-35 cricket cards, comprising 1926 R.& J.Hill (Sunripe Cigarettes) "Caricatures of Famous Cricketers", large size [39/50];
1926 Amalgamated Press "Famous Test Match Cricketers" [32, many trimmed]; 1935 Ardath "Cricket, Tennis & Golf Celebrities",
complete set (Brown back, NZ issue) [50]. Fair/VG. (Total 121) .......................................................................................$200 - $250

440 1926 Amalgamated Press (Champion & Triumph) "Famous Test Match Cricketers", complete set, including Bert Oldfield, Bill
Ponsford & Jack Hobbs. Fair/VG. (32) ...............................................................................................................................$150 - $200

441 1926 Sweetacres (Minties) "Cricketers", complete set, noted Bill Woodfull, H.Strudwick & C.Kelleway. Fair/G. (36) (Photo) $300
- $400

442 1926 Ogdens "Cricket 1926", complete set, including the 16 Australian tourists. G/VG. (50) ..........................................$120 - $150

443 1926 R.& J.Hill (Sunripe Cigarettes) "Caricatures of Famous Cricketers", complete set, noted Herbie Collins, Bill Ponsford &
J.W.H.T.Douglas. G/VG. (50) (Photo) ...............................................................................................................................$150 - $200

444 1928 Major Drapkin  "Australian and English Test Cricketers", complete real photo set, noted Hobbs, Larwood & Ponsford. G/VG.
(40) ......................................................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

445 1928 Millhoff "Famous Test Cricketers" (standard size), complete real photo set, noted Hobbs, Larwood & Woodfull. G/VG. (27)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

446 1928 Wills (Australia) "Cricket Season 1928-29", part set [44/48], including 4 of the hard to find cards - E.L.A'Beckett,
H.Ironmonger, C.E.Kellaway & J.D.Scott. Fair/VG condition.  (Photo) ...........................................................................$300 - $400

447 1928 Major Drapkin  "Australian & English Test Cricketers", complete real photo set, noted Archie Jackson, Clarrie Grimmett &
Harold Larwood. G/VG. (40) ..............................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

448 1929-95 cricket cards, comprising 1929 Wills "Cricketers" (2nd Series) [50]; 1978 Top Trumps "British Cricketers" [32 + Title
card] & "International Cricketers" [32 + Title card]; 1983 Nostalgia "Cricketer Series 1901" [50]; 1994 Futera "Cricket" [110];
1995 Topp "A Century of New Zealand Cricket" [90]. G/VG. (Total 366) ........................................................................$180 - $220

449 1929 McNiven's (Confectionary) "Cricketers", part set [12/40], including A.P.F.Chapman, J.Ryder & A.Jackson. Fair/G. An
extremely rare set.  (Photo) .................................................................................................................................................$400 - $500

450 1929 Morrows (Australian - biscuits & confectionary) "Dinkum Sorts - Cricketers", part set [22/42 + one spare], including
A.P.Freeman, W.R.Hammond, W.H.Ponsford & C.Grimmett. Fair/G. A rare set. (Total 23) (Photo) ...............................$400 - $400

451 DON BRADMAN:  c1930-38 cigarette & trade cards, the "Cricketers 1938" card signed by Don Bradman, and includes a card with
red background and plain back I have never seen before. (7 items) (Photo) ......................................................................$200 - $250
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452 1930 Boys' Magazine "Zat Card Series (Cricketers Series)", medium size, complete set, noted Jardine, Larwood & Voce. G/VG.
Very rare set. (11)................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

453 1930 Players "Cricketers 1930", complete set, including the 15 Australian tourists. G/VG. (50) ........................................$80 - $100

454 1932-86 cricket cards in album, noted Godfrey Phillips "Test Cricketers 1932-1933" [37/38]; Players "Cricketers 1938" [50]; Kane
"1956 Cricketers" [25]; 1986 Universal "Australian Cricket Team 1905" [15]. G/VG. (Total 166) ...................................$140 - $200

455 1932 Godfrey Phillips "Test Cricketers 1932-1933", complete set, including Don Bradman, Harold Larwood & Douglas Jardine.
G/VG. Nice Bodyline set. (38) ............................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

456 1932 Sweetacres Champion Chewing Gum "Test Records" [32] & "Prominent Cricketers" [32], complete sets, noted Don
Bradman, Eddie Gilbert (one of the few sets to show this famous aboriginal fast bowler) & Archie Jackson. Two creased, others
G/VG. (Total 64) (Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

457 1934 Players "Cricketers 1934", complete set, including the 16 Australian tourists. G/VG. (50) ........................................$80 - $100

458 1935 Ardath "Sports Champions" (Title in 2 Lines - rarer NZ issue) [50] includes cricket (5), tennis, football, golf, boxing &
Olympics; plus 1935 "Cricket, Tennis & Golf Celebrities" [50]. G/VG. (Total 100)..........................................................$180 - $220

459 1935 Carreras "Popular Personalities", complete set of oval cards with 4 cricketers - including what must be the best looking
Bradman card ever issued. G/VG. (72) (Photo) ..................................................................................................................$120 - $150

460 1936-37 Ardath "Photocards", numbered 167-176 showing cricket, including the Bradman/Allen card. G/VG. (10) ......$100 - $120

461 1936-37 Allens "Cricketers", almost complete set [34/36]. Fair/VG. (36) (Photo) ............................................................$200 - $250

462 1937 Godfrey Phillips "Sportsmen - Spot the Winner", complete set, including cricket (14), football, jockeys, boxing, Olympics.
G/VG. (50) ..........................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

463 1938 Allens "Cricketers" (Coloured), complete set of Australians [18/36]; plus 1948 Nabisco "Leading Cricketers" [28/32]. G/VG.
(Total 46) (Photo) ...............................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

464 1938 Allens "Cricketers" (Coloured), almost complete set [32/36], including Don Bradman, Ben Barnett & Len Hutton. G/VG. (36)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

465 1938 Players "Cricketers 1938", complete set, including the 16 Australian tourists. G/VG. (50) ........................................$80 - $100

466 1938 Ogdens "Prominent Cricketers of 1938", complete set, includes Don Bradman, Sid Barnes & Lindsay Hassett. Fair/G. (50)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

467 1950 Carreras (Turf) "Famous Cricketers", complete set of Turf slides. G/VG. (50) .......................................................$100 - $120

468 1951 Coles (Australia) "Australian & English Cricketers", complete set, in 6 sheets with 8 cards per sheet, noted Lindsay Hassett,
Ray Lindwall & Doug Wright. VG. (48) (Photo) ...............................................................................................................$300 - $400

Cricket - Team Sheets & Autograph Pages
469 "CRICKETING KNIGHTS",  printed title card with 7 signatures - Don Bradman, Garfield Sobers, Colin Cowdrey, Richard

Hadlee, Alec Bedser, Clyde Walcott & Everton Weekes.  (Photo) ....................................................................................$700 - $800

470 "ENGLAND CAPTAINS",  TCCB team sheet with 30 signatures, including Wyatt, Walters, Mann, Dexter, Fletcher, Botham,
Cowdrey, Close, Boycott, Gooch & Gower.  (Photo) .........................................................................................................$500 - $600

471 1926 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, photograph of Orient Line's R.M.S.'Otranto', signed on the photograph by almost the entire
tour group, 17 signatures - Herbert Collins (captain), Warren Bardsley (twice), Bert Oldfield, Johnny Taylor, John Ellis,
Clarrie Grimmett, Bill Ponsford, Jack Ryder, Arthur  Mailey, Sydney Smith (manager), 'Stork' Hendry, Arthur Richardson,
Tommy Andrews, Bill Woodfull, Charles Macartney & Sam Everett {lacking only Jack Gregory}, overall 28x18cm. Fine
condition.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................................... $800 - $1,000

472 1930 England v Australia, 2nd Test at Lords, scarce team sheet with printed signatures of both teams. Heavily folded, otherwise
Fair/Good condition. ..........................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

473 1930 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  page with 13 signatures including Bill Woodfull, Don Bradman, Victor Richardson & Bill Ponsford,
laid down to card mount with 1930 tour itinerary, overall 41x51cm. Woodfull signature with fault, otherwise good condition.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$400 - $500

474 1934 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  autograph page with 13 signatures including Don Bradman, Bill Woodfull, Bill Ponsford,
Clarrie Grimmett, Bill O'Reilly & Bill Brown.  (Photo) .....................................................................................................$400 - $500



Lot Sporting and General Memorabilia Estimate

475 1934 ENGLAND TEAM, autograph book, first page with 11 signatures including R.E.S.Wyatt (captain), Herbert Sutcliffe,
Frank Woolley, Maurice Leyland & Hedley Verity. Scarce.  (Photo) ................................................................................$400 - $500

476 1934 Australian Team, autograph page headed "Australian Cricketers 26/4/34" with 6 signatures - Bill Brown, Ern Bromley,
Arthur Chipperfield, Ben Barnett, W.C.Bruce (treasurer) & Harold Busby (manager). .....................................................$150 - $200

477 1935 SOUTH AFRICAN TEAM,  autograph page with 10 signatures including Herbert Wade (captain), Dudley Nourse
& Jock Cameron. Some soiling though signatures very good. ...........................................................................................$100 - $120

478 1938 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, official team sheet with 13 signatures including Don Bradman, Stan McCabe
& Lindsay Hassett. Very good condition (slightly trimmed at right to fit on autograph page.
Good example of Australia's first official team sheet.  (Photo) ..................................................................................... $600 - $800

479 1948 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, official team sheet with 15 signatures including Don Bradman, Lindsay Hassett, Sidney Barnes
(RARE - not the usual handstamp), Bill Brown & Bill Johnston, framed & glazed, overall 21x26cm. (Photo) ........ $600 - $800

480 NEW ZEALAND:  c1949-70s Pieces & pictures, with 24 signatures including John Reid, Graham Dowling, Bert Sutcliffe,
Glenn Turner & Bev Congdon. Together with 1953 dinner menu from the London New Zealand Cricket Club. .............$100 - $150

481 ENGLAND:  c1950s Pieces & scraps laid down on pages, with 55 signatures including Brian Statham, Fred Trueman, Jim Laker,
Alec Bedser, Tony Lock, Reg Simpson, Tom Graveney, Freddie Brown & Trevor Bailey. ...............................................$100 - $150

482 1953 Australian Team, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Lindsay Hassett, Arthur Morris, Ray Lindwall
& Don Tallon. Folded, otherwise good condition.  (Photo) ...............................................................................................$250 - $300

483 1953 Australia v England, pages from exercise book with signatures of 12 Australians & 11 English laid down, including Lindsay
Hassett, Arthur Morris, Ray Lindwall, Len Hutton, Peter May & Godfrey Evans. Scrappy. .............................................$100 - $120

484 1954 Pakistan Team, autograph pages (2) with 18 signatures including Abdul Kardar (captain), Maqsood Ahmed & Shuja-Ud-Din.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

485 1954 Autograph Book from 'The People' Young Cricketers Coaching School in Filey, UK, with 14 signatures including Bill Voce,
Maurice Tate, Alec Bedser, Godfrey Evans, Johnny Wardle, Alan Fairfax & Cecil Pepper. .............................................$100 - $150

486 1955 South African team to England, page with 16 signatures including Jack Cheetham (captain), John Waite, Jackie McGlew &
Trevor Goddard. Fine condition. ........................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

487 1956 England Team, page with 10 signatures including Jim Laker, Fred Trueman, Colin Cowdrey, Cyril Washbrook
& Alan Oakham. .................................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

488 1956 Australian Team, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Ian Johnson (captain), Keith Miller, Neil Harvey
& Ray Lindwall. Slight peripheral faults, otherwise good condition. .................................................................................$150 - $200

489 1958 New Zealand Team, official team sheet with 18 signatures including John Reid, Harry Cave & Alex Moir. Fine condition. 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

490 1961 Australian Team, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Richie Benaud, Neil Harvey & Bob Simpson.
Folded, otherwise good condition.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................................$250 - $300

491 1964 Australian Team, team photo from magazine, with 17 signatures including Bill Lawry, Wally Grout, Norman O'Neill
& Peter Burge. ....................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

492 1965 New Zealand Team, team photo from magazine, with 14 signatures including John Reid, Bert Sutcliffe, Graham Dowling,
Frank Cameron & Ross Morgan. ........................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

493 ENGLAND OFFICIAL TEAM SHEETS:  1978-79 England Team to Australia (20 signatures); 1979-80 England Team to
Australia & India (20 signatures); 1982-83 England Team to Australia (19 signatures); 1990-91 England Team to Australia & NZ
(20 signatures); also 1994-95 England team to Australia (printed signatures). Fine condition. (5 items) (Photo) .............$300 - $400

494 "THE CENTURIONS - Scorers of 100 First-Class Centuries", team sheet with 10 signatures - Don Bradman, Glenn Turner,
Colin Cowdrey, Tom Graveney, Dennis Amiss, Geoff Boycott, John Edrich, Graham Gooch, Zaheer Abbas & Vivian Richards,
framed & glazed, overall 23x32cm.  (Photo) ......................................................................................................................$250 - $300

495 1980 Australian Team, official team sheet for Centenary Test tour of England, with 14 signatures including Greg Chappell,
Kim Hughes, Dennis Lillee & Rod Marsh. Superb condition. ...........................................................................................$150 - $200

496 1980 Australian Team, official team sheet for Centenary Test tour of England, with 14 signatures including Greg Chappell,
Kim Hughes, Dennis Lillee & Rod Marsh. Superb condition, with endorsement at base. .................................................$120 - $150
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497 1980 Australian Team to Pakistan, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Greg Chappell, Kim Hughes, David Hookes
& Dennis Lillee. Superb condition. ....................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

498 1981 Australian Team to UK and Sri Lanka, official team sheet with 20 signatures including Kim Hughes, Dennis Lillee
& Allan Border.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

499 AUSTRALIAN TEAM SHEETS:  1982 Australian Team to Pakistan (printed signatures, minor tone spots); 1983-84 Australian
Team v Pakistan (printed signatures); 1984-85 Australian Team v West Indies (printed signatures). Scarce. (3 items).....$100 - $120

500 1983 Australian Team to Zimbabwe, official team sheet with 15 signatures including Dirk Wellham, David Boon & Dean Jones.
Folded, otherwise fine condition. .......................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

501 TEAM SHEETS:  1983 Zimbabwe Team for World Cup (17 signatures); 1983-84 Pakistan Team to Australia (17 signatures); 1984
NSW v Western Australia (both teams - 24 signatures); 1984-85 NSW v West Indies (both teams - 23 signatures); 1984-85 West
Indies team (printed signatures x2); 1992 Zimbabwe Team for World Cup (17 signatures). (7 items)...............................$250 - $300

502 1984 Australian Team to India, Ranji Trophy Jubilee 1934-1984, official team sheet with 15 signatures including Kim Hughes,
Allan Border & Keppler Wessels. Folded, otherwise fine condition. Rare - I cannot recall having this team sheet previously.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

503 AUSTRALIAN "REBEL" TEAM SHEETS:  1985-86 Australian "Rebel" Team to South Africa, official team sheet with 17
signatures; plus 1986-87 Australian "Rebel" Team to South Africa, official team sheet with 17 signatures; includes Kim Hughes,
Terry Alderman, Graham Yallop & Rodney Hogg. (2 items) (Photo) ................................................................................$200 - $250

504 SOUTH AFRICA OFFICIAL TEAM SHEETS:  1985-86 South African Team v Australian "Rebel" XI, official team sheets (3)
for 2nd Test in Cape Town (11 signatures), 3rd Test in Johannesburg (12 signatures), & ODIs (13 signatures); plus 1986-87 South
African Team v Australian "Rebel" XI, official team sheets for ODIs (2 different - each with 12 signatures). Includes Clive Rice,
Peter Kirsten, Graeme Pollock, Garth LeRoux & Roy Pienaar. (5 items) (Photo) .............................................................$300 - $400

505 1988 Australian Team, Bicentennial Test v England at SCG, official team sheet with 12 signatures including Allan Border
(184no), Geoff Marsh & Peter Taylor. Fine condition. Rare.  (Photo) ...............................................................................$300 - $400

506 1988 Australian Team to Pakistan, official team sheet with 18 signatures including Allan Border, Dean Jones & Steve Waugh.
Folded, otherwise fine condition. .......................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

507 SOUTH AFRICA OFFICIAL TEAM SHEETS:  1993-94 South African Team to Australia (18 signatures); 1996-97 South
African Team for 1st Test v Australia at Johannesburg (15 signatures). Includes Hansie Cronje, Gary Kirsten, Kepler Wessels &
Allan Donald; together with signed letter from Ali Bacher. Fine condition. (2 items)........................................................$150 - $200

508 1995 Australian Team to West Indies, official team sheet with 18 signatures including Mark Taylor, Carl Rackemann,
Glenn McGrath, Shane Warne & Steve Waugh. Folded, otherwise fine condition. Rare.  (Photo) ....................................$300 - $400

Cycling
509 1931 COLAC - MELBOURNE ROAD RACE:  Enamel medal/badge with on front "Dunlop Road Race", with on reverse "Colac -

Melbourne Amateur 100/ 1931/ Won by D.Sherlock/ 4 HRS/ 38 Mns/ 20 Sds".  (Photo) .................................................$150 - $200

510 1932 CYCLING FOB: 9ct gold fob, with blue enamel cyclist on front, engraved on reverse "V.A.C.U./ 25 Mile/ Victoria Road
Championship/ 3rd Prize/ D.H.Sherlock/ 1932/ Time 1hr.3min.".  (Photo) .......................................................................$150 - $200

511 1932 CYCLING FOB: 9ct gold fob, with cyclist on front, engraved on reverse "M.A.C.C./ 2nd Prize.10 mile/ Junior Road
Championship/ 1932/ D.Sherlock/ Time 27m 12s". ...........................................................................................................$100 - $150
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Auction 340 – Second Session
5.30pm Tuesday 16 th December 2008 (Lots 512 to 666)

Football (Australian Rules)
512 FOOTBALL COLLECTABLES,  noted two c1890s team photographs in poor condition; "1930 Football" catalogue published by

Hartleys Sports Stores; two 1980 newspaper banner/posters "Magpie Faces Knee Op". (5 items) .......................................$80 - $100

513 NSW AUSTRALIAN RULES TEAMS:  Rare collection of State team photographs (9), comprising 1920, 1937, 1947, 1948,
1949, 1950, c1952, 1956 & 1958, most with title and players names printed on mount, each about 38x30cm; also team photographs
of 1940 Combined Reserve Grade & 1946 South Sydney. Fair/Good condition. [The 1947 team photograph includes Keith Miller -
former St.Kilda footballer & Test cricketer]. (11 items) (Photo) ........................................................................................$350 - $500

514 CARLTON:  Member's Season Tickets for 1934, 1940, 1941 & 1985, each with fixture list & hole punched for each game
attended. Fair/Good condition. (4 items) (Photo) ...............................................................................................................$300 - $400

515 PC CARLTON:  c1940-47 Chas.Boyles real photo postcards "Victorian Footballers", one showing 1941 Carlton team, others showing
Carlton players, most identified on reverse, noted Bert Deacon (1947 Brownlow Medallist), Jim Clark, Frank Anderson,
Don McIntyre, Jock Hale, Ron 'Sox' Cooper, Ron Savige, Fred Fitzgibbon & Paul Schmidt. G/VG. (25 items) (Photo) .$500 - $600

516 L 1947 "Official Souvenir Programme, 10th A.N.F.C. Carnival, North Hobart Oval, Concluding Day, Saturday, August 9,
1947, VICTORIA v S.AUSTRALIA".  Plus c1943 Chas.Boyles real photo postcard showing RAAF team {Players noted include
Len Smith (Melbourne & Fitzroy), Don McIntyre (Carlton) & Ron Clegg (South Melbourne)}. (2 items) .......................$100 - $150

517 FOOTBALL COLLECTABLES , noted "Geelong 52 Premiers" caricature poster signed by Barry Davis; Graham "Polly" Farmer
signature on "100 Years of Football/AFL Centenary" cut-out poster, overall 47x62cm; "Tim Watson - Hangs up his Boots" poster;
"Four'N Twenty/1897-1996 AFL Centenary" poster; Tony Lockett poster.  (7 items)........................................................$100 - $150

518 Sydney 2000/AFL display comprising Replica Guernsey (white with Olympic Rings in colour on front) as used in the Australian
Football Demonstration Match played at the MCG during the 1956 Melbourne Olympics, limited edition 930/2000, attractively
mounted, framed & glazed, overall 79x109cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ..................................................................................$300 - $400

519 COLLINGWOOD:  Scarce books - "A Tribute to the Magpies 1960"; "The Magpies of 1965"; "Collingwood Football Club, Trip
to Japan, Hong Kong, 1965"; "The Magpies Photo Album 1966"; "Collingwood Players Album 1967"; "Collingwood Football
Club, Trip to Adelaide, Darwin, Hong Kong, Japan, 1967"; "The Magpies of 1969". Good condition. (7 items)..............$150 - $200

520 FOOTBALL COLLECTABLES:  Port Melbourne - Member's Season Tickets (8) for 1973-75, 1977-79 & 1981-82 (each with
fixture list & hole punched for each game attended); Essendon - "Essendon Football Club Orient Tour 1964" (2) & "Essendon
Football Club Year Book '79"; Geelong - "Geelong Football Club - A Record of the Club" by Max Coward [1967]; plus books (2).
(14 items).............................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

521 ST.KILDA:  1966 Premiership Team, large colour team photograph, signed at 1996 reunion, with 21 signatures including
Darrel Baldock, Alan Jeanes, Ian Stewart, Ross Smith, Verdun Howell & Barry Breen, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall
78x69cm.  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................................................................$500 - $750

522 BARRY BREEN (St.Kilda),  hand-painted caricature, signed & endorsed by Barry Breen, window mounted, framed & glazed,
overall 55x65cm; plus St.Kilda Football Club 300th Game Testimonial Certificate - "Barry Breen is the first St.Kilda player to
achieve 300 Games, which took place at Moorabbin, on Saturday July 3rd 1982 - v - Footscray", signed & endorsed by Barry Breen
on reverse, framed & glazed, overall 36x31cm. (2 items) ................................................................................................... $140 - $200

523 LEN THOMPSON (Collingwood):  Original watercolour caricature portrait by John Rogers, signed by the artist & later by
Len Thompson, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 36x46cm. Ex Len Thompson collection, Christies 1999.  (Photo)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $500

524 SOUTH MELBOURNE:  Member's Season Tickets (9) for 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1980 & 1982. Each with
fixture list & hole punched for each game attended. Also books "History of South Melbourne Football Club" by Laurence
[Melbourne, 1963] & "The Swans Year Book 1969". Fair/Good condition. (11 items) .....................................................$120 - $150

525 ESSENDON: Two 1980s Cheer Squad jackets, with various cloth badges affixed; "Essendon Football Club, Hall of Fame"
booklets (3) - one signed by Terry Daniher, another by Simon Madden, 3rd illegible; Ross Faulkner football; Printer's Proofs for
1993 & 2000 Premiers plates. (8 items) ..............................................................................................................................$100 - $150
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526 ESSENDON: 1984 & 1985 original Weg posters. Fair/Good condition. (2 items) (Photo) ..............................................$180 - $220

527 1996 BROWNLOW MEDAL: "Sherrin" Football signed by 1996 Brownlow Medallists - James Hird (Essendon) & Michael Voss
(Brisbane Lions). Superb condition. With CoA. ................................................................................................................$100 - $150

528 TONY LOCKETT (St.Kilda/Sydney Swans), "Tony Lockett - The Record" display, comprising signed Swans jumper, window
mounted with 3 photographs, limited edition 495/1300, framed & glazed, overall 87x109cm. With CoA.  (Photo) .........$500 - $600

529 TONY LOCKETT (St.Kilda/Sydney Swans), display "Tony Lockett - AFL Record Goal Scorer", comprising signed & endorsed
Swans jumper (signature faded), window mounted with 3 photos, framed & glazed, overall 75x99cm. ...........................$100 - $150

530 GAVIN BROWN (Collingwood - inducted into the AFL Hal l of Fame this year): Display comprising signed football card,
window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 73x41cm. With CoA. ....................................................................................$100 - $120

531 E.J.WHITTEN LEGENDS GAME: Victoria jumper with 22 signatures, noted Russell Gilbert & Richard Osborne. ...$100 - $150

532 MICHAEL LONG (Essendon):  Signature on Essendon Football Jumper. With CoA. ...................................................$150 - $200

533 SYDNEY SWANS: Sydney Swans football jumper with c28 signatures including Tony Lockett & Paul Kelly, window mounted,
framed & glazed, overall 67x89cm. ....................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

534 SYDNEY SWANS: "Sydney Swans - AFL Premiers 2005" display comprising photograph of Paul Roos & Barry Hall holding aloft
Premiership Cup, signed by both Barry Hall (captain) & Paul Roos (coach), window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 47x43cm;
plus large 2005 Premiership photograph (31x46cm) signed by Paul Roos. With CoAs. (2 items) .....................................$100 - $150

535 MARK RICCIUTO (Adelaide):  Signature on Adelaide Football Jumper. With CoA. ....................................................$150 - $200

536 SIMON BLACK (Brisbane Lions):  Signature on Brisbane Lions Football Jumper. With CoA. ....................................$150 - $200

537 MATTHEW LLOYD (Essendon):  Signatures on Puma football boot & Essendon mini football. With CoA. (2 items) .$100 - $120

538 RHYS PALMER (Fremantle):  2008 Fremantle Football Jumper signed on front by Rhys Palmer; plus signature on yellow
"Sherrin" soft touch football. With CoA. (2 items) .............................................................................................................$150 - $200

539 NORTH MELBOURNE:  football jumper with c20 signatures; plus North Melbourne jumper signed by Adam Simpson (captain).
With CoAs. (2 items)...........................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

540 NATHAN BROWN (Richmond):  Richmond training shirt signed by Nathan Brown; plus signature on Reebok football boot
(as worn by Nathan). With CoAs. (2 items) ........................................................................................................................$140 - $200

541 LANCE "BUDDY" FRANKLIN (Hawthorn):  Large signed action photograph, window mounted, framed & glazed,
overall 50x69cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

542 LANCE "BUDDY" FRANKLIN (Hawthorn): Signature on "Nike" football boot; together with unsigned photograph. With CoA.
(2 items)...............................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

543 LANCE "BUDDY" FRANKLIN (Hawthorn):  Signed action photograph, 31x20cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ..................$100 - $150

544 NATHAN BUCKLEY (Collingwood):  Signature on Collingwood Football Jumper; plus signed copy of his book "Nathan Buckley
- All I Can Be" by Buckley & Collins [Melbourne, 2008]. With CoAs. (2 items) ..............................................................$200 - $250

545 SHANE CRAWFORD (Hawthorn):  Signature on large photograph of Shane celebrating the Hawks 2008 Premiership,
window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 50x69cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ......................................................................$200 - $250

546 SHANE CRAWFORD (Hawthorn):  Signature on large photograph of Shane showing the 2008 Premiership Cup to Hawks fans,
size 46x30cm. With CoA. ...................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

547 ROBERT HARVEY (St.Kilda):  Large signed photograph of Harves being chaired from the ground after his last game,
window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 50x69cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ......................................................................$200 - $250

548 ROBERT HARVEY (St.Kilda):  Signed on St.Kilda football Jumper; plus signed copy of his book "Harves - Strength through
Loyalty" [Sydney, 2008]. With CoAs. (2 items)..................................................................................................................$200 - $250

549 CIGARETTE AND TRADE CARDS: 1922 J.J.Schuh (Magpie Cigarettes) "Portraits of our Leading Footballers",
part set [23/103]; plus 1933 Carreras "Football Series - Bob Miram Caricatures" [16/72]. G/VG. (Total 39) (Photo) .....$200 - $250

550 1933-39 Allens football cards, comprising 1933 "League Footballers" (Striped Colours) [17/144]; 1934 "League Footballers"
(Pennants) [18/72]; 1939 "Footballers in Action" [2/48]. Fair/VG. (Total 37) (Photo) .....................................................$250 - $300

551 1948-50 Kornies football cards, comprising 1948 "Victorian Footballers" [17/64]; 1949 "Victorian Footballers" [32/108]; 1950
"Victorian Footballers" [28/64]. Poor/VG. (Total 77) (Photo) ...........................................................................................$300 - $400
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552 1951-53 Kornies, comprising 1951 "Footballers in Action" (Bar) [3/64]; 1952 "Footballers in Action" (Football) [10/64]; 1953
"Footballers in Action" (Flag) [25/64]. Poor/G. (Total 38) .................................................................................................$150 - $200

553 1964 Mobil "Mobil Football Photos 1964", part set [33/40]. G/VG.  (Photo) ................................................................$120 - $150

554 1964-87 collectable posters, comprising 1964 Heinz "VFL Posters" [2/24] - Alex Epis (Essendon) & Brian Dixon (Melbourne);
1968 Heinz "VFL Posters" [4/29] - Barry Davis (Essendon), Ken Fraser (Essendon), Don McKenzie (Essendon) & John Dugdale
(North Melbourne); 1981 Ardmona "Team Fixture Posters" [1/12] - Tim Watson (Essendon); 1987 Inside Football Magazine "VFL
- The Inside Posters", No.11 Roger Merrett (Essendon). Fair/Good condition (some with pin-holes in corners). (8 items) (Photo) 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$350 - $450

555 1985 Scanlens "Footballers", almost complete set [121/132]. One creased, others G/VG. ............................................. $120 - $150

556 c1985-93 football cards, noted Scanlens 1985 (144), 1987 (91), 1988 (146), 1989 (345), 1990 (330); plus few 1993 Select & bag
of football stickers; also 1989 Scanlens "International Cricketers" [83/84 + 51 spares]. Fair/VG. ....................................$250 - $300

Football (Rugby League)
557 RUGBY LEAGUE COLLECTABLES , noted real photo postcard "England Receiving R.O.Courtney Trophy and Ashes. 3rd Test,

Sydney 1936. Eng.12 - Aust.7"; plus programmes (2) - 1947 Kiwis v Workington, signed on reverse by D.Andersen (NZ); 1951
Kiwis v Workington (fair condition), with 4 NZ signatures on reverse. (3 items) ..............................................................$100 - $150

558 L RUGBY LEAGUE COLLECTABLES , noted programmes (3) - 1938 New Zealand v Queensland signed on front cover by
Harry Sunderland, 1951 Wigan v NZ & 1951 Great Britain v NZ 2nd Test; tour guides (2) - "The Rugby League International Tour
Souvenir 1951-52, New Zealand Kiwis and the Touring Frenchmen" & "The Rugby League New Zealanders' Tour 1955"; plus
1978 Boxing-Dinner Evening menu in honour of The 1978 Australian Rugby League Touring Team. (6 items)..............$150 - $250

559 L RUGBY LEAGUE BOOKS , noted "True Blue - The Story of the NSW Rugby League" by Heads [Sydney, 1992]; "This is Rugby
League" by Pollard [Melbourne, 1962]; "The Encyclopedia of Rugby League Players" by Whiticker & Hudson [Sydney, 1993];
"The Master - The Story of H.H.'Dally' Messenger and the Beginning of Australian Rugby League" by Messenger [Sydney, 1982].
(29 items)...............................................................................................................................................................................$70 - $100

560 "Steeden - International" Football with c20 signatures including Ricky Stuart, Rod Wishart, Chris Johns & Brad Izzard (possibly
1991 NSW team); plus "Mitre" football signed by Phil Kearns. (2 items) ..........................................................................$100 - $150

561 1994 AUSTRALIAN KANGAROOS:  Display "Kangaroos, 18th Tour of Britain & France 1994", comprising Australian RL
Kangaroos jersey with 9 signatures, window mounted with Australian team photograph, framed & glazed, overall 96x128cm.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $300

562 RUGBY LEAGUE:  "Dunlop" football with 26 signatures of England Rugby League team that played Australia at Telstra Dome
in 2007. Plus Billy Slater (Melbourne Storm) signed action photograph, framed & glazed, overall 30x40cm. With CoAs. (2 items)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$140 - $200

563 MELBOURNE STORM:  "Melbourne Storm, Premiers 2007" football with 16 signatures; Cameron Smith signed action
photograph; Billy Slater signature on Melbourne Storm cap. With CoAs. (3 items) ..........................................................$150 - $200

564 ANDREW JOHNS:  Signature on Australian Kangaroos Jumper; plus signed copy of his book "The Two of Me" by Johns &
Cadigan [Sydney, 2007]. With CoAs. (2 items) (Photo) ....................................................................................................$200 - $250

565 BRAD FITTLER:  Signature on NSW State of Origin Jumper, with beautiful embroidred "NSWRL Coat-of-Arms,
"(Kangaroo)/NSW/ 1908-2008" & "1908 2008/Centenary of Rugby League" logos. With CoA.  (Photo) .......................$200 - $250

Football (Rugby Union)
566 L 1963-2002 Rugby Union programmes from Australian or NZ tours to Wales, noted 1963 Wales v New Zealand; 1975 Wales v

Australia; 1981 Wales v Australia; 1982 Wales v NZ Maoris (with ticket). (13 items) ........................................................$80 - $120

567 AUSTRALIAN "WALLABIES",  c1998 Wallabies jersey (No.11) signed by Joe Roff & NZ No.11 Glen Osborne; plus Stormers
jersey signed by Breyton Paulse. (2 items) (Photo) ............................................................................................................$200 - $250

Football (Soccer)
568 L FOOTBALL COLLECTABLES:  1925 Gallaher "Famous Footballers" (green back), complete set [100]; 1962 FIFA World Cup

in Chile - group of rare tickets (9); book "90 Anos de Futbol Argentino y Mundial, 1867 a 1957" by Bisi [Argentina, 1957]; "El
Grafico" sports magazine [Buenos Aires], 12 issues from 1924; "Die Fussball-Woche" magazines [Berlin, 1928], 8 issues with
details of the Olympic football tournament; plus "Riel y Fomento" magazine for July 1928 [Buenos Aires, 1928]; & 1925 book re
Uruguay football. (Total 132) (Photo) ................................................................................................................................$150 - $250

569 AUTOGRAPHS:  Large signed photographs (each about 40x30cm) of Tom Finney, Joe Royle & John Bailey. (3 items) (Photo) 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200
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570 AUTOGRAPHS:  Signed photographs of Gordon Banks, Lorenzo Amoruso & Andrei Kanchelskis. (3 items)................$100 - $120

571 CELTIC:  Print "Celtic FC - It's a Grand Old Team" showing 1967 European Cup team with 8 signatures - McNeill, Auld, Lennox,
Craig, Chalmers, Gemmell, Clark & Fallon (42x30cm); Print "Lisbon Lions, Celtic 2 Inter Milan 1" with 8 signatures (42x30cm);
Photo-montage of 1967 European Cup winning team with 5 signatures (30x40cm); plus large signed photograph of Billy McNeill
lifting the European Cup (30x40cm). (4 items) (Photo) ..................................................................................................... $300 - $400

572 CELTIC:  Signed photographs, noted Steve Chalmers scoring winning goal in 1967 European Cup Final; plus three from 2008. (4
items)...................................................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

573 MANCHESTER CITY:  Large reprinted colour photograph of c1970 team with 5 signatures including Mike Summerbee &
Colin Bell, size 41x30cm. ..................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

574 ASTON VILLA:  Large reprinted colour photograph of c1981-82 team with 11 signatures, size 41x30cm. ....................$100 - $150

575 MANCHESTER UNITED:  Signed photographs of Lee Martin scoring winning FA Cup goal; Tommy Docherty; Yorke & Cole
with 1999 European Cup; Danney Wallace; Lee Sharpe; Alex Stepney. (6 items) (Photo) ...............................................$250 - $300

576 LIVERPOOL:  Signed photographs of Peter Crouch; Daniel Agger; Sami Hyypia; Dirk Kuyt; Yossi Benayoun; Ryan Babbel;
Yossi Benayoun & Andriy Voronin; John Arne Riise. (8 items) (Photo) ...........................................................................$250 - $300

577 LIVERPOOL:  Large signed photographs (each about 40x30cm) - Everton celebrating 2005 European Cup victory with 8
signatures - Gerrard, Carragher, Alonso, Riise, Benitez, Finnan, Kewell & Hyypia; large photograph signed by Steven Gerrard &
Jamie Carragher; individual signed photographs of Steven Gerrard & Tommy Smith; plus signed print of Alan Kennedy. (5 items)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

578 EVERTON:  Print of 1984 FA Cup winning team with 5 signatures - Ratcliffe, Sharpe, Southall, Kendall & Bailey; Large signed
photographs (each about 40x30cm) of James McFadden, Neville Southall & Gordon West; Signed prints (each 30x42cm) of Alex
Young, Howard Kendall & Colin Harvey. (7 items) (Photo) .............................................................................................$350 - $450

579 TIM CAHILL & HARRY KEWELL , both signatures on action photograph from 2006 World Cup. ...........................$100 - $120

Golf
580 "Golf Winners",  limited edition serigraph print by Le Roy Neiman (1921- ), signed by the artist and numbered 88/500, window

mounted, framed (no glass), overall 126x89cm. [Retail US$8000].  (Photo) .................................................................$800 - $1,000

581 GOLF PRINT:  "Ballybunion (Old) 11th" by Peter Munro, signed by the artist & numbered 329/350, window mounted, framed &
glazed, overall 85x82cm. With CoA. .................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

582 ROBERT ALLENBY , display comprising signature on Flag from 2003 Australian Masters, window mounted with photograph and
caption, framed and glazed, overall 64x80cm; plus display comprising signed action photograph, window mounted with signed golf
ball and caption, framed and glazed, overall 60x53cm. (2 items)........................................................................................$160 - $200

Horse Racing
583 HORSE RACING PRINTS:  Charles Billich prints (4), comprising: - "The Irresistable Machine"; "Country Meeting"; "Formula

Wow"; "Born to Race"; all titled at base, signed by the artist and numbered "18/99", each window mounted, framed & glazed,
overall 86x77cm. (4 items)..................................................................................................................................................$400 - $500

584 HORSE RACING PRINT:  "Members Only", by Charles Billich, titled at base, signed by the artist and numbered "78/99", window
mounted, framed & glazed, overall 73x68cm. ....................................................................................................................$100 - $150

Motor Racing
585 L F1 & LAND SPEED RECORD COLLECTABLES:  Group with F1 programmes (3) - 1975 Silverstone, 1980 Monaco GP &

1991 British GP; Race bulletins (9) for 1975 Silverstone; Tickets (2) for 1979 Monaco GP; plus BP Ethyl brochure "Speed Kings
of 1938" that folds out to a poster (38x56cm) showing Capt. Eyston's "Thunderbolt" & John Cobb's "Railton".  (15 items)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $250

586 AUSTRALIAN F1 GRAND PRIX SPONSOR'S PRINTS/POSTERS: Complete set from 1997-2007, comprising:-"Melbourne";
"Qantas Australian Grand Prix Melbourne 1997"; "A Celebration of the 1999 Qantas Australian Grand Prix and 50 Years of
Formula One"; "Melbourne 2000"; "Celebrating the first five years of the Australian Grand Prix"; "2002-The World According to
Formula One"; "The Magestical World of Formula One"; "Celebrating 50 Years of Racing at Albert Park"; "Celebrating 10 Years
of Formula One at Albert Park"; "F1 Fosters Australian Grand Prix"; "Fernando Alonso"; all framed & glazed, various sizes.
(11 items) (Photo) ............................................................................................................................................................$800 - $1,000

587 F1 PRINTS: "This is the Place for a Race", by Charles Billich, titled at base, signed by the artist and numbered "PP XV/299",
window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 121x94cm; plus "The Road to Victory - Michael Schumacher World Champion 2000",
limited edition 507/950, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 98x82cm. With CoA. (2 items) ..............................$160 - $200
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588 F1 AUTOGRAPHS: Signed photographs comprising Jenson Button, Nico Rosberg (portrait shot), Jarno Truli (portrait shot),
Giancarlo Fisichella, Takuma Sato & Rubens Barichello (on 2005 Australian Grand Prix card). With CoA. (6 items).....$100 - $150

589 V8 SUPERCARS: Signed action photographs comprising Mark Winterbotton (car 5), Dick & Steve Johnson (car 17),
Craig Lowndes (car 888), Jason Bargwanna (car 20) & Brad Jones (car 21); plus large signed action photographs of Greg Murphy
(car 51), 45x30cm; & Russell Ingall (car 9), 41x30cm. With CoAs. (7 items)....................................................................$100 - $150

590 V8 SUPERCARS: Classic Carlectables 1:43 scale cars (3) signed by Mark Skaife, Jamie Whincup & James Courtney; action
photographs (2) signed by Jamie Whincup & James Courtney; HRT Polo Shirt signed by Mark Skaife & Garth Tander; plus HRT
Cap signed by Mark Skaife & Garth Tander. With CoAs. (7 items) ...................................................................................$200 - $250

591 CASEY STONER: Signature on 1:12 scale die-cast model of his 2007 World Champion Ducati. With CoA.  (Photo) .$150 - $200

592 CASEY STONER: Signature on stunning Casy Stoner Ducati T-shirt. With CoA.  (Photo) ...........................................$200 - $250

593 CHRIS VERMEULEN:  Signatures on Vermeulen Pit Crew Shirt & Moto GP cap. With CoAs. (2 items) .....................$150 - $200

594 VALENTINO ROSSI:  Signature on Valentino Rossi polo shirt. With CoA.  (Photo) .....................................................$200 - $250

Olympic Games
595 BADGES: "1935/ (Olympic Torch)", made by J.R.Gaunt London, probably a fund-raising badge; plus "XIV Olympiad, London,

1948/(Big Ben)/(Olympic rings)", with along edge "Regd No.851108". (2 items) .............................................................$150 - $200

596 L "Olympic Games London 1948 Official Souvenir"; "Games of the XXI Olympiad, Montreal 1976, Athletics"; "Seoul Olympics,
Official Guide and Souvenir Program to the XXIVth Olympiad". (3 items).......................................................................$100 - $120

597 1896 ATHENS, I SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1896 OLYMPICS POSTER: "SCRIBNER'S - APRIL  - The Olympic Games and
their Revival..." , artwork by Hy Mayer, letterpress with line block illustration, linen backed, size 35x46cm. Condition A-. [This
poster, with its classic illustration, was produced to publicise the April 1896 edition of the magazine "Scribner's" - one of the few
magazines that were covering the first modern Olympics]. Extremely rare.  (Photo) ...................................................$1,500 - $1,750

598 1900 PARIS, II SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1900 Paris Exposition Universelle Internationale Medal, in bronze, designed by
J.C.Chaplain, 64mm diameter. Fine condition. Plus pair of Entry Tickets for the Exposition Universelle de 1900.
[The 1900 Olympics were part of the 1900 Exposition, and as no participation medals were made, collectors often
add this medal to their collection]. (3 items) (Photo) .........................................................................................................$400 - $500

599 1904 ST.LOUIS, III SUMMER OLYMPICS: Entry Tickets  for Days 132 & 186 of the St. Louis World's Fair & Louisiana
Purchase Exposition, which included the 1904 Olympic Games, black & red on green, each 69x30mm. Scarce. (2 items) (Photo) 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

600 1912 STOCKHOLM, V SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1912 OLYMPICS POSTER: O fficial Poster, "JEUX OLYMPIQUES,
STOCKHOLM 1912, Le 29 Juin - 22 Juillet", artwork by O lle Hjortzberg, seven-colour lithograph, printed by A.Botzells of
Stockholm, linen backed, size 73x101cm. Condition A-.
[A Pioneering Poster - The first poster to have a dramatic effect on how the Olympic Games were promoted internationally was
issued by the Swedish Olympic Committee for the Stockholm Games of 1912, as part of a well-organised advertising campaign.
The Committee, seeing it as an opportunity to present Sweden in a positive light to an international audience, organised a contest
for the best design. Olle Hjortzberg's winning image represented a parade of nations marching towards the common goal of the
Olympic Games. The first copies of the poster were printed in eight different language editions, but in response to repeated
demands, the number of languages was doubled, so that eventually it was produced in sixteen languages, including Russian,
Hungarian, Japanese, Turkish and Chinese]. Rare, attractive & important poster.  (Photo) .....................................$10,000 - $12,000

601 COMMEMORATIVE BADGE , with "Stockholm/ 1912/ Minne Olympiska spelen", gold-coloured with dark blue enamel. Very
attractive and scarce.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

602 1924 PARIS, VIII SUMMER OLYMPICS: "BABY FILM",  8mm film, made in France, titled "Association Paris Football"
showing Football Final Uruguay v Switzerland at 1924 Paris Olympics. Very very rare.  (Photo) ....................................$200 - $250

603 L 1928 AMSTERDAM, IX SUMMER OLYMPICS: Official programmes  - "Officieel Dagprogramma No.23, IX Olympiade
Amsterdam 1928, 29 Juillet, Athletisme"; plus "Officieel Dagprogramma No.30, IX Olympiade Amsterdam 1928, 5 Aout,
Athletisme". Fine condition. (2 items) (Photo) ...................................................................................................................$350 - $500

604 L 1932 LAKE PLACID, III WINTER OLYMPICS: OFFICIAL REPORT:  "Official Report, III Olympic Winter Games, Lake
Placid 1932", by Lattimer, issued by III Olympic Winter Games Committee [Lake Placid, 1932], 291pp, text in English. Rare.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

605 1936 BERLIN, XI SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1936 OFFICIAL BADGE FOR ATHLETICS COMPETITOR,  badge showing
Olympic rings over Brandenburg Gate, numbered "7888", and orange ribbon printed "Leicht-athletik", with handwritten initials
"M.F.".  (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................................................$600 - $800

606 CIGARETTE CASE,  silver-plated with "XI.Olympiade/ Berlin 1936/ (Olympic rings)", on front, 95x80mm.  (Photo) $250 - $500
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607 1936 SILK HANDKERCHIEF , border flags of participating nations, Olympic rings inside corners, overall 40x40cm. VG
condition. ............................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

608 1948 LONDON, XIV SUMMER OLYMPICS: VIP Selector's progr amme with board covers and extra blank pages for notes
"Official Pre-Olympic Trials, Combined Services v British Amateur Athletic Board, White City Stadium, Saturday 16th August
1947"; together with print "The Miracle Mile, Empire Stadium, Vancouver, Canada - Aug.7 1954" showing Roger Bannister 3:58.8
beating Roger Landy 3:59.6, endorsed at base to a friend met at 1936 Berlin Olympics (latter with some faults).(Photo) $150 - $200

609 BRITISH HIGH-JUMPER ALAN PATERSON:  Group of photographs (18) of the British high jump champion who competed
in the 1948 & 1952 Olympics, including a lovely team photograph of the Scottish team for 1950 Empire Games with 13 signatures
on reverse; plus 1946 athletics programme & letter from British Amateur Athletics Board to all athletes selected for the British
Olympic Team. Also 1948 South African Olympic Team - rare menu "Farewell Dance in the City Hall Pretoria, on Friday 9th July
1948, in honour of our Olympic Springboks", with facsimile autographs of team. (21 items) (Photo) ..............................$200 - $300

610 1952 HELSINKI, XV SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1952 OLYMPICS POSTER:  Official Poster of the 1952 Olympic Games in
Helsinki, "XVth OLYMPIC GAMES, HELSINKI FINLAND, 19.VII - 3.VIII.1952", artwork by Finnish artist Ilmari Sysimetsa
showing the legendary Finnish long-distance runner Paavo Nurmi, large format, colour process lithograph, size 62x96cm.
Condition B- (folded and top left corner missing).  (Photo) .........................................................................................$1,400 - $1,600

611 L "Olympische Winterspiele 1952" & "Olympische Spiele Helsinki 1952", published by Kosmos Zigarettenbilder [Memmingen,
1952]; plus "Olympic Games 1952, British Olympic Association Official Report" [London, 1952]. (3 items)....................$80 - $120

612 1956 MELBOURNE, XVI SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1956 FOOTBALL OFFICIAL' S COLLECTION,  ex Charles Dodd,
Secretary of Australian Soccer Football Association.
- 1956 Official Badge for Football Official, blue enamel border, bronze background, and dark blue ribbon printed

"FOOTBALL", numbered "2672" on reverse.
- 1956 Melbourne Olympics Participation Medal, in bronze, designed by Andor Mezaros, minted by K.G.Luke in Melbourne,

63mm diameter, in original circular plastic case.
- 1956 Melbourne Olympics tie, dark blue with embroidered Kangaroo over Olympic rings.
- 1956 Melbourne Olympics hat band, dark blue with embroidered Olympic rings in colour.
- 1956 Melbourne Olympics programmes - Opening Ceremony, Football - First Round, Football - Quarter Finals, Football -

Semi Finals, Football Final and Closing Ceremony, Boxing.
- 1956 Melbourne Olympics brochures (2) & newspaper supplements (2).
- AUSTRALIAN BLAZER, green wool, with beautiful embroidered pocket "A.S.F.A./ (Australian Coat-of-Arms)/ South

African Tour 1955", made by David Lack of Melbourne, label endorsed "H.C.Dodd/ No.35". Fine condition.
-       Blazer Pocket, embroidered "Soccer/V.A.F.A."
- Collection of badges (17), noted 1956 Olympics team badges from Great Britain & USSR; "S.A.F.A. (Springbok) 1955",
        Port Elizabeth & South Africa"; football club badges from Heart of Midlothian FC, Coburg United Soccer Club & B.F.C.
(Total 33 items) (Photo) ...............................................................................................................................................$1,500 - $2,500

613 MAP:  "The Organising Committee For The XVIth Olympiad Melbourne 1956 - Olympic Village, Heidelburg", Plan prepared by
A.C.Leith, Bartlett & Partners, Architect & Engineers, 458 St.Kilda Rd, Melbourne, size 89x100cm. (Photo) ................$200 - $400

614 DIPLOMA: "Diploma, Olympic Games Melbourne 1956", awarded to John S.Meir, with printed signatures of Avery
Brundage (IOC President), Robert Menzies (Australian Prime Minister) & W.S.Kent-Hughes (Chairman of the Organising
Committee), small tear at right, size 58x44cm. (Photo) ..................................................................................................$500 - $1,000

615 DIPLOMA: "Diploma, Olympic Games Melbourne 1956", unused, with printed signatures of Avery Brundage,
Robert Menzies & W.S.Kent-Hughes, size 58x44cm.  (Photo) ................................................................................... $500 - $1,000

616 DIPLOMA: Printer's Proof, with dark grey, light g rey and olive colours printed; no black, blue or silver colours,
size 58x44cm. Some paper ageing on right quarter, otherwise fine & scarce. (Photo) ............................................. $500 - $1,000

617 1956 OLYMPIC POSTER: Official Poster of the 1956 Olympic Games in Melbourne, showing Olympic Rings and Melbourne
Coat-of-Arms, designed by Richard Beck, printed by Containers Limited, Melbourne, smaller size, overall 33x50cm.
Condition A (horizontal crease). (Photo) ...........................................................................................................................$500 - $600

618 COMMEMORATIVE BRACELET,  with 16 charms affixed collected at the 1956 Melbourne Olympics, including the NOC
badges from Great Britain, Ethiopia, Iran, USA, South Africa, Italy, Japan, Australia, Russia, Mexico, Ceylon & Canada.
Great source of reference of the pins used in Melbourne.   (Photo) ...................................................................................$300 - $500

619 1956 Olympics group, noted scarce Australian Broadcasting Commission booklet "abc, Broadcasts to Schools 1956, Junior
Primary Programme" including timetable for six special Olympic Games broadcasts; plus invitation & entree card for "Reception
given by The Government of Victoria in honour of the Newspaper, Radio and Film Representatives attending the XVIth Olympiad
Melbourne 1956".  (3 items)................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

620 Badges, "1956 Olympic Games, Jim Bailey, Athletics", made by A.E.Patrick Pty Ltd; plus "Olympic Games 1956, Eventide Homes
Appeal". (2 items)................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150
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621 L INDIA:  Blue folder "Souvenir, Indian Olympic Contingent - 1956, Melbourne", containing 2 publications - "Indian Contingent to
XVI World Olympic Games, Melbourne, 1956" 52pp; "Indian Contingent to XVI World Olympic Games, Melbourne, 1956,
Hockey" [Indian Olympic Association, 1956]. Folder split along edges, publications in fine condition. Rare...................$100 - $150

622 L SWEDEN: "XVIe Sommarolympiaden, Stockholm-Melbourne-Stockholm" [Sveriges Olympiska Kommitte, 1956]. Scarce.
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

623 1968 GRENOBLE, X WINTER OLYMPICS: 1968 Grenoble Participation Medal, in bronze, designed by Mme J.-M.Coeffin,
minted by Paris Mint, 68mm diameter. Superb condition in circular presentation case.  (Photo) ......................................$400 - $500

624 1968 MEXICO, XIX SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1968 OLYMPICS POSTER: " MEXICO, 1968",  design of Aztec Sun Calendar,
artwork by Vazanez, Terrazas & Wyman, colour process lithograph, printed by Miguel Galas in Mexico, size 62x120cm. Condition
A.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................................$1,100 - $1,300

625 OLYMPICS MOVIE POSTER:  "JEUX OLYMPIQUES MEXICO, Le Film Officiel des XIXe Jeux Olympiques", for the
documentary film of the 1968 Olympics, released by Alberto Isaac, printed by Columbia Films in Paris, colour process lithograph,
linen backed, size 58x79cm. Condition A+.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................$800 - $1000

626 "The Games" (1970), starring Michael Crawford & Ryan O'Neal, UK one-sheet movie poster, size 101x75cm. Condition A.
 ............................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

627 1972 MUNICH, XX SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1972 OLYMPICS ART SERIES  POSTER: "Olympische Spiele Munchen
1972", artwork by Horst Antes, colour process lithograph, size 64x102cm. Signed in the plate, limited edition of 4000. Condition
A.  (Photo) ..........................................................................................................................................................................$400 - $500

628 1972 OLYMPICS ART SERIES POSTER: "Olympische Spiele Munchen 1972", artwork by Max Bill, colour process
lithograph, size 64x102cm. Signed in the plate, limited edition of 4000. Condition A.  (Photo) .......................................$500 - $600

629 1972 OLYMPICS ART SERIES POSTER: "Olympische Spiele Munchen 1972", artwork by Allan D'Arcangelo, colour process
lithograph, size 64x102cm. Signed in the plate, limited edition of 4000. Condition A.  (Photo) .......................................$400 - $500

630 1972 OLYMPICS ART SERIES POSTER: "Olympische Spiele Munchen 1972", artwork by Alan Davie, colour process
lithograph, size 64x102cm. Signed in the plate, limited edition of 4000. Condition A.  (Photo) .......................................$500 - $600

631 1972 OLYMPICS ART SERIES POSTER: "Olympische Spiele Munchen 1972", artwork by Piero Dorazio, colour process
lithograph, size 64x102cm. Signed in the plate, limited edition of 4000. Condition A.  (Photo) .......................................$400 - $500

632 1972 OLYMPICS ART SERIES POSTER: "Olympische Spiele Munchen 1972", artwork by Hans Hartung, colour process
lithograph, size 64x102cm. Signed in the plate, limited edition of 4000. Condition A.  (Photo) .......................................$400 - $500

633 1972 OLYMPICS ART SERIES POSTER: "Olympische Spiele Munchen 1972", artwork by R.B.Kitaj, colour process
lithograph, size 64x102cm. Signed in the plate, limited edition of 4000. Condition A.  (Photo) .......................................$500 - $600

634 1972 OLYMPICS ART SERIES POSTER: "Olympische Spiele Munchen 1972", artwork by Charles Lapique, colour process
lithograph, size 64x102cm. Signed in the plate, limited edition of 4000. Condition A.  (Photo) .......................................$400 - $500

635 1972 OLYMPICS ART SERIES POSTER: "Olympische Spiele Munchen 1972", artwork by Otmar Olt, colour process
lithograph, size 64x102cm. Signed in the plate, limited edition of 4000. Condition A.  (Photo) .......................................$400 - $500

636 1972 OLYMPICS ART SERIES POSTER: "Olympische Spiele Munchen 1972", artwork by Peter Phillips, colour process
lithograph, size 64x102cm. Signed in the plate, limited edition of 4000. Condition A. {The ART SERIES was an attempt by the
Organizing Committee to have famous artists express their ideas on the Olympic Games & human movement}.(Photo) .$400 - $500

637 1972 OLYMPICS ART SERIES POSTER: "Olympische Spiele Munchen 1972", artwork by Pierre Soulages, colour process
lithograph, size 64x102cm. Signed in the plate, limited edition of 4000. Condition A.  (Photo) .......................................$400 - $500

638 1972 OLYMPICS ART SERIES POSTER: "Olympische Spiele Munchen 1972", artwork by Tom Wesselmann, colour process
lithograph, size 64x102cm. Signed in the plate, limited edition of 4000. Condition A.  (Photo) .......................................$600 - $700

639 1972 OLYMPICS ART SERIES POSTER: "Olympische Spiele Munchen 1972", artwork by Paul Wunderlich, colour process
lithograph, size 64x102cm. Signed in the plate, limited edition of 4000. Condition A.  (Photo) .......................................$500 - $600

640 1980 MOSCOW, XXII SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1980 OLYMPICS POSTER:  "Soyez Les Bienvenus! You Are Welcome!",
design showing colouful montage of Olympic venues and Olympic mascot Mishka driving a greek chariot, colour process print,
printed in Moscow, size 96x67cm. Condition A.  (Photo) .................................................................................................$700 - $800

641 1980 OLYMPICS POSTER: "1980 Olympic Games", artwork by Hon Kawu showing diver over map of Australia, published by
Levi Strauss & Co., colour process print, linen-backed, size 46x63cm. Condition A. [One of six posters produced by Levi Strauss
for the 1980 Moscow Olympics. They were withdrawn because of the US boycott of the games when the Soviet Union invaded
Afghanistan in 1979].   (Photo) ..........................................................................................................................................$400 - $500
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642 1984 LOS ANGELES, XXIII SUMMER OLYMPICS: BRITISH BOXER JOHN  LYON:  Group comprising Participation
Medal, in bronze, in presentation case; plus English Boxer's Vest, team rain jacket, team pullover & casual T-shirt - all with various
British Olympic Team logos on front. [John Lyon twice competed at the Summer Olympics (1984 and 1988) and won the gold
medal in the men's flyweight division (-48kg) at the 1986 Commonwealth Games in Edinburgh, Scotland].
{Also see Commonwealth Games section} (5 items) (Photo) ............................................................................................$600 - $800

643 "American Gold",  limited edition serigraph print by Le Roy Neiman (1921- ), signed by the artist and numbered 57/600, window
mounted, framed & glazed, overall 132x99cm. [Retail US$6800].  (Photo) ......................................................................$700 - $900

644 1988 SEOUL, XXIV SUMMER OLYMPICS: BRITISH BOXING OFFICIA L JOHN LYON:  Group comprising 1988 Seoul
Officials & Judges Participation Medal, in bronze, octagonal shape, 65mm width, in original presentation case; rare Competitor's
number "Seoul 1988/ 0223/ Games of the 24th Olympiad"; Great Britain Olympic Squad T-shirt & shorts; plus medal engraved
"Wimpey/ B.A.B.A./ Olympic Team/ Seoul 1988/ John Lyon", in presentation case. [John Lyon twice competed at the Summer
Olympics (1984 and 1988) and won the gold medal in the men's flyweight division (-48kg) at the 1986 Commonwealth Games in
Edinburgh, Scotland].  {Also see Commonwealth Games section} (5 items) (Photo) ....................................................$500 - $1,000

645 1992 BARCELONA, XXV SUMMER OLYMPICS: COLIN JACKSON'S 1992 BARCELONA OLYMPICS TRACKSUIT,
jacket only, with badge on left breast "Great Britain/ (Union Jack)/ (Olympic rings)/ Barcelona 1992", signed on front by Colin
Jackson. Fine condition. [Colin Jackson held the world record in the 110m hurdles from 1993-2006. He won the silver medal at the
1988 Olympics, and gold medals at two World Championships, in 1993 & 1999]. Ex a charity auction in his home town of Cardiff,
Wales.  (Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $300

646 1992 OLYMPICS POSTER:  "CoBi, Barcelona '92", artwork by Javier Marical showing Olympic dog mascot Cobi, colour process
print, window mounted, overall 61x84cm. Condition A.  (Photo) .....................................................................................$400 - $500

647 1996 ATLANTA, XXVI SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1996 OLYMPICS POSTER: "Centennial Olympic Games Les Jeux
Olympiques du Centenaire, ATLANTA", artwork by Primo Angeli, colour lithograph, size 75x115cm. Condition A.
[Selected as the official Atlanta poster by Samaranch himself].  (Photo) ...........................................................................$400 - $500

648 "Whirlwind",  limited edition print by Charles Billich (Official Artist for the Australian Team for the Games of the XXVI
Olympiad), showing cycling, signed by the artist and numbered 18/249, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 84x85cm.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

649 "Rugged",  limited edition print by Charles Billich (Official Artist for the Australian Team for the Games of the XXVI Olympiad),
showing rugby, signed by the artist and numbered 18/249, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 84x85cm.  (Photo)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

650 "Swingers",  limited edition print by Charles Billich (Official Artist for the Australian Team for the Games of the XXVI
Olympiad), showing golf, signed by the artist and numbered 18/249, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 84x85cm.  (Photo)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

651 "Reflex",  limited edition print by Charles Billich (Official Artist for the Australian Team for the Games of the XXVI Olympiad),
showing cricket, signed by the artist and numbered 18/249, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 84x85cm.  (Photo)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

652 "Headstart", limited edition print by Charles Billich (Official Artist for the Australian Team for the Games of the XXVI
Olympiad), showing football, signed by the artist and numbered 18/249, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 84x85cm.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

653 "Love Game",  limited edition print by Charles Billich (Official Artist for the Australian Team for the Games of the XXVI
Olympiad), showing tennis, signed by the artist and numbered 18/249, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 84x85cm.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

654 2000 SYDNEY OLYMPICS: 2000 OLYMPIC TORCH, aluminium and stainless steel, curved, 78cm tall, used in torch relay.
(Photo) ......................................................................................................................................................................... $2,500 - $3,000

655 2000 Olympics Volunteers Uniform, noted hat (with 2 badges on hat band), shirt, jacket, trousers, bum-bag, water bottle & swatch
watch. (7 items) ...................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

656 2000 Olympics Volunteers Uniform, noted T-shirt, trousers, water bottle & postcard signed by Tim Forsyth. (4 items) ..$50 - $100

657 "The Sydney 2000 Olympic Coin Collection - $5 Frilled Neck Lizard"  display comprising silver $5 Coin, limited edition
79/250, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 69x97cm. With CoA. .......................................................................$100 - $150

658 2006 TORINO, XX WINTER OLYMPICS: 2006 Torino Particip ation Medal, in bronze, 39mm diameter, in circular colour
cardboard, within clear round box.  (Photo) .................................................................................................................. $250 - $300
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659 2008 BEIJING OLYMPICS: AUSTRALIAN OLYMPIC SWIMMERS:  Grant Hackett signature on Australian Olympic Team
polo shirt; signed photograph of Libby Trickett; swim caps (4) signed by Stephanie Rice, Grant Hackett, Liesel Jones &
Linda MacKenzie; plus unsigned photograph of Grant Hackett. With CoAs. (7 items)......................................................$300 - $400

Tennis
660 "Volvo Masters",  limited edition serigraph print by Le Roy Neiman (1921- ), signed by the artist and numbered 119/300, window

mounted, framed & glazed, overall 122x96cm. [Retail US$5000].  (Photo) ......................................................................$500 - $600

661 TENNIS DISPLAYS:  Pat Rafter display comprising signed "Reebok" tennis shirt, window mounted with action photograph,
framed & glazed, overall 91x112cm. "The Woodies", display signed by Todd Woodbridge & Mark Woodforde, window mounted,
framed & glazed, overall 46x42cm. Michael Chang display comprising pair of "Reebok" tennis shoes, both signed, in attractive
display case, overall 39x30x29cm.  (3 items)......................................................................................................................$200 - $300

662 LLEYTON HEWITT,  signed Yonex tennis racquet, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 51x94cm. .................$100 - $150

663 LLEYTON HEWITT,  signatures on Yonex tennis racquet & Yonex tennis player's shirt. With CoAs. (2 items) ...........$150 - $200

Yachting
664 1983 AMERICA'S CUP AUSTRALIAN BLAZER , navy blue wool/polyester, with embroidered Australian Coat-of-Arms &

"AMERICA'S CUP, CHALLENGE, 1983" on pocket, with two business cards in pocket "Major General K.J.Taylor, Chief of
Material".  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................................................................$400 - $800

665 KEVIN PARRY'S 1987 AMERICA'S CUP COLLECTION:
-    "Kookaburra III", by Robert Hagan (Australian,  1947- ), oil on canvas, signed lower right and dated "87", framed,
overall 173x142cm.
- Scrapbook, gold-embossed on front "Scrap Book/ K.J.Parry", containing press clippings; magazines "Kookaburra -

Taskforce '87 America's Cup Defence" Vol.1 No.1 & Vol.1 No.6; programme "Kookaburra Grand Ball 1986".
- America's Cup Spanner, gold-coloured, 33cm long, decorated with America's Cup & Westpac logos, in original

presentation case decorated with America's Cup logo on lid, overall 41x16cm.
- Royal Perth Yacht Club Pennant, with signed letter from Commodore A.D.Crewe, "Presented to, Mr. Kevin Parry,

Chairman of Taskforce 1987 Limited...", window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 94x69cm.
- Kookaburra Pennant, "America's Cup/ Taskforce 1987/ Defence", made by Evan Evans Flags in Melbourne, overall

87x41cm.
- "Laughing Kookaburra", window mountedprint , framed & glazed, overall 71x65cm.
- "Perie Banou" (first WA yacht to circumnavigate the world), print by Ross Sharlow, signed on reverse by Jon Sanders

& the artist, limited edition 23/40, framed & glazed, overall 87x65cm.
- Original cartoon by Bill Mitchell, "Fast? Well She' s the Fastest Thing Bondy's Got Flaotin' Around...", signed upper

right, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 49x32cm.
- Poster "The K Team", artwork by Di Kelly Heron, showi ng all the sponsors of the Kookabuura team, framed (no glass),

overall 43x60cm.
- Book "America's Cupper - In the Wind & Waves" by photographer Takahiko Sakuri (signed) [Tokyo, 1987]; together

with 1988 signed letter to Kevin Parry.
- "Nike" Jumper, dark green, embroidered on left breast "Kookaburra 12/ KA 11, KA 12, KA 15/ Nike", endorsed on

label "K.Parry".
- "Nike" Jumper, green, embroidered on left breast "Kookaburra 12/ KA 11, KA 12, KA 15", endorsed on label

"K.Parry".
- Kookaburra Tie, signed on label "Kevin Parry".
- "Royal Perth Yacht Club/ WA" badges (65).
[Kevin J. Parry is a businessman from Western Australia, most noted for his backing of the Taskforce '87 syndicate which
unsuccessfully defended the 1987 America's Cup in Fremantle, Western Australia. The defence cost over $20 million and
built and raced three 12-Metre Class boats, Kookaburra I, Kookaburra II and Kookaburra III.  In his yo unger years, he had
been a noted Australian baseball player. He later established the Perth Heat baseball team as well as funding the first
purpose built baseball stadium in Perth, Parry Field at Belmont].  (Photo) ........................................................ $5,000 - $10,000

666 KEN RIDER:  Three watercolour collages regarding sailing - "Manly Sunday", "The 5 Minute Gun" & "Before the Start", all
signed by the artist lower right, each window mounted, framed (no glass); one 71x53cm, other two 73x40cm. (3 items)...$60 - $100

End of Session


